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Nr Title Description Start €

1 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY automatic driveways for
pigs, steel construction, consisting of 3 rows, total
dimensions stables: 20000 mm x 7000 mm.

350

2 NN sink S/s sink, knee control, dimensions: 750 mm x 500
mm x 1400 mm. Including s/s tub, dimensions
tub: 600 mm x 600 mm x 410 mm.

25

3 NN waste bag holder S/s mobile waste bag holder, dimensions: 490
mm x 400 mm x 910 mm.

5

4 NN cabinet Steel cabinet, 3 drawers, dimensions: 760 mm x
710 mm x 1240 mm.

5

5 NN pallet box Plastic pallet box, dimensions: 1200 mm x 1000
mm x 820 mm.

10

6 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY steel stable with gate,
dimensions: 3100 mm x 1560 mm x 1510 mm.

50

7 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY steel tube rail elevator,
diameter tube: 65 mm, total dimensions: 5500
mm x 550 mm x 400 mm.

250

8 NN pig ambulance S/s pig ambulance, dimensions: 2000 mm x 1250
mm x 1080 mm.

50

9 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY steel stunning box for pigs,
clearance: 435 mm / 140 mm x 950 mm, total
dimensions: 4850 mm x 2170 mm x 2300 mm.

750

10 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY steel tube rail elevator,
diameter tube: 60 mm, total dimensions: 3500
mm x 620 mm x 450 mm.

250

11 NN bleeding shackles 23 steel bleeding shackles for pigs, dimensions:
(23x) 100 mm x 100 mm x 1230 mm.

25

12 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY overhead tube rail
conveyor for pig slaughtering line, diameter tube:
60 mm, total length: approximately: 50 meter.

400

13 NN blood gutter S/s blood gutter, dimensions: 10000 mm x 1200
mm x 600 mm.

150

14 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY pre-dryer for pigs, 3 rolls,
height rolls: 2600 mm, clearance: 570 mm x 2850
mm, total dimensions: 3200 mm x 3400 mm x
3650 mm.

750

15 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY overhead tube rail
conveyor for pig slaughtering line, diameter tube:
60 mm, total length: approximately: 7 meter.

200

16 Stork Nijhuis Stork Nijhuis scalding tank, model: Turn-O-Matic,
clearance: 2600 mm x 650 mm x 650 mm, total
dimensions: 3100 mm x 3100 mm x 3000 mm.

1500

17 Stork Nijhuis Stork Nijhuis dehairing machine, type: Goliath
250, year of construction: 1989, 7.5 kW, capacity:
80-120 pigs per hour, roll width: 2500 mm, total
dimensions: 3200 mm x 1400 mm x 2450 mm.

1500
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Including s/s outfeed table, dimensions outfeed
table: 2400 mm x 2000 mm x 1000 mm.

18 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY steel tube rail elevator,
diameter tube: 50 mm, total dimensions: 4500
mm x 620 mm x 400 mm.

250

19 NN labelling unit Mobile labelling unit with s/s control panel and
Intermec labelling machine, type Intermec:
EasyCoder PF4i, 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 1-2 A, total
dimensions: 780 mm x 600 mm x 2000 mm.

50

20 Hackman Hackman s/s sink, foot control, dimensions: 560
mm x 480 mm x 1370 mm.

10

21 NN stairs S/s stairs, 4 steps, working height: 1070 mm, total
dimensions: 1050 mm x 900 mm x 1940 mm.

25

22 NN frame S/s frame, length frame: 5500 mm. 25

23 Banss Banss singeing furnace, type: BF2, year of
construction: 1990, 220 V, 50 Hz, 700-1120 kW,
gas heated, gas type: propane, clearance: 750
mm x 2350 mm, total dimensions: 1450 mm x
1750 mm x 4400 mm. Including tube rail,
diameter tube: 50 mm, total length tube rail: 7.5
meter.

1000

24 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY overhead tube rail
conveyor for pig slaughtering line, diameter tube:
50 mm, total length: approximately: 35 meter.

500

25 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY after whip washer, 4 rolls,
clearance: 600 mm x 2600 mm, total dimensions:
3100 mm x 2100 mm x 3200 mm.

750

26 NN platform S/s platform with s/s sink, 5 steps, working
height: 1230 mm, total dimensions: 4800 mm x
1950 mm x 2570 mm.

150

27 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY steel tube rail elevator,
diameter tube: 50 mm, total dimensions: 4500
mm x 400 mm x 600 mm.

250

28 NN platform S/s platform with s/s sink, knee control, working
height: 270 mm, total dimensions: 1500 mm x
1000 mm x 1250 mm.

25

29 NN platform S/s platform with s/s sink, knee control, working
height: 630 mm, total dimensions: 1500 mm x
1080 mm x 1740 mm.

25

30 NN platform S/s platform with s/s sink, knee control, working
height: 270 mm, total dimensions: 2500 mm x
1000 mm x 1380 mm.

25

31 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY overhead tube rail
conveyor for sheep slaughtering line with
dehiding device, diameter tube: 50 mm, total
length: approximately: 22 meter.

200

32 Nakkilan Konepaja OY 100
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Nakkilan Konepaja OY steel tube rail elevator,
diameter tube: 50 mm, total dimensions: 2000
mm x 450 mm x 500 mm.

33 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY stables for cattle, steel
construction, 9 rows, total dimensions: 15000
mm x 35000 mm.

500

34 Tuottajain Lihakeskuskunta Tuottajain Lihakeskuskunta stunning box for
cattle, inside dimensions: 2400 mm x 720 mm x
1500 mm, total dimensions: 2550 mm x 1700 mm
x 3850 mm. Including entrance box, dimensions
entrance box: 3000 mm x 1000 mm x 2000 mm,
galvanized steel platform, working height: 900
mm, total dimensions platform: 6700 mm x 2100
mm x 2000 mm and s/s outfeed table,
dimensions outfeed table: 2750 mm x 1350 mm x
350 mm.

750

35 Kone Kone chain hoist, dimensions: 1000 mm x 400
mm x 100 mm.

50

36 NN bleeding shackles 6 steel bleeding shackles for cattle, dimensions:
(6x) 100 mm x 60 mm x 1100 mm.

10

37 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY overhead tube rail
conveyor for cattle slaughtering line, diameter
tube: 50 mm, total length: approximately 23
meter.

400

38 NN blood gutter S/s blood gutter, dimensions: 9000 mm x 1400
mm x 780 mm.

150

39 NN platform S/s platform with s/s sink, knee control, working
height: 370 mm, total dimensions: 1310 mm x
1300 mm x 1390 mm.

25

40 NN platform Galvanized steel platform, 3 steps, working
height: 900 mm, total dimensions: 1700 mm x
1000 mm x 2000 mm.

25

41 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY overhead tube rail for hook
return used for cattle slaughtering line, diameter
tube: 50 mm, total length: approximately 16
meter.

150

42 NN platform Galvanized steel platform with 2 s/s sinks, knee
control, 4 steps, working height: 1900 mm and
2420 mm, total dimensions: 6100 mm x 1300 mm
x 3750 mm.

200

43 NN working platform Steel working platform with s/s sink, knee
control, height adjustable, dimensions platform:
1220 mm x 820 mm, total dimensions: 1220 mm
x 1200 mm x 3500 mm.

200

44 NN saw sterilizer Saw sterilizer, clearance: 340 mm x 160 mm x 390
mm, total dimensions: 530 mm x 400 mm x 1320
mm.

25

45 Nakkilan Konepaja OY 850
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Nakkilan Konepaja OY overhead tube rail
conveyor for cattle slaughtering line, diameter
tube: 50 mm, total length: approximately 40
meter.

46 NN apron washer S/s apron washer, dimensions: 750 mm x 800 mm
x 1660 mm.

25

47 Hackman Hackman s/s sink, foot control, dimensions: 570
mm x 510 mm x 1350 mm.

25

48 NN head washer S/s head washer, dimensions: 720 mm x 600 mm
x 1340 mm.

25

49 NN dehider Dehider for cattle, roll width: 970 mm, total
dimensions: 1300 mm x 1150 mm x 4700 mm.
Including 2 galvanized steel platforms with s/s
sinks, dimensions platform: 800 mm x 600 mm,
total dimensions platforms: (2x) 1150 mm x 950
mm x 4200 mm, transport belt, steel frame,
plastic belt, belt width: 800 mm, total dimensions
transport belt: 2350 mm x 1730 mm x 780 mm
and elevating belt, steel frame, plastic belt, belt
width: 780 mm, elevating height: 1140 mm, total
dimensions: 5750 mm x 1050 mm x 1190 mm.

750

50 NN sink S/s sink, foot control, dimensions: 570 mm x 520
mm x 1380 mm.

25

51 NN red organ conveyor Steel red organ conveyor with hooks, total length:
approximately: 110 meter.

500

52 NN working platform Steel working platform with s/s sink, foot control,
height adjustable, dimensions platform: 1220 mm
x 820 mm, total dimensions: 1500 mm x 1100
mm x 3000 mm.

200

53 NN working platform Steel working platform with s/s sink, foot control,
height adjustable, dimensions platform: 1000 mm
x 580 mm, total dimensions: 1500 mm x 1500
mm x 3750 mm.

200

54 NN paunch conveyor Paunch conveyor with lifter, dimensions platform
lifter: 1000 mm x 1000 mm, lifting height: 2500
mm, s/s belt with dividers, belt width: 1000,
distance between dividers: 2480 mm, divider
height: 55 mm, total dimensions: 7850 mm x
2250 mm x 3600 mm.

1000

55 NN outfeed slide S/s outfeed slide for paunches, slide width: 1380
mm, total dimensions: 3850 mm x 5900 mm x
1350 mm.

150

56 NN paunch washer S/s paunch washer, year of construction: 1974,
diameter infeed: 260 mm, total dimensions: 1150
mm x 1100 mm x 1200 mm.

500

57 La Parmentiere La Parmentiere two speed paunch cleaning
machine, type: 670P, machine number: 670P04,
year of construction: 5/89, diameter infeed: 400

1000
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mm, total dimensions: 1610 mm x 1200 mm x
1330 mm.

58 NN steps 2 galvanized steel steps, dimensions: 2000 mm x
470 mm x 240 mm and 1000 mm x 600 mm x 200
mm.

10

59 NN frame S/s frame, plastic top, dimensions: 700 mm x 500
mm x 470 mm.

5

60 NN tub Mobile s/s tub, dimensions: 1020 mm x 500 mm x
470 mm.

10

61 NN frame S/s frame, dimensions: Ø 470 mm x 1120 mm. 5

62 Vikan Vikan plastic shovel. 5

63 NN working platform Steel working platform with s/s sink, foot control,
height adjustable, dimensions platform: 1220 mm
x 820 mm, total dimensions: 1350 mm x 1200
mm x 3600 mm.

200

64 NN sterilizer for splitting
saw

Sterilizer for splitting saw, s/s frame, clearance:
500 mm x 240 mm x 620 mm, total dimensions:
1240 mm x 1200 mm x 2220 mm.

50

65 NN working platform Steel working platform with s/s sink, foot control,
height adjustable, dimensions platform: 1620 mm
x 1020 mm, total dimensions: 1620 mm x 1500
mm x 4600 mm.

200

66 NN splash screen S/s splash screen, dimensions: 2450 mm x 1200
mm x 3450 mm.

75

67 NN working platform Steel working platform with s/s sink, foot control,
height adjustable, dimensions platform: 1210 mm
x 630 mm, total dimensions: 1350 mm x 1200
mm x 3550 mm.

200

68 NN working platform Steel working platform with s/s sink, foot control,
height adjustable, dimensions platform: 1210 mm
x 630 mm, total dimensions: 1350 mm x 1200
mm x 3550 mm.

200

69 NN working platform Steel working platform with s/s sink, foot control,
height adjustable, dimensions platform: 1210 mm
x 630 mm, total dimensions: 1350 mm x 1200
mm x 3550 mm.

200

70 NN platform Galvanized steel platform with s/s sink, knee
control, working height: 1300 mm, total
dimensions: 2350 mm x 950 mm x 2770 mm.

100

71 NN platform Galvanized steel platform, working height: 430
mm, total dimensions: 1420 mm x 1000 mm x
430 mm.

25

72 Tekno Taifun OY Tekno Taifun OY vacuum pump for conveying
waste meat, dimensions: 520 mm x 400 mm x
530 mm.

25

73 NN platform 100
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Galvanized steel platform with s/s sink, foot
control, working height: 650 mm, total
dimensions: 3000 mm x 1400 mm x 2000 mm.

74 NN working platform Steel working platform with s/s sink, foot control,
height adjustable, dimensions platform: 1200 mm
x 800 mm, total dimensions: 1300 mm x 1200
mm x 3550 mm.

200

75 Finn-Scales OY Finn-Scales OY tube rail weighing scale, diameter
tube: 50 mm, length tube: 600 mm. Including
MeWa indicator, model: ADE STAN30M,
maximum weight: 300 kg, minimum weight: 2 kg,
e/d= 100 gram, Intermec label printer, model
Intermec: PF4i, 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, total
dimensions weighing and labelling unit: 1100 mm
x 1000 mm x 1410 mm.

200

76 NN stairs Galvanized steel stairs, 3 steps, working height:
830 mm, total dimensions: 900 mm x 820 mm x
1440 mm.

25

77 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY steel tube rail de-elevator,
diameter tube: 50 mm, total dimensions: 2500
mm x 450 mm x 200 mm.

150

78 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY overhead tube rail,
diameter tube: 50 mm, total length:
approximately 17 meter.

150

79 NN stairs Galvanized steel stairs, 4 steps, working height:
1200 mm, total dimensions: 1200 mm x 1000 mm
x 2130 mm.

25

80 NN table S/s wall mounted table, plastic top, dimensions:
1600 mm x 620 mm x 1000 mm.

5

81 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY steel tube rail de-elevator,
diameter tube: 50 mm, total dimensions: 2500
mm x 450 mm x 200 mm.

150

82 Nakkilan Konepaja OY Nakkilan Konepaja OY overhead tube rail
conveyor, diameter tube: 50 mm, total length:
approximately: 10 meter.

250

83 NN hanging conveyor Hanging conveyor for quick chiller, total length
conveyor: approximately 82 meter, dimensions
chiller: 13200 mm x 5750 mm x 4200 mm.
Evaporators not included.

1500

84 NN tube rail Hydraulic tube rail for cold store, diameter tube
rail: 50 mm, total length tube rail: approximately
330 meter, dimensions cold stores: 7150 mm x
17000 mm x 4200 mm and 6000 mm x 17000 mm
x 4200 mm.

1750

85 NN tube rail Tube rail with de-elevator, diameter tube rail: 50
mm, total length: approximately: 8 meter,
dimensions de-elevator: 2500 mm x 450 mm x

250
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500 mm. Including EFA Schmidt & Wezel GmbH &
Co. KG Maschinenfabrik balancer.

86 Finn-Scales OY Finn-Scales OY tube rail weighing scale, diameter
tube: 50 mm, length tube: 600 mm. Including
MeWa indicator, model: ADE STAN30Mmaximum
weight: 300 kg, minimum weight: 2 kg, e/d= 100
gram, dimensions indicator: 225 mm x 190 mm x
100 mm.

150

87 Intermec Intermec label printer with s/s control panel,
model: PF41, dimensions Intermec: 400 mm x
230 mm x 190 mm, dimensions control panel:
410 mm x 280 mm x 340 mm.

50

88 NN tube rail Hydraulic tube rail conveyor system for cold store,
diameter tube rail: 50 mm, total length:
approximately 130 meter, dimensions cold store:
6000 mm x 8000 mm x 4200 mm. Including
hydraulic unit, dimensions hydraulic unit: 800 mm
x 800 mm x 900 mm.

1750

89 Finn-Scales OY Finn-Scales OY tube rail weighing scale, diameter
tube: 50 mm, length tube: 600 mm, MeWa
indicator, model: ADE STAN30M, serial number:
1506928, 110-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 0.2 A, maximum
weight: 300 kg, minimum weight: 2 kg, e/d= 100
gram, dimensions indicator: 225 mm x 190 mm x
100 mm and s/s control panel, dimensions
control panel: 410 mm x 240 mm x 340 mm.

150

90 Ulkomarkkinat OY Ulkomarkkinat OY lifter for bins, lifting height:
2320 mm, total dimensions: 1250 mm x 550 mm
x 2080 mm. Incomplete, technical condition
unknown.

250

91 NN pig ambulance S/s pig ambulance, dimensions: 1600 mm x 770
mm x 830 mm.

50

92 NN pump unit S/s pump unit with centrifugal pump,
dimensions: 830 mm x 300 mm x 1400 mm.

10

93 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1100 mm.

5

94 NN tank S/s tank, dimensions: 420 mm x 330 mm x 910
mm.

5

95 NN outfeed funnel S/s outfeed funnel for waste meat, steel frame,
diameter: 600 mm, total dimensions: 2000 mm x
1500 mm x 2780 mm.

50

96 NN tub S/s tub, inside dimensions: 1110 mm x 890 mm x
1220 mm, total dimensions: 1270 mm x 940 mm
x 1720 mm.

50

97 NN lifter for meat bins S/s lifter for meat bins, lifting height: 1860 mm,
total dimensions: 1300 mm x 1050 mm x 2940
mm. Technical condition unknown.

250

98 NN waste bag holders 10
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2 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: (2x) 600 mm
x 600 mm x 1270 mm.

99 Kittner Kittner s/s lifter for meat bins, serial number:
05768, year of construction: 2016, 400 V, 50 Hz,
0.75 kW, capacity: 300 litre, lifting height: 1500
mm, total dimensions: 1240 mm x 840 mm x
2900 mm.

1250

100 NN shovel Plastic shovel. 5

101 NN step S/s step, dimensions: 620 mm x 450 mm x 660
mm.

10

102 Kittner Kittner s/s lifter for meat bins, serial number:
05767, year of construction: 2016, 400 V, 50 Hz,
0.75 kW, capacity: 300 litre, lifting height: 2000
mm, total dimensions: 1240 mm x 840 mm x
2900 mm.

1250

103 NN grinder Grinder with lifter for lifter for meat bins, lifting
height: 1760 mm, total dimensions lifter: 950 mm
x 1200 mm x 3100 mm, diameter plate: 160 mm,
total dimensions grinder: 1850 mm x 880 mm x
1500 mm.

750

104 Carnitech Carnitech lifter for meat bins, type: L25, machine
number: 3804, year of construction: 2004, 400 V,
3 Ph, 50 Hz, 2.1 A, 0.75 kW, capacity: 250 kg,
lifting height: 2080 mm, total dimensions: 1550
mm x 1000 mm x 2930 mm.

1000

105 NN breaker Breaker, infeed: 850 mm x 830 mm, total
dimensions: 2800 mm x 1550 mm x 2450 mm.
Including switch cabinet, dimensions switch
cabinet: 400 mm x 200 mm x 400 mm.

1750

106 NN tilting device for meat
bins

Tilting device for meat bins, tilting height: 950
mm, total dimensions: 1440 mm x 750 mm x
1320 mm.

100

107 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 3000 mm x 1500 mm x 930
mm.

100

108 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 1050 mm x 600
mm x 1620 mm.

25

109 Schoeller Arca Systems Schoeller Arca Systems plastic pallet box,
dimensions: 1200 mm x 1000 mm x 820 mm.

10

110 Hackman Hackman s/s sink, knee control, dimensions: 570
mm x 460 mm x 1370 mm.

25

111 NN table S/s table with plastic top, dimensions: 1000 mm x
600 mm x 1130 mm.

10

112 NN table S/s wall mounted table, plastic top, dimensions:
1210 mm x 610 mm x 820 mm.

10

113 NN ladder Aluminium extendable ladder, 18 steps,
dimensions: 900 mm x 140 mm x 5000 mm.

25

114 NN table 25
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S/s table, dimensions: 1600 mm x 620 mm x 900
mm.

115 Sharpenset Engineering Ltd Sharpenset Engineering Ltd knife sharpener,
model: Sharpenset Whetstone, number: 30581,
dimensions: 300 mm x 250 mm x 360 mm.

50

116 NN waste bag holder Steel mobile waste bag holder, dimensions: 500
mm x 400 mm x 940 mm.

5

117 NN helmets 10 plastic safety helmets, 3 chainmail apron, 1
chainmail glove set and 4 plastic knife holders.

25

118 NN leaking tray S/s leaking tray, dimensions: (2x) 2080 mm x 1050
mm x 50 mm.

10

119 NN racks Wooden racks, 3 floors, dimensions: 2400 mm x
570 mm x 1580 mm.

5

120 NN shovel Plastic shovel. 5

121 NN hygiene trolley S/s hygiene trolley with hose, dimensions: 550
mm x 500 mm x 1050 mm.

10

122 Vileda Vileda plastic cleaning trolley, dimensions: 420
mm x 360 mm x 620 mm.

5

123 NN trolley S/s trolley for buckets, dimensions: 800 mm x 560
mm x 930 mm.

5

124 Kingisepp Kingisepp microscope, dimensions: 250 mm x 200
mm x 380 mm.

10

125 NN knifes Various knifes and sharpeners. 25

126 NN platform Mobile galvanized platform, 2 steps, working
height: 620 mm, total dimensions: 1970 mm x
1220 mm x 1550 mm.

25

127 NN meat hooks 2 s/s trolleys with 27 meat hooks for cattle,
dimensions trolleys: (2x) 1270 mm x 900 mm x
1750 mm.

100

128 NN organ hooks S/s trolley with 13 s/s organ hooks, dimensions
trolley: 1220 mm x 590 mm x 1240 mm.

100

129 NN spreading hooks 3 s/s trolleys with 154 s/s spreading hooks,
dimensions trolleys: 1500 mm x 860 mm x 1210
mm and (2x) 1530 mm x 860 mm x 1280 mm.

300

130 NN spreading hooks 2 s/s trolleys with 98 s/s spreading hooks,
dimensions trolleys: 1480 mm x 860 mm x 1200
mm and 1500 mm x 860 mm x 1240 mm.

200

131 NN spreading hooks 6 s/s trolleys with 269 s/s spreading hooks,
dimensions trolleys: 1500 mm x 860 mm x 1210
mm, 1500 mm x 860 mm x 1270 mm, (2x) 1530
mm x 860 mm x 1280 mm and (2x) 1500 mm x
900 mm x 1160 mm.

550

132 NN meat hooks 2 s/s trolleys with 150 s/s meat hooks for cattle,
dimensions trolleys: (2x) 1370 mm x 860 mm x
1710 mm.

300

133 Hackman Hackman s/s sink, foot control, dimensions: 570
mm x 520 mm x 1380 mm.

25
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134 Rocla OY Rocla OY electrical pallet lifter, type: TTS12D3450,
serial number: 89-36005, capacity: 1200 kg,
lifting height: 3450 mm, fork length: 1150 mm,
working hours: 2448 hr, total dimensions: 2050
mm x 940 mm x 1980 mm. Technical condition
unknown, incomplete, missing battery.

250

135 Muuntolaite OY Muuntolaite OY battery charger, model: TLE,
dimensions: 460 mm x 400 mm x 250 mm.

25

136 Midac Midac battery, type: 12x4MDL125-CT, serial
number: 42377E0, 24V, capacity: 500 Ah, weight:
383 kg, volume electrolyte: 48 litre, dimensions:
830 mm x 270 mm x 630 mm.

50

137 Daewoo Daewoo electrical forklift, capacity: 1500 kg, fork
length: 1200, total dimensions: 3200 mm x 1100
mm x 2120 mm. Including Nuova Elettra battery
charger, model: RTM 2, number: 26010911,
dimensions battery charger: 500 mm x 400 mm x
1040 mm. Technical condition unknown.

1000

138 Multivac Multivac belt vacuum machine, type: B 860,
machine number: 169, year of construction:
1989, 380 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 24 A, 8.5 kW, plastic
belt, belt width: 600 mm, Busch vacuum pump,
type: 250-132, number: 34971, capacity: 250 m³
per hour, total dimensions: 1740 mm x 1060 mm
x 1200 mm.

400

139 LEO LEO heater, type: FLK 2, 380 / 220 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz,
16 A, dimensions: 340 mm x 330 mm x 550 mm.

10

140 NN cooking trolleys 5 s/s cooking trolleys, 6 floors, dimensions floors:
(6x) 1000 mm x 900 mm, total dimensions: (3x)
1010 mm x 1000 mm x 1900 mm and (2x) 1000
mm x 980 mm x 2000 mm.

250

141 NN crates 2 pallets with approximately 50 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm,
600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm and 600 mm x 400
mm x 170 mm.

25

142 NN sinks S/s frame with 4 s/s sinks, knee control, total
dimensions: 1460 mm x 850 mm x 1250 mm.

50

143 NN stool S/s stool, dimensions: 450 mm x 500 mm x 640
mm.

5

144 NN stairs Plastic stairs, dimensions: 490 mm x 470 mm x
580 mm.

5

145 NN waste bag holders 4 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: (2x) 600 mm
x 600 mm x 910 mm, 550 mm x 550 mm x 1020
mm and 600 mm x 600 mm x 1200 mm.

20

146 NN tub S/s mobile tub, dimensions: 1270 mm x 700 mm x
780 mm.

25

147 NN trolley S/s trolley, dimensions: 960 mm x 610 mm x 520
mm.

10

W W W . I N D U S T R I A L - A U C T I O N S . C O M



Nr Title Description Start €

148 NN trolleys 3 s/s trolleys, dimensions: (3x) 960 mm x 660 mm
x 820 mm.

50

149 NN meat bins 18 s/s meat bins, volume: (18x) 200 litre. 720

150 NN rollies 19 s/s rollies for E2 crates, dimensions: (19x) 610
mm x 410 mm x 180 mm. Including 1 plastic rollie
for E2 crates, dimensions: 620 mm x 420 mm x
170 mm.

190

151 NN table S/s table with plastic top and faucet, dimensions
top: 1200 mm x 800 mm, total dimensions: 1220
mm x 820 mm x 1830 mm.

50

152 NN tube rail Steel overhead tube rail with 2 de-elevators,
diameter tube rail: 50 mm, total length tube rail:
approximately 36 meter.

300

153 NN transport belt Transport belt, s/s frame, plastic belt, belt width:
500 mm, total dimensions: 4600 mm x 630 mm x
950 mm.

250

154 NN frame S/s frame for E2 crates, dimensions: 1270 mm x
630 mm x 720 mm.

50

155 Koneteollisuus OY Koneteollisuus OY bandsaw, dimensions table:
1280 mm x 960 mm, total dimensions: 1780 mm
x 1730 mm x 2340 mm.

1250

156 NN deboning belt Deboning belt, s/s frame, (2x) 9 stations,
dimensions stations: (18x) 990 mm x 550 mm, 4
plastic belts, belt width: 760 mm, 380 mm and
(2x) 310 mm, total dimensions: 12600 mm x 1880
mm x 1850 mm. Including s/s outfeed slide.

2000

157 NN frame for crates S/s frame for E2 crates, dimensions: 1270 mm x
630 mm x 720 mm.

50

158 NN frame for crates S/s frame for E2 crates, dimensions: 1270 mm x
630 mm x 720 mm.

50

159 NN frame for crates S/s frame for E2 crates, dimensions: 1270 mm x
630 mm x 720 mm.

50

160 NN turning table S/s turning table, dimensions: Ø 1500 mm x 840
mm.

250

161 NN stairs 2 s/s stairs, 2 steps, dimensions: (2x) 660 mm x
600 mm x 610 mm.

25

162 NN roller conveyor Roller conveyor, s/s frame, s/s rollers, roller
width: (2x) 480 mm, total dimensions: 2050 mm x
1200 mm x 890 mm.

50

163 Brökelmann Brökelmann mobile cooking vessel with agitator,
year of construction: 28-05-2015, 400 V, 50 Hz,
17.3 A, 12 kW, volume: 200 litre, weight: 260 kg,
electrical heated, dimensions: 1130 mm x 1100
mm x 1320 mm.

750

164 Brökelmann Brökelmann mobile cooking vessel with agitator,
year of construction: 03-03-2016, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50
Hz, 37.8 A, 27.1 kW, volume: 400 litre, electrical

750
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heated, total dimensions: 1500 mm x 1300 mm x
1350 mm.

165 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1380 mm.

5

166 Koneteollisuus OY Koneteollisuus OY bandsaw, dimensions table:
1750 mm x 1220 mm, total dimensions: 2250 mm
x 1220 mm x 2350 mm.

1250

167 NN knife baskets 20 s/s knife baskets with knives and chainmail
gloves.

50

168 NN coat rack S/s coat rack, (2x) 9 pegs, dimensions: 800 mm x
400 mm x 1900 mm. Including 2 chainmail aprons
and 2 chainmail gloves.

50

169 Dick Dick knife sharpener, model: SM-160T, number:
000040, year of construction: 1999, 400 V, 3 Ph,
50/60 Hz, dimensions: 570 mm x 520 mm x 320
mm.

200

170 Dick Dick knife sharpener, model: SM-110, number:
000134, 220-240 V, 1 Ph, 50 Hz, 1.5 A, 130 W,
dimensions: 430 mm x 310 mm x 240 mm.

25

171 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1150 mm x 440 mm x 890
mm.

25

172 NN knife sharpener knife sharpener, dimensions: 510 mm x 440 mm x
1360 mm.

20

173 NN deboning table S/s deboning table with plastic worktop,
dimensions: 1350 mm x 840 mm x 1100 mm.

50

174 NN waste bag holders 2 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: 600 mm x
600 mm x 1080 mm and 600 mm x 600 mm x
1250 mm.

10

175 NN knife sterilizer S/s knife sterilizer, dimensions: 660 mm x 500 mm
x 900 mm.

50

176 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 2500 mm x 1000 mm x 840
mm.

75

177 Romasas 3 Romasas weighing scales, model: D2, serial
number: 106213041013 / 106213041016 /
106213041014, 12 V, 500 mA, maximum weight:
3/6 kg, minimum weight: 20 gram, e= 1/2 gram,
Tare = -5.998 kg, dimensions scale: 230 mm x 190
mm, total dimensions: (3x) 300 mm x 240 mm x
130 mm.

30

178 Kern & Sohn GmbH 3 Kern & Sohn GmbH weighing scales, model: FFN
3K1IPM, serial number: WF18013017 /
WF18012976 / WF18030196, 12 V, 500 mA,
maximum weight: 3 kg, minimum weight: 0.02 kg,
e = 0.001 kg, T = -2.999 kg, dimensions scale: 230
mm x 190 mm, total dimensions: (3x) 300 mm x
240 mm x 130 mm.

30

179 Jadever Scale Co., LTD Jadever Scale Co., LTD weighing scale, model:
JWG-6K, serial number: WG14512T0002, year of

10
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construction: 31/05/2005, maximum weight: 6
kg, minimum weight: 0.04 kg, e=d= 0.002 kg,
dimensions scale: 240 mm x 200 mm, total
dimensions: 320 mm x 250 mm x 130 mm.

180 Taiwan Scale MFG. Co., LTD Taiwan Scale MFG. Co., LTD weighing scale,
model: QHW-30, serial number: 1629040003,
maximum weight: 30 kg, minimum weight: 200
gram, e = 10 gram, Tare = -29.99 kg, dimensions
scale: 300 mm x 230 mm, total dimensions: 340
mm x 310 mm x 130 mm.

10

181 MHS-Schneidetechnik
GmbH

MHS-Schneidetechnik GmbH slicer, type: PCE
70/21 KS, serial number: 020114, year of
construction: 2014, 400 V, 3 Ph, 6.5 A, 2.6 kW,
clearance: 220 mm x 230 mm, total dimensions:
1850 mm x 800 mm x 1200 mm. Including extra
knife.

1250

182 Ishida Scales MFG. Co., LTD Ishida Scales MFG. Co., LTD weighing scale,
model: LIBRA-II, number: 2120098, 230 V, 50 Hz,
maximum weight: 6/15 kg, minimum weight: 40
gram, e = 2/5 gram, T = -3 kg, dimensions scale:
380 mm x 260 mm, total dimensions: 380 mm x
350 mm x 510 mm.

10

183 A&D Instruments LTD A&D; Instruments LTD weighing scale, model:
SK-2000WP, number: IP1610849, maximum
weight: 2000 gram, minimum weight: 20 gram, e
= 1 gram, dimensions scale: 230 mm x 190 mm,
total dimensions: 250 mm x 250 mm x 145 mm.

10

184 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1200 mm x 800 mm x 680
mm.

25

185 NN waste bag holders 2 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: 600 mm x
600 mm x 1080 mm and 600 mm x 600 mm x
1250 mm.

10

186 Dibal, S.A. Dibal, S.A. weighing scale with Cardinal Scale
indicator, model Dibal, S.A.: R60, serial number:
41505848, maximum weight: 15 kg, dimensions
scale: 400 mm x 400 mm x 130 mm, model
Cardinal: 190EU, serial number: E03318-0124,
100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, dimensions indicator: 270
mm x 140 mm x 160 mm.

50

187 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1500 mm x 700 mm x 870
mm.

75

188 Ilpra Ilpra traysealer, serie: FOODPACK, model: BASIC
V/G MEC, serial number: FP9314, year of
construction: 2012, 220 V, dimensions dye: 295
mm x 230 mm, total dimensions: 1030 mm x 920
mm x 680 mm. Including mobile s/s table,
dimensions table: 680 mm x 600 mm x 740 mm.

1000

189 Fendo ky 400
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Fendo ky mobile strip cutter, dimensions infeed:
290 mm x 180 mm, 19 knives, distance between
knives: 9 mm, total dimensions: 770 mm x 450
mm x 1220 mm. Including 3 extra knife sets, 10
knives / 18 mm, 7 knives / 27 mm, 19 knives / 9
mm.

190 Maja-Maschinenfabrik Maja-Maschinenfabrik mobile skinning machine,
foot control, working width: 535 mm, total
dimensions: 900 mm x 540 mm x 1030 mm.

750

191 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 1500 mm x 900
mm x 910 mm.

50

192 EFA Schmidt & Wezel
GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik

EFA Schmidt & Wezel GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik circular saw, type: EFA 85,
number: 454, 230/400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 5.5/3.2 A,
1500 W, diameter knife: 300 mm, total
dimensions: 690 mm x 250 mm x 310 mm.

250

193 Koneteollisuus OY Koneteollisuus OY bandsaw, model: KT-400,
number: 98738, 380 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 1.8 A, 950 W,
dimensions table: 830 mm x 500 mm, total
dimensions: 1000 mm x 820 mm x 1890 mm.

350

194 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 1500 mm x
1220 mm x 1000 mm.

50

195 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 3000 mm x 1200 mm x 920
mm. Missing table tops.

50

196 NN netting devices 2 netting devices, clearance: Ø 150 & Ø 130 mm,
total dimensions: 630 mm x 300 mm x 300 mm
and 620 mm x 300 mm x 240 mm.

10

197 Bertram & Graf GmbH /
Alpina Electronics

2 boxes with Bartram & Graf GmbH saw blades
and 8 boxes with Alpina Electronics saw blades.

25

198 NN frame S/s frame for E2 crates, dimensions: 1270 mm x
630 mm x 720 mm.

50

199 NN meat bin tilting device S/s mobile meat bin tilting device, dimensions:
1200 mm x 720 mm x 1620 mm.

25

200 NN meat bins 12 s/s meat bins, volume: (12x) 200 litre. 480

201 NN meat bins 16 s/s meat bins, volume: (16x) 200 litre. 640

202 NN meat bins 24 s/s meat bins, volume: (24x) 200 litre. 960

203 NN meat bins 6 s/s meat bins, volume: (6x) 200 litre. 240

204 NN meat bins 6 s/s meat bins, volume: (6x) 200 litre. 240

205 NN meat bins 12 s/s meat bins, volume: (12x) 200 litre. 480

206 NN meat bins 10 s/s meat bins, volume: (10x) 200 litre. 400

207 NN rollies 22 s/s rollies for E2 crates, dimensions: (22x) 610
mm x 410 mm x 180 mm.

220

208 NN rollies 21 s/s rollies for E2 crates, dimensions: (21x) 610
mm x 410 mm x 180 mm.

210

209 NN rollies 21 s/s rollies for E2 crates, dimensions: (21x) 610
mm x 410 mm x 180 mm.

210

210 NN rollies 420
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42 s/s rollies for E2 crates, dimensions: (42x) 610
mm x 410 mm x 180 mm.

211 NN rollies 49 s/s rollies for E2 crates, dimensions: (49x) 610
mm x 410 mm x 180 mm.

490

212 Wolfking Wolfking grinder, type: C.160-UNI, number:
54067, year of construction: 1989, 380 V, 3 Ph, 50
Hz, 58 A, 30 kW, diameter plate: 160 mm, total
dimensions: 1700 mm x 1000 mm x 1600 mm.

1500

213 SFK-Danfotech SFK-Danfotech lifter for meat bins, type: SH 300,
serial number: 1712, year of construction: 1999,
400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 3.6 A, 1.5 kW, capacity: 300 kg,
lifting height: 2300 mm, total dimensions: 1150
mm x 700 mm x 3010 mm.

1000

214 Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

Vemag Maschinenbau GmbH vacuum filling
machine, model: ROBOT HP 10C, type:
142\250-1, number: 1420887, year of
construction: 1999, 220-240 / 400-460 V, 3 Ph,
50/60 Hz, 37/21 A, filling and portioning,
Rietschle vacuum pump, dimensions: 1500 mm x
1000 mm x 1960 mm. Including s/s table with
parts, dimensions table: 1000 mm x 330 mm x
900 mm.

5000

215 Tipper Tie Alpina AG Tipper Tie Alpina automatic double clipper, type:
Swipper Compact, machine number: 857.014,
year of construction: 2007, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 15
A, 7.5 kW, 6 bar, dimensions: 1500 mm x 1060
mm x 1820 mm.

5000

216 NN transport frame S/s transport frame for clipper. 10

217 NN waste bag holders 2 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: (2x) 600 mm
x 600 mm x 1050 mm.

10

218 NN table S/s mobile table, plastic top, dimensions: 700 mm
x 540 mm x 1000 mm.

50

219 NN rollie S/s rollie for E2 crates, dimensions: 610 mm x 410
mm x 130 mm. Including 2 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: (2x) 600 mm x 400 mm x 320
mm.

10

220 NN control panel S/s control panel, dimensions: 400 mm x 290 mm
x 340 mm.

25

221 Ilpra Ilpra traysealer, serie: FOODPACK, model: BASIC
V/G, serial number: FP9969, year of construction:
2015, 230 V, film width: 310 mm, dimensions dye:
295 mm x 230 mm, total dimensions: 1320 mm x
870 mm x 1320 mm.

1000

222 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 700 mm x 700
mm x 1100 mm.

50

223 NN frame S/s frame for E2 crate, dimensions: 610 mm x 410
mm x 330 mm.

10

224 12500
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Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

Vemag Maschinenbau GmbH vacuum filling
machine, model: HP 20 E, number: 163 0060,
year of construction: 2007, 400-460 / 575 V, 3 Ph,
50/60 Hz, 31/29 A, 25 kW, filling and portioning,
Busch vacuum pump, dimensions: 2580 mm x
1420 mm x 2070 mm. Including grinding head,
diameter plates: 130 mm and s/s tool trolley with
various parts, dimensions trolley: 1010 mm x 520
mm x 940 mm.

225 Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

Vemag Maschinenbau GmbH mobile portioning
machine, model: MMP 220, number: 2200403,
year of construction: 2012, 400-460 V, 3 Ph,
50/60 Hz, 3.5 A, 1.5 kW, 6 bar, weight: 335 kg,
working width: 260 mm, plastic belts, belt width:
(2x) 250 mm, total dimensions: 1760 mm x 600
mm x 1550 mm.

3500

226 Marel Marel s/s floor weighing scale, type: PL6000,
serial number: A066753, maximum weight: 600
kg, min: 0.1 kg, dimensions: 900 mm x 880 mm x
80 mm. Including Cardinal Scale indicator, model:
190EU, serial number: E01419-0189, dimensions
indicator: 300 mm x 130 mm x 160 mm.

200

227 Intermec / Scanvaegt Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of:
Intermec label printer, model: PF4i, year of
construction: 2009, dimensions: 400 mm x 240
mm x 170 mm and Scanvaegt control panel, type:
816, serial number: BQD01084, dimensions: 470
mm x 280 mm x 370 mm.

50

228 NN brine mixer Mobile brine mixer, inside dimensions: Ø 740 mm
x 730 mm, total dimensions: 930 mm x 800 mm x
1520 mm.

150

229 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 710 mm x 610
mm x 1120 mm.

25

230 NN lifter for meat bins S/s lifter for meat bins, lifting height: 2050 mm,
total dimensions: 1050 mm x 900 mm x 2940
mm.

750

231 NN mixer Double paddle mixer, inside dimensions: 1000
mm x 750 mm x 650 mm, total dimensions: 1500
mm x 1040 mm x 1770 mm.

1500

232 Roser Roser lifter for meat bins, type: 1624, serial
number: 863, year of construction: 2005, 380 V,
50 Hz, 3.6 A, 1.5 kW, capacity: 300 kg, lifting
height: 2050 mm, total dimensions: 1250 mm x
550 mm x 2850 mm.

1000

233 Seydelmann Seydelmann grinder, type: AG 160, machine
number: 05666-1, year of construction: 2005, 400
V, 50 Hz, 71 A, 40 kW, air pressure: 6-10 bar,
diameter plate: 160 mm, total dimensions: 1630

12500
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mm x 1590 mm x 2150 mm. Including pallet with
plates and knives.

234 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 700 mm x 640 mm x 920
mm.

10

235 Seydelmann Seydelmann universal grinder with lifter for meat
bins, type: AU 200 U Ultra B, machine number:
S9-60200-0232-18, year of construction: 2018,
400 V, 50 Hz, 195 A, 110 kW, weight: 4350 kg,
diameter plate: 200 mm, total dimensions: 3200
mm x 2550 mm x 2650 mm. Including s/s switch
cabinet, dimensions switch cabinet: 1000 mm x
350 mm x 1000 mm and s/s tool trolley,
dimensions tool trolley: 970 mm x 450 mm x 910
mm.

35000

236 NN stairs S/s stairs, 2 steps, dimensions: 780 mm x 420 mm
x 620 mm.

10

237 Karpowicz Karpowicz vacuum tumbler, type: MK-1200,
number: 1348, year of construction: 01-06-98,
volume: 1200 litre, dimensions: 2050 mm x 1250
mm x 2400 mm.

1500

238 NN stairs S/s stairs, 2 steps, dimensions: 500 mm x 450 mm
x 470 mm.

20

239 Inject Star Inject Star vacuum tumbler, type: ES-2200,
machine number: ES2200-428, year of
construction: 2007, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 3.7 kW,
volume: 2200 litre, Busch vacuum pump,
dimensions: 2400 mm x 1700 mm x 1860 mm.

4000

240 Inject Star Inject Star vacuum tumbler, volume: 2200 litre,
Busch vacuum pump, dimensions: 2400 mm x
1700 mm x 1860 mm.

4000

241 Inject Star Inject Star vacuum tumbler, type: ES-1100,
machine number: ES1100-410, year of
construction: 2005, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 2.2 kW,
volume: 1100 litre, Busch vacuum pump,
dimensions: 2200 mm x 1530 mm x 1680 mm.

2500

242 Karpowicz Karpowicz vacuum tumbler, type: MK-600,
number: 1189, year of construction: 26-09-97,
volume: 600 litre, dimensions: 1650 mm x 1120
mm x 2150 mm.

1500

243 Metalquimia Metalquimia brine injector, machine: MOVISTICK,
model: 30-PC, number: 025205, year of
construction: 2010, 7.5 kW, 30 needles, s/s
walking beam, beam width: 300 mm, total
dimensions: 2340 mm x 750 mm x 2310 mm.
Including s/s tub for brine, dimensions tub: 1350
mm x 480 mm x 900 mm, s/s switch cabinet,
dimensions switch cabinet: 500 mm x 260 mm x

3500
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700 mm and s/s table with parts, dimensions
table: 1320 mm x 480 mm x 1220 mm.

244 Metalquimia Metalquimia brine mixer, machine: BRINIMIX,
model: 500, number: 346110, year of
construction: 2010, 3 kW, volume: 500 litre,
dimensions: 1800 mm x 1020 mm x 2350 mm.
Including s/s switch cabinet, dimensions switch
cabinet: 520 mm x 260 mm x 700 mm.

2000

245 Intermec / Scanvaegt Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of:
Intermec label printer, model: PF4i, year of
construction: 2009, dimensions: 400 mm x 240
mm x 170 mm and Scanvaegt control panel, type:
816, serial number: BQD01240, dimensions: 470
mm x 280 mm x 370 mm.

50

246 K-PZ Waagen K-PZ Waagen s/s floor weighing scale, type: KPZ
2E, serial number: 122184, year of construction:
04-2021, dimensions: 1050 mm x 800 mm x 100
mm. Including K-PZ Waagen indicator, type: KPZ
51E-45-1, serial number: 122184, year of
construction: 04/2021, maximum weight: 300 kg,
minimum weight: 2 kg, e = 0.1 kg, T = -300 kg,
dimensions: 300 mm x 180 mm x 210 mm.

200

247 Metos Metos combi steamer, model: MSCC 61, serial
number: E61SG11082268501, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz,
10.0 kW, electrical heated, 6 floors, dimensions
floors: (6x) 530 mm x 330 mm, total dimensions:
850 mm x 850 mm x 800 mm.

350

248 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1260 mm x 710 mm x 630
mm.

25

249 Metos Metos combi steamer, model: MSCC 101, serial
number: E11SG09042177708, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz,
19.0 kW, electrical heated, 10 floors, dimensions
floors: (10x) 530 mm x 330 mm, total dimensions:
850 mm x 850 mm x 1680 mm.

500

250 NN waste bag holders 2 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: 600 mm x
600 mm x 1250 mm and 600 mm x 600 mm x 920
mm.

10

251 Ascell / Cardinal Scale Ascell mobile s/s weighing scale, model: MI45,
serial number: 0010254, capacity: 60 kg with
Cardinal Scale indicator, model: 190EU, serial
number: E26619-0074, 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz,
dimensions scale: 600 mm x 450 mm, total
dimensions: 600 mm x 550 mm x 1200 mm.

100

252 Kittner Kittner s/s lifter for meat bins, serial number:
05788, year of construction: 2016, 400 V, 50 Hz,
0.75 kW, capacity: 300 kg, lifting height: 2030
mm, total dimensions: 1100 mm x 1000 mm x
2900 mm.

1250
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253 NN tumbler S/s tumbler, dimensions drum: Ø 730 mm x 1050
mm, total dimensions: 1380 mm x 900 mm x
1700 mm. Including switch cabinet, dimensions
switch cabinet: 300 mm x 210 mm x 500 mm.

300

254 NN sink S/s sink, knee control, dimensions: 1200 mm x
600 mm x 1150 mm.

50

255 NN knife sterilizer S/s knife sterilizer, dimensions: 210 mm x 200 mm
x 540 mm.

25

256 NN frame S/s mobile frame, dimensions: 400 mm x 400 mm
x 570 mm.

10

257 NN table S/s table with 2 Dibal, S.A. weighing scales, type
scales: PS-50M, serial number: 41600642 /
41413798, maximum weight: 3 kg, minimum
weight: 20 gram, e = 1 gram, T = -2999 gram,
dimensions scales: 230 mm x 190 mm, total
dimensions Dibal, S.A.: (2x) 240 mm x 230 mm x
150 mm, dimensions table: 1610 mm x 800 mm x
920 mm.

125

258 Cryovac Cryovac dip tank, clearance: 750 mm x 400 mm,
total dimensions: 820 mm x 740 mm x 1360 mm.

175

259 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1300 mm x 700 mm x 870
mm.

25

260 NN brine tank S/s brine tank, inside dimensions: Ø 920 mm x
900 mm, total dimensions: 1150 mm x 1050 mm
x 1430 mm. Including membrane pump.

150

261 NN meat press Meat press with sink and faucet, diameter
chamber: 120 mm, total dimensions: 1870 mm x
600 mm x 1150 mm.

100

262 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1500 mm x 680 mm x 850
mm.

50

263 Siebeck Siebeck mobile string tying machine, type: FRT-S
G, machine number: 15/05230805, year of
construction: 2015, 230 V, 1 Ph, 50/60 Hz, 1.6 kW,
weight: 160 kg, clearance: 290 mm x 250 mm,
total dimensions: 800 mm x 600 mm x 1390 mm.

1000

264 Intermec / Scanvaegt Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of:
Intermec label printer, model: PF4i, year of
construction: 2007, dimensions: 400 mm x 240
mm x 170 mm and Scanvaegt control panel, type:
816, serial number: BQD00700 C, dimensions:
470 mm x 280 mm x 370 mm.

50

265 NN floor weighing scale S/s floor weighing scale, dimensions: 1550 mm x
1450 mm x 130 mm with Cardinal Scale indicator,
model: 190EU, serial number: E13620-0116,
dimensions indicator: 250 mm x 160 mm x 130
mm.

250

266 NN covers for meat bins 25
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S/s frame with 8 s/s lids for meat bins,
dimensions frame: 1050 mm x 300 mm x 350
mm.

267 Seydelmann Seydelmann vacuum cutter with lifter for meat
bins and ejector, type: K 324 VA-U, number:
94118-1, year of construction: 1994, 400 V, 50 Hz,
225 A, 115 kW, s/s bowl, volume bowl: 325 litre,
dimensions: 3200 mm x 2050 mm x 2030 mm.
Including s/s switch cabinet, dimensions switch
cabinet: 1550 mm x 330 mm x 2000 mm.

15000

268 Cardinal Scale S/s weighing scale, dimensions scale: 600 mm x
490 mm x 150 mm, total dimensions: 540 mm x
480 mm x 690 mm, with Cardinal Scale indicator,
model: 190EU, serial number: E27313-0117,
100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, dimensions indicator: 290
mm x 120 mm x 200 mm.

50

269 NN floor weighing scale S/s floor weighing scale, dimensions: 1300 mm x
840 mm x 70 mm with Cardinal Scale indicator,
model: 190EU, serial number: E13620-0115,
dimensions indicator: 250 mm x 160 mm x 130
mm.

200

270 NN circulation pump S/s circulation pump, dimensions: 450 mm x 210
mm x 220 mm.

25

271 Hackman Foodtec Hackman Foodtec s/s lifter for meat bins, type:
RTL 6119, lifting height: 1950 mm, total
dimensions: 1300 mm x 1000 mm x 3350 mm.

1000

272 Ruostumattomat
Teraslaitteet

Ruostumattomat Teraslaitteet double paddle
mixer, inside dimensions: 1500 mm x 910 mm x
730 mm, total dimensions: 2320 mm x 1000 mm
x 1800 mm.

2000

273 NN platform S/s platform, 3 steps, working height: 900 mm,
total dimensions: 2750 mm x 610 mm x 1770
mm.

150

274 Seydelmann Seydelmann vacuum cutter with lifter for meat
bins and ejector, type: K 324 AC8 VA, machine
number: 08230-1, year of construction: 2008, 400
V, 50 Hz, 292 A, 157 kW, s/s bowl, volume bowl:
325 litre, dimensions: 3300 mm x 2800 mm x
2020 mm. Including s/s switch cabinet,
dimensions switch cabinet: 1290 mm x 450 mm x
2820 mm and s/s control panel, dimensions
control panel: 460 mm x 90 mm x 320 mm.

17500

275 NN control panel S/s control panel, dimensions: 410 mm x 130 mm
x 310 mm.

25

276 NN floor weighing scale S/s floor weighing scale, dimensions: 1300 mm x
840 mm x 70 mm with Cardinal Scale indicator,
model: 190EU, serial number: E13620-01005,

200
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dimensions indicator: 250 mm x 160 mm x 130
mm.

277 NN smoke sticks 8 s/s trolleys with large amount of O-shaped s/s
smoke sticks, length smoke sticks: 980 mm,
dimensions trolleys: (8x) 550 mm x 540 mm x
1140 mm.

800

278 NN smoke sticks 2 s/s trolleys with large amount of Y-shaped
aluminium smoke sticks, length smoke sticks: 980
mm, dimensions trolleys: 550 mm x 540 mm x
1140 mm and 700 mm x 630 mm x 880 mm.

200

279 NN smoke stick washer Mobile smoke stick washer, inside dimensions: Ø
520 mm x 1040 mm, total dimensions: 1270 mm
x 770 mm x 1300 mm.

500

280 NN shovels 3 plastic shovels. 15

281 NN meat bin S/s meat bin, volume: 200 litre. Including 8 s/s
lids for meat bins.

50

282 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 520 mm x 350
mm x 620 mm.

5

283 NN foam mixing trolley S/s foam mixing trolley, dimensions: 610 mm x
380 mm x 1140 mm.

25

284 NN crate and bucket Plastic crate, dimensions crate: 600 mm x 400
mm x 450 mm and plastic bucket, dimensions
bucket: Ø 390 mm x 450 mm.

5

285 NN frame with crate S/s frame with plastic crate, dimensions frame:
370 mm x 370 mm x 240 mm.

10

286 NN frame S/s frame with 2 plastic buckets, dimensions
frame: 1020 mm x 910 mm x 850 mm,
dimensions buckets: (2x) Ø 480 mm x 570 mm.

10

287 NN tub S/s mobile tub with drain, dimensions: 1100 mm
x 460 mm x 1160 mm.

25

288 GEA Goedhart GEA Goedhart fan on steel frame, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50
Hz, 2.7/1.8 A, 1.50/1.10 kW, dimensions fan: Ø
700 mm x 290 mm, total dimensions: 750 mm x
1000 mm x 1040 mm.

25

289 Geneglace s.a.s. S/s frame with Geneglace s.a.s. flake ice machine,
type: F-90 RI, serial number: 053386, year of
construction: 12-2005, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 1.1 A,
refrigerant: R404, dimensions: 860 mm x 700 mm
x 1300 mm, Bitzer cooling compressor,
dimensions: 860 mm x 810 mm x 850 mm, switch
cabinet, dimensions: 400 mm x 220 mm x 650
mm, total dimensions: 2540 mm mm x 600 mm x
1200 mm.

1000

290 NN pallet boxes 2 plastic pallet boxes, dimensions: (2x) 1200 mm
x 1000 mm x 740 mm.

50

291 Cardinal Scale S/s weighing scale with Cardinal Scale indicator,
dimensions scale: 600 mm x 490 mm x 140 mm,
model indicator: 190EU, serial number:

50
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E22014-0152, dimensions indicator: 250 mm x
160 mm x 130 mm.

292 NN extraction hood S/s extraction hood, dimensions: 1500 mm x 710
mm x 600 mm.

25

293 NN waste containers 2 plastic waste containers, dimensions: (2x) 480
mm x 530 mm x 1020 mm.

10

294 NN rack Steel rack, 4 floors, dimensions: 2040 mm x 600
mm x 2100 mm. Including content, among
others: salt and various spices.

10

295 NN scoops and measuring
cups

18 plastic scoops and 6 plastic measuring cups. 5

296 NN rollie with crates S/s rollie with 2 plastic crates, dimensions rollie:
610 mm x 410 mm x 130 mm, dimensions crates:
(2x) 600 mm x 400 mm x 310 mm.

5

297 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 660 mm x 550
mm x 720 mm.

25

298 Kern & Sohn GmbH 2 Kern & Sohn GmbH weighing scales, model: FFN
3K1IPM, serial number: WF20017845 /
WF20017845, 12 V, 500 mA, maximum weight: 3
kg, minimum weight: 0.02 kg, e = 0.001 kg, T =
-2.999 kg, dimensions scale: 230 mm x 190 mm,
total dimensions: (2x) 300 mm x 240 mm x 130
mm.

20

299 NN spices 4 racks with large amount of spices, among
others: Tarimix cooked salami, Bauernbratwurst I,
Chinese Chili&Garlic;, Juustuvorstimaiseanie
Combi, Lihatarrendimaitseaine, Rohfit Hauswürstl
OG, Mailänder Salami Fein FB, Spiceblend
"Doktori", Mustriga Jogurtimarinaad, mustard
seed, Bierwurst Combi OG, Pfeffergriller Combi
OG, Dekoor, Schaschlik Combi, dimensions racks:
3040 mm x 600 mm x 2100 mm, 3100 mm x 600
mm x 2100 mm, 4050 mm x 600 mm x 2100 mm
and 2040 mm x 600 mm x 2100 mm.

50

300 K+S 7 bags K+S with Nitrite Pickling Salt, each bag
contains 25 kg.

25

301 NN trolleys 4 s/s trolleys, dimensions: (4x) 1180 mm x 700
mm x 870 mm.

100

302 NN rollie with crates S/s rollie with 3 plastic crates, dimensions rollie:
610 mm x 410 mm x 130 mm, dimensions crates:
(3x) 600 mm x 400 mm x 310 mm.

5

303 Maxima Maxima vegetable slicer, type: VC450, serial
number: 18HL7333-0187, 230 V, 1 Ph, 50 Hz, 550
W, dimensions: 620 mm x 220 mm x 480 mm.
Including extra knife.

50

304 Kern & Sohn GmbH Kern & Sohn GmbH weighing scale, model: FFN
3K1IPM, serial number: WF20006777, 12 V, 500
mA, maximum weight: 3 kg, minimum weight:

10
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0.02 kg, e = 0.001 kg, T = -2.999 kg, dimensions
scale: 230 mm x 190 mm, total dimensions: (2x)
300 mm x 240 mm x 130 mm.

305 Dibal, S.A. Dibal, S.A. weighing scale, model: FD-310, serial
number: 00914431, maximum weight: 15 kg,
minimum weight: 100 gram, e = 5 gram, T =
-14955 gram, dimensions scale: 360 mm x 280
mm, total dimensions: 400 mm x 370 mm x 120
mm.

10

306 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1300 mm x 700 mm x 900
mm.

25

307 Cely Cely weighing scale, model: PS-50M, serial
number: 41201142, 9-12 V, 0.5 A, maximum
weight: 3 kg, minimum weight: 20 gram, e = 1
gram, T = -2999 gram, dimensions scale: 230 mm
x 190 mm, total dimensions: 240 mm x 220 mm x
150 mm.

10

308 NN frame S/s frame, plastic top, (2x) 4 floors, dimensions
floors: (8x) 320 mm x 650 mm, total dimensions:
780 mm x 650 mm x 420 mm.

50

309 Alve Alve aluminium stairs, 2 steps, year of
construction: 08/2005, maximum weight: 150 kg,
dimensions: 380 mm x 430 mm x 390 mm.

10

310 NN grinder Grinder, diameter plate: 130 mm, total
dimensions: 1100 mm x 500 mm x 1080 mm.

250

311 NN stairs S/s stairs, 3 steps, working height: 1110 mm, total
dimensions: 750 mm x 600 mm x 1700 mm.

25

312 Frey Maschinenbau Frey Maschinenbau vacuum filling machine with
lifter for meat bins, type: F-LINE F222, machine
number: F222T1013688SA, year of construction:
2018, 400 V, 50/60 Hz, 15.15 kW, filling,
portioning and linking, dimensions: 1950 mm x
1260 mm x 2280 mm. Including extra parts.

10000

313 Tipper Tie Alpina AG Tipper Tie Alpina AG automatic double clipper,
type: Swipper 18-15, machine number: 855.461,
year of construction: 2008, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 15
A, 7.5 kW, 6 bar, plastic outfeed belt, belt width:
70 mm, total dimensions: 1570 mm x 1030 mm x
1900 mm. Including s/s table with various parts,
dimensions table: 1500 mm x 600 mm x 880 mm.

5000

314 Frey Maschinenbau Frey Maschinenbau linking gearbox, type:
ADG04/1, number: 1804X, dimensions: 550 mm x
360 mm x 110 mm.

250

315 Poly-Clip System Poly-Clip System table model clipper, model: SCD
60, number: 7095, dimensions: 380 mm x 240
mm x 950

150

316 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1610 mm x 800 mm x 880
mm.

50
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317 Frey Maschinenbau Frey Maschinenbau vacuum filling machine with
lifter for meat bins, type: F-LINE F163, serial
number: F163T21302078, year of construction:
2018, 400 V, 50/60 Hz, filling, portioning and
linking, dimensions: 1800 mm x 1300 mm x 2250
mm. Including Frey linking gearbox with case
spooling device, type: ADG04/1 / DA 2013,
number: 1855 X / DA 201310816, dimensions:
570 mm x 390 mm x 340 mm and plastic crate
with parts.

10000

318 Herda Maschinenbau
GmbH

Herda Maschinenbau GmbH table model clipper,
model: Clip-Star Mini-R, number: 502 504 285,
year of construction: 2015, 6 bar, dimensions:
360 mm x 200 mm x 750 mm.

150

319 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 2300 mm x 800 mm x 920
mm.

75

320 Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

Vemag Maschinenbau GmbH vacuum filling
machine with lifter for meat bins, model: ROBOT
HP10E, type: 161, number: 161.0506, filling and
portioning, dimensions: 1950 mm x 1400 mm x
2450 mm.

12500

321 Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

Vemag Maschinenbau GmbH length portioning
line, consisting of: Maschinenbau GmbH mobile
high speed length portioning machine, model:
LPG 208, number: 208.0246, dimensions: 1770
mm x 930 mm x 1400 mm;Maschinenbau GmbH
mobile hanging line, model: AH, type: 204,
number: 204.0463, dimensions: 3700 mm x 870
mm x 1200 mm. Various extra parts.

7500

322 Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

Plastic crate with 4 dividing belts for Vemag
Maschinenbau GmbH high speed length
portioning machine, model: LPG 208.

100

323 NN platform S/s platform, 3 steps, working height: 1100 mm,
total dimensions: 850 mm x 780 mm x 1910 mm.

50

324 NN platform S/s platform, 4 steps, working height: 1260 mm,
total dimensions: 1100 mm x 1050 mm x 2290
mm.

50

325 Unifiller Unifiller mobile depositor, model: Ispot, diameter
outfeed: 20 mm, total dimensions: 800 mm x 800
mm x 1700 mm. Including s/s rollie with plastic
crate, dimensions rollie: 610 mm x 410 mm x 130
mm, dimensions crate: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320
mm.

250

326 Unifiller Unifiller mobile depositor, model: Ispot, serial
number: ISP70060, year of construction:
10/27/15, diameter outfeed: 20 mm, total
dimensions: 800 mm x 800 mm x 1700 mm.
Including s/s rollie with plastic crate, dimensions

250
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rollie: 610 mm x 410 mm x 130 mm, dimensions
crate: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm.

327 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1250 mm.

5

328 PWS PWS plastic waste container, dimensions: 520
mm x 470 mm x 970 mm.

10

329 NN casings 17 various casings. 5

330 NN stool S/s stool, plastic top, dimensions: 350 mm x 350
mm x 630 mm.

10

331 NN frame S/s mobile frame, dimensions: 400 mm x 400 mm
x 800 mm.

10

332 Kern & Sohn GmbH Kern & Sohn GmbH weighing scale, model: FFN
3K1IPM, serial number: WF20006753, 12 V, 500
mA, maximum weight: 3 kg, minimum weight:
0.02 kg, e = 0.001 kg, T = -2.999 kg, dimensions
scale: 230 mm x 190 mm, total dimensions: (2x)
300 mm x 240 mm x 130 mm.

10

333 NN parts Galvanized steel rack with various parts, among
others: clips, dividing belts for Vemag
Maschinenbau GmbH high speed length
portioning machine and plugs, dimensions rack:
1210 mm x 500 mm x 2070 mm.

50

334 Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

24 dividing belts for Vemag Maschinenbau GmbH
high speed length portioning machine, model:
LPG 208.

150

335 NN crates 3 plastic crates, dimensions: (3x) 640 mm x 470
mm x 230 mm.

5

336 NN meat hooks 6 s/s rollies with 16 plastic crates with large
amount of s/s meat hooks.

150

337 Haushalt Haushalt aluminium stairs, 3 steps, capacity: 150
kg, working height: 560 mm, total dimensions:
640 mm x 400 mm x 1240 mm.

5

338 NN coat hanger S/s coat hanger, dimensions: 600 mm x 380 mm x
1670 mm.

5

339 NN casings 5 steel racks with large amount of casings and
plastic trays, dimensions racks: 2040 mm x 600
mm x 2000 mm, 2800 mm x 600 mm x 2000,
1540 mm x 600 mm x 2000 mm and (2x) 1230
mm x 470 mm x 1830 mm.

50

340 NN clips Box with 6 rolls of clips, 5500 units per roll. 10

341 Holzstar Holzstar wood chip extractor, type: SAA 2003,
serial number: 592-20-0438, year of construction:
2020, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 1.5 kW, weight: 47 kg,
nozzle inlet: Ø 125 mm, nozzle outlet: (2x) Ø 100
mm, air performance: 2553 m³ per hour,
dimensions: 950 mm x 620 mm x 2050 mm.

50

342 NN rollie with crates 5
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S/s rollie with 2 plastic crates, dimensions rollie:
610 mm x 410 mm x 130 mm, dimensions crates:
(2x) 600 mm x 400 mm x 310 mm.

343 Hackman Hackman s/s sink, dimensions: 560 mm x 480 mm
x 1370 mm.

10

344 NN rollie with crate S/s rollie with plastic crate, dimensions rollie: 610
mm x 410 mm x 130 mm, dimensions crates: 600
mm x 400 mm x 310 mm. Including Vikan
brushes.

5

345 NN trolley S/s trolley, dimensions: 750 mm x 480 mm x 850
mm.

10

346 NN floor weighing scale S/s floor weighing scale, dimensions: 960 mm x
800 mm x 100 mm with Cardinal Scale indicator,
model: 190EU, serial number: E13414-0119,
dimensions indicator: 250 mm x 160 mm x 130
mm.

200

347 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1250 mm.

5

348 NN funnel S/s funnel, dimensions: 700 mm x 150 mm x 450
mm. Including s/s cylinder.

10

349 NN lids for meat bins 14 s/s lids for meat bins. 25

350 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions top: 1680 mm x
690 mm, total dimensions: 1680 mm x 1600 mm
x 840 mm.

75

351 NN frame S/s frame, dimensions: 520 mm x 520 mm x 590
mm.

10

352 NN frame S/s frame, dimensions: 370 mm x 370 mm x 610
mm.

10

353 NN platforms 3 s/s platforms, dimensions: 290 mm x 290 mm x
510 mm, 400 mm x 400 mm x 490 mm and 460
mm x 330 mm x 320 mm.

30

354 NN shelves Wall mounted shelves with s/s buckets, knives
and plastic buckets, dimension shelves: 900 mm x
500 mm x 1500 mm.

25

355 NN cooking trolley S/s cooking trolley, 8 floors, dimensions floors:
(8x) 910 mm x 730 mm, distance between floors:
130 mm, total dimensions: 920 mm x 810 mm x
1740 mm.

50

356 NN cooking trolley S/s cooking trolley, 8 floors, dimensions floors:
(8x) 980 mm x 740 mm, distance between floors:
140 mm, total dimensions: 980 mm x 800 mm x
1730 mm.

50

357 NN trolleys for plates 10 s/s trolleys for plates, 20 floors, dimensions
floors: (20x) 620 mm x 410 mm, total dimensions:
(10x) 630 mm x 470 mm x 1690 mm.

250

358 NN trolleys for plates 250
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10 s/s trolleys for plates, (2x) 9 floors, dimensions
floors: (18x) 520 mm x 330 mm, total dimensions:
(10x) 760 mm x 530 mm x 1390 mm.

359 REA 7 mobile REA racks, (6x) 2x 11 floors, dimensions
floors: (22x) 650 mm x 400 mm and (1x) 8 floors,
dimensions floors: (8x) 650 mm x 400 mm, total
dimensions: (6x) 990 mm x 660 mm x 1730 mm
and (1x) 660 mm x 540 mm x 1700 mm.

150

360 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 2320 mm x 820 mm x 900
mm.

75

361 Ishida Co., LTD Ishida Co., LTD weighing scale, model: IPC-WP,
serial number: 07040296, maximum weight:
1.5/3 kg, minimum weight: 0.02 kg, e = 0.001 /
0.002 kg, T = -1.499 kg, dimensions scale: 230
mm x 200 mm, total dimensions: 300 mm x 250
mm x 150 mm.

10

362 Avery Berkel Avery Berkel weighing scale with label printer,
serial number: 11070117, 110-240 V, 50-60 Hz,
1.85-0.75 A, maximum weight: 6/15 kg, minimum
weight: 40 gram, e=d= 2/5 gram, T = -15 kg,
dimensions scale: 380 mm x 300 mm, total
dimensions: 480 mm x 410 mm x 200 mm.

10

363 Frey Maschinenbau Frey Maschinenbau casing sealer, type: CLIPEX,
year of construction: 2013, 230 V, 50/60 Hz, 0.50
kW, dimensions: 300 mm x 160 mm x 250 mm
and 350 mm x 220 mm x 190 mm.

150

364 Sato Sato label printer, model: CL4NX, dimensions: 440
mm x 270 mm x 320 mm.

25

365 NN control panel S/s control panel, dimensions: 410 mm x 130 mm
x 310 mm.

25

366 MINIPACK-TORRE S.p.A. MINIPACK-TORRE S.p.A. mobile traysealer, model:
TSM95, serial number: 000196, year of
construction: 2000, 220-230 V, 50-60 Hz, 8.0 A,
2000 W, film width: 380 mm, with Busch vacuum
pump, total dimensions: 730 mm x 640 mm x
1700 mm.

350

367 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1000 mm x 650 mm x 890
mm.

50

368 NN clipper Table model clipper, dimensions: 210 mm x 180
mm x 960 mm.

100

369 NN clipper Table model clipper, dimensions: 210 mm x 180
mm x 960 mm.

100

370 NN clipper Table model clipper, dimensions: 210 mm x 180
mm x 960 mm.

100

371 Poly-Clip System Poly-Clip System table model clipper, type:
SCD-7096, number: 1814, year of construction:
1999, 5-7 bar, dimensions: 350 mm x 180 mm x
950 mm.

150
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372 NN clipper Table model clipper, dimensions: 210 mm x 180
mm x 960 mm.

75

373 NN trolleys 4 s/s trolleys, dimensions: (4x) 1040 mm x 670
mm x 600 mm.

50

374 NN rotor and vanes Rotor and vanes for vacuum filling machine. 150

375 NN filling pipes Box with various filling pipes. 100

376 NN housing Housing for vacuum filling machine,
Düsengehause, SK1662.

75

377 Handtmann Handtmann casing spooling device, type: 78-6,
number: 422, 230 V, 50 Hz, 0.8 A, 0.18 kW,
dimensions: 520 mm x 390 m x 210 mm.

150

378 Handtmann Handtmann casing spooling device, dimensions:
520 mm x 380 mm x 210 mm.

100

379 NN retaining nut S/s retaining nut for grinder. 25

380 NN outlet S/s outlet for vacuum filling machine. 25

381 Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

3 worm sets for Vemag Maschinenbau GmbH
vacuum filling machine with 2 housings, length
worms: 420 mm.

250

382 Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

Vemag Maschinenbau GmbH linking gearbox,
type: 282, number: 183, dimensions: 560 mm x
180 mm x 120 mm.

100

383 Vemag Maschinenbau
GmbH

Vemag Maschinenbau GmbH holding device,
type: 835, number: 9871, dimensions: 450 m mx
340 mm x 150 mm.

100

384 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 2300 mm x 800 mm x 960
mm.

75

385 NN waste containers 3 plastic waste containers, dimensions: 580 mmm
x 700 mm x 1080 mm, 510 mm x 450 mm x 970
mm and 480 mm x 530 mm x 1030 mm.

30

386 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1250 mm.

5

387 Lutz Blades Plastic crate with Lutz Blades knives for skinning
machine, length: 397 mm and 554 mm.

10

388 NN cooking trolleys 4 s/s cooking trolleys, 6 floors, dimensions floors:
(6x) 920 mm x 920 mm, total dimensions: (4x)
1000 mm x 1000 mm x 1950 mm.

200

389 NN waste bag holders 2 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: (2x) 600 mm
x 600 mm x 1250 mm.

10

390 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1550 mm x 800 mm x 900
mm.

25

391 CAS Corporation CAS Corporation weighing scale, model: SW-1,
year of construction: 03-2002, 9 V, 300 mA,
maximum weight: 2 kg, minimum weight: 20
gram, e=d= 1 gram, T = -2.000 kg, dimensions
scale: 300 mm x 240 mm, total dimensions: 300
mm x 280 mm x 130 mm.

10

392 Kern & Sohn GmbH 20
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2 Kern & Sohn GmbH weighing scales, model: FFN
3K1IPM, serial number: WF18024293 /
WF17027676, 12 V, 500 mA, maximum weight: 3
kg, minimum weight: 0.02 kg, e = 0.001 kg, T =
-2.999 kg, dimensions scale: 230 mm x 190 mm,
total dimensions: (2x) 300 mm x 240 mm x 130
mm.

393 Cely Cely weighing scale, model: PS-50M, serial
number: 41609713, 9-12 V, 0.5 A, maximum
weight: 3 kg, minimum weight: 20 gram, e = 1
gram, T = -2999 gram, dimensions scale: 230 mm
x 190 mm, total dimensions: 240 mm x 220 mm x
150 mm.

10

394 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 800 mm x 800 mm x 920
mm.

25

395 NN frame S/s frame, dimensions: 640 mm x 470 mm x 700
mm.

10

396 Scanvaegt / Intermec Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of:
Scanvaegt weighing scale, type receptor:
1025.30.43, serial number: 97452695, max: 60
kg, min: 400 gram, e=d= 20 gram, dimensions:
600 mm x 500 mm x 660 mm, type indicator: 842,
serial number: 97452695B, year of construction:
1997, dimensions: 250 mm x 200 mm x 180 mm,
Scanvaegt s/s control panel, dimensions: 410 mm
x 280 mm x 340 mm, Intermec label printer,
model: EasyCoder PF4i, dimensions: 400 mm x
240 mm x 180 mm.

150

397 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1250 mm.

5

398 NN cooking trolleys 3 s/s cooking trolleys, 6 floors, dimensions floors:
(6x) 950 mm x 900 mm, total dimensions: (2x)
1000 mm x 1000 mm x 1950 mm and 1000 mm x
1000 mm x 1990 mm.

150

399 DESA Europe B.V. DESA Europe B.V. dehumidifier, model: DH 55,
serial number: 82300232, year of construction:
2005, 230 V, 1 Ph, 50 Hz, 1000 W, air flow: 650 m³
per hour, dimensions: 600 mm x 600 mm x 960
mm.

10

400 NN crates 9 plastic crates, dimensions: (9x) 600 mm x 400
mm x 250 mm.

5

401 NN pallet 5 stackable plastic pallets, dimensions: 1200 mm
x 800 mm x 150 mm.

5

402 NN crates 3 pallets with approximately 116 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

60

403 NN pallets 12 plastic Euro H1 pallets, dimensions: (12x) 1200
mm x 800 mm x 155 mm.

50

404 NN pallet 25
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21 stackable plastic pallets, dimensions: (21x)
1200 mm x 800 mm x 150 mm.

405 NN boxes Pallet with large amount of cardboard boxes,
dimensions boxes: 285 mm x 210 mm x 110 mm.

5

406 Ishida Co., LTD Ishida Co., LTD weighing scale on s/s frame,
model: iGB, serial number: 06100636, max: 60 kg,
min: 0.4 kg, e=0.02 kg, T=-59.98 kg, dimensions
scale: 550 mm x 400 mm, total dimensions: 740
mm x 400 mm x 1350 mm.

50

407 Ascell/Sato/Intermec Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of: Ascell
weighing scale, model: MI30, Cardinal Scale
indicator, model: 190Eu, Sato label printer,
model: CL4NX, Intermec label printer, model:
PF4i, control panel and 5 s/s tables, total
dimensions: 2380 mm x 1000 mm x 1780 mm.

150

408 Ascell/Sato/Intermec Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of: Ascell
weighing scale, Cardinal Scale indicator, model:
190Eu, Sato label printer, model: CL6NX, Intermec
label printer, model: PF4i, control panel and 5 s/s
tables, total dimensions: 2000 mm x 1200 mm x
1540 mm.

150

409 Ascell/Sato/Intermec Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of: Ascell
weighing scale, Cardinal Scale indicator, model:
190EU, Sato label printer, model: CL6NX,
Intermec label printer, model: PF4i, control panel
and 3 s/s tables, total dimensions: 1230 mm x
1050 mm x 1450 mm.

150

410 Guan Yu Guan Yu steel rack, 5 floors, dimensions: 1240
mm x 480 mm x 1830 mm.

10

411 Ascell/Sato/Intermec Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of: Ascell
weighing scale, model: MI30, Cardinal Scale
indicator, model: 190EU, Sato label printer,
model: CL6NX, Intermec label printer, model: PF4i
and control panel, 3 s/s tables, total dimensions:
2070 mm x 900 mm x 1550 mm.

150

412 NN rack Steel rack, 5 floors, dimensions: 2050 mm x 510
mm x 2010 mm.

10

413 Ascell/Sato/Intermec Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of: Ascell
weighing scale, model: MI30, Cardinal Scale
indicator, model: 190Eu, Sato label printer,
model: CL4NX, Intermec label printer, model:
PF4i, 5 s/s tables, total dimensions: 1550 mm x
1120 mm x 1520 mm.

150

414 NN trolley Plastic trolley, 2 floors, dimensions: 810 mm x 500
mm x 910 mm.

5

415 Datalogic Plastic crate with 12 Datalogic scanners, model:
FalconX3.

50

416 Perstorp Plastic Systems 10
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Perstorp Plastic Systems waste container,
dimensions: 520 mm x 450 mm x 970 mm.

417 Honeywell / Intermec Honeywell label printer, model; PM43C, serial
number: 2012845812, year of construction: 2018,
100-240 V, 50-60 Hz, 4 A and (2x) Intermec label
printer, model: PM43c / PF4i, serial number:
10621545561, year of construction: 2015 / 2009,
100-240 V, 50-60 Hz, 4 A, dimensions: (3x) 420
mm x 250 mm x 170 mm.

25

418 Kern & Sohn GmbH Kern & Sohn GmbH weighing scale, model: KFP
60V20LM, serial number: WF151132, maximum
weight: 60 kg, dimensions scale: 500 mm x 400
mm, dimensions total dimensions: 530 mm x 400
mm x 850 mm, with Cardinal Scale indicator,
model: 190EU, serial number: E02714-0118,
dimensions: 270 mm x 140 mm x 160 mm.

50

419 NN squeegee 3 squeegee's. 5

420 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, capacity: 2500 kg, fork
length: 1130 mm, total dimensions: 1460 mm x
520 mm x 1150 mm.

50

421 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, capacity: 2500 kg, fork
length: 1130 mm, total dimensions: 1460 mm x
520 mm x 1150 mm.

50

422 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, capacity: 2500 kg, fork
length: 1130 mm, total dimensions: 1460 mm x
520 mm x 1150 mm.

50

423 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, capacity: 2500 kg, fork
length: 1130 mm, total dimensions: 1460 mm x
520 mm x 1150 mm.

50

424 NN rack S/s rack, 4 floors, dimensions: 1300 mm x 640
mm x 1670 mm.

10

425 NN waste bag holders 4 s/s waste bag holder, dimensions: (2x) 600 mm
x 600 mm x 1250 mm and (2x) 600 mm x 600 mm
x 1050 mm.

20

426 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 900 mm x 750 mm x 900
mm.

25

427 NN rack S/s rack, 3 floors, dimensions: 940 mm x 640 mm
x 1080 mm.

10

428 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1100 mm x 600 mm x 960
mm.

25

429 NN racks 2 s/s racks, 3 floors, dimensions: (2x) 1300 mm x
600 mm x 1270 mm.

20

430 NN trolley S/s trolley, 3 floors, dimensions: 2150 mm x 620
mm x 1240 mm.

25

431 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1100 mm x 800 mm x 900
mm.

25

432 NN table 25
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S/s table, dimensions: 1500 mm x 800 mm x 900
mm.

433 NN cooking trolleys 9 s/s cooking trolleys, 11 floors, dimensions
floors: (11x) 1000 mm x 650 mm, distance
between floors: 110 mm, total dimensions: (9x)
1000 mm x 700 mm x 1660 mm.

450

434 NN smoke trolley S/s smoke trolley, 6 floors, dimensions floors: (6x)
980 mm x 910 mm, total dimensions: 1000 mm x
1000 mm x 1910 mm.

50

435 NN cooking trolleys 2 s/s cooking trolleys, 6 floors, dimensions floors:
(6x) 980 mm x 910 mm, total dimensions: (2x)
1000 mm x 1000 mm x 1910 mm.

100

436 Treif Maschinenbau GmbH Treif Maschinenbau GmbH slicer line, consisting
of: Treif Maschinenbau GmbH slicer, model:
Divider 1000-CE C, machine number:
2480S7.113476.4576, year of construction: 2003,
400 V, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz, 13.6 A, 5.8 kW, weight: 790
kg, plastic rollers, roller width: 260 mm,
clearance: 280 mm x 170 mm, plastic outfeed
belt, belt width: 400 mm, total dimensions slicer:
2200 mm x 1000 mm x 2200 mm;Treif
Maschinenbau GmbH checkweigher, model:
KONTROLLWAAGE BG, machine number:
248004.113485.4673, weight: 180 kg, plastic wire
belt, belt width: 230 mm, total dimensions
checkweigher: 620 mm x 1010 mm x 1100
mm;Treif Maschinenbau GmbH outfeed belt,
plastic string belt, belt width: 300 mm, plastic
belts, belt width: (2x) 320 mm, total dimensions
outfeed belt: 2330 mm x 880 mm x 1850 mm;S/s
rack with parts, dimensions rack: 700 mm x 300
mm x 1640 mm;2 spare knives and knife holder,
dimensions knife holder: 950 mm x 700 mm x
1030 mm.

4000

437 Webomatic Webomatic thermoformer, type: APS ML-7100,
serial number: C 6513LD189, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz,
37.8 A, 24.5 kW, film width: (bottom) 462 mm
and (top) 456 mm, dye: (3x) 220 mm x 130 mm,
ELS label unit, Witt gas mixing station, with Busch
vacuum pump, plastic outfeed belt, belt width:
400 mm, total dimensions: 7350 mm x 1450 mm
x 1950 mm. Including 2 s/s racks with parts,
dimensions dye: (8x) Ø 95 mm, dimensions racks:
1800 mm x 400 mm x 1970 mm and 1500 mm x
300 mm x 1590 mm.

7500

438 NN elevating belt Elevating belt, s/s frame, plastic belt, belt width:
300 mm, elevating height: 850 mm, total
dimensions: 2450 mm x 500 mm x 930 mm.

250
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439 NN control panel S/s control panel, dimensions: 410 mm x 130 mm
x 310 mm.

25

440 Sato Sato label printer, model: CL4NX Plus, serial
number: FK103822, year of construction: 2021,
100-240 V, 50-60 Hz, 3.0 A, dimensions: 440 mm
x 270 mm x 320 mm.

50

441 NN frame S/s frame, dimensions: 700 mm x 510 mm x 320
mm.

25

442 CAS Corporation CAS Corporation weighing scale, model: DB-1H
PLUS, serial number: N10618320, year of
construction: 06-2010, 220-240 V, 50 Hz,, 300
mA, maximum weight: 30/60 kg, minimum
weight: 200 gram, e=d= 10/20 gram, T = -29.99
kg, dimensions scale: 300 mm x 240 mm, total
dimensions: 300 mm x 280 mm x 130 mm.

50

443 NN table Mobile s/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 700 mm
x 700 mm x 850 mm.

25

444 NN control panel S/s control panel, dimensions: 410 mm x 130 mm
x 310 mm.

25

445 Intermec Intermec label printer, model: PF4i, year of
construction: 2009, 100-240 V, 50-60 Hz, 2-1 A,
dimensions: 430 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

10

446 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 800 mm x 400 mm x 740
mm.

25

447 Ascell Ascell weighing scale on s/s frame, model: MI45,
capacity: 30 kg, dimensions scale: 600 mm x 450
mm, total dimensions: 600 mm x 570 mm x 580
mm, with Cardinal Scale indicator, model: 190EU,
serial number: E30816-0361, dimensions
indicator: 250 mm x 160 mm x 130 mm.

50

448 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 600 mm x 400
mm x 730 mm.

25

449 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1250 mm.

5

450 NN tables 2 s/s tables, plastic tops, dimensions: (2x) 800
mm x 450 mm x 870 mm.

40

451 Webomatic Webomatic traysealer, machine type: TL 500,
machine number: F 9015TG130, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50
Hz, 19.5 A, 7.5 kW, dye: (3x) 190 mm x 140 mm,
belt width: 320 mm and (2x) 150 mm, Witt gas
mixing station, total dimensions: 3400 mm x 1000
mm x 1630 mm.

3500

452 NN waste bag holders 3 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: (2x) 600 mm
x 600 mm x 1250 mm and 600 mm x 600 mm x
1100 mm.

15

453 NN waste containers 4 plastic waste containers, dimensions: 520 mm x
480 mm x 1080 mm.

40

454 NN frame 10
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S/s frame, dimensions: 840 mm x 620 mm x 500
mm.

455 NN frame S/s frame, dimensions: 630 mm x 420 mm x 640
mm.

10

456 NN table 2 s/s tables, dimensions: (2x) 550 mm x 350 mm x
690 mm.

20

457 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 600 mm x 400 mm x 600
mm.

10

458 Kern & Sohn GmbH Kern & Sohn GmbH weighing scale, model: FB
6K-3SM, serial number: WF20016893, maximum
weight: 3/6 kg, minimum weight: 0.02/0.04 kg,
e=0.001/0.002 kg, dimensions scale: 230 mm x
230 mm, total dimensions: 330 mm x 230 mm x
600 mm.

25

459 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1500 mm x 800 mm x 930
mm.

25

460 3M 10 3M ear muffs. 10

461 NN racks 5 steel racks with various packaging material,
among others: labels and plastic trays,
dimensions racks: (5x) 1240 mm x 480 mm x 1830
mm.

25

462 NN trolleys 2 steel trolleys, 2 floors, dimensions: (2x) 900 mm
x 430 mm x 1110 mm.

20

463 NN trolley Steel trolley, dimensions: 730 mm x 470 mm x
840 mm.

5

464 Kern & Sohn GmbH Kern & Sohn GmbH weighing scale, model: FFN
3K1IPM, serial number: WF19012010, maximum
weight: 3 kg, minimum weight: 0.02 kg, e=0.001
kg, T= -2.999 kg, dimensions scale: 230 mm x 190
mm, total dimensions: 300 mm x 240 mm x 130
mm.

10

465 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 750 mm x 610 mm x 870
mm.

25

466 NN table Mobile s/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 900 mm
x 700 mm x 900 mm.

25

467 Cryovac Cryovac bag blower, model: BL 4, serial number:
A50100712, year of construction: 2003, 230 V, 50
Hz, 3 A, 1 kW, dimensions: 800 mm x 520 mm x
1000 mm.

200

468 NN waste bins 12 plastic waste bins, dimensions: (12x) 380 mm x
300 mm x 480 mm.

5

469 NN rollies and crates 3 s/s rollies with 4 plastic crates, dimensions
rollies: (3x) 610 mm x 410 mm x 130 mm,
dimensions crates: (2x) 600 mm x 400 mm x 200
and (2x) 400 mm x 300 mm x 150 mm.

10

470 Townsend Townsend mobile sausage peeler with suction
device, model: 2600, number: 9163, year of
construction: 2006, 380 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 3.7/8.0 A,

2500
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1.5/3.7 kW, diameter pipe: 65 mm, dimensions
peeler: 800 m mx 630 mm x 1500 mm,
dimensions suction device: 1300 mm x 670 mm x
1020 mm.

471 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 600 mm x 400 mm x 830
mm.

25

472 Webomatic Webomatic thermoformer, model: APS ML 4600,
machine number: B 6513LK241, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50
Hz, 15.0 A, 10.0 kW, film width: (bottom) 420 mm
and (top) 416 mm, dimensions dye: 227 mm x
175 mm, plastic outfeed belt, belt width: 355
mm, Witt-Gasetechnik gas mixing station, total
dimensions: 5400 mm x 1080 mm x 2100 mm.
Including Busch suction device for rest film,
dimensions Busch: Ø 470 mm x 1120 mm and S/s
rack with dye's and parts, dimensions dye's: (5x)
205 mm x 60 mm and (3x) 205 mm x 110 mm,
dimensions rack: 1100 mm x 400 mm x 1700 mm.

4000

473 NN elevating belt Elevating belt, s/s frame, plastic belt, belt width:
335 mm, elevating height: 880 mm, total
dimensions: 1460 mm x 460 mm x 950 mm.

150

474 CAS Corporation CAS Corporation weighing scale, model: SW-1W,
serial number: 080151252, maximum weight: 5
kg, minimum weight: 40 gram, e=d= 2 gram, T =
-5.000 kg, dimensions scale: 250 mm x 200 mm,
total dimensions: 300 mm x 280 mm x 130 mm.

10

475 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1300 mm x 810 mm x 940
mm.

50

476 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1250 mm.

5

477 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1100 mm.

5

478 Kern & Sohn GmbH Kern & Sohn GmbH weighing scale, model: FFN
3K1IPM, serial number: WF16014587, maximum
weight: 3 kg, minimum weight: 0.02 kg, e=0.001
kg, T= -2.999 kg, dimensions scale: 230 mm x 190
mm, total dimensions: 300 mm x 240 mm x 130
mm.

10

479 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 600 mm x 360 mm x 1090
mm.

25

480 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 920 mm x 760
mm x 950 mm.

25

481 Webomatic Webomatic mobile double chamber vacuum
machine, type: CD 120-PR, machine number:
5710JL525, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 5.0 A, 2.2 kW, seal
length: (2x) 640 mm, dimensions chamber: (2x)
650 mm x 570 mm, with Busch vacuum pump,

750
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total dimensions: 1420 mm x 840 mm x 1060
mm.

482 Intervac Vakuumtechnik
GmbH

Intervac Vakuumtechnik GmbH mobile double
chamber vacuum machine, type: INV 11/11,
number: 2785, year of construction: 2011,
230/400 V, 50 Hz, 2.5 kW, weight: 355 kg, seal
length: (2x) 620 mm, dimensions chamber: (2x)
600 mm x 670 mm, total dimensions: 1550 mm x
970 mm x 1220 mm.

750

483 Sveba Dahlen AB Sveba Dahlen AB mobile pizza oven, model
number: TP-12, serial number: M242913,/1642,
3x400 V, 50/60 Hz, 18 kW, belt width s/s mesh
belt: 900 mm, clearance: 950 mm x 180 mm, total
dimensions: 1850 mm x 1390 mm x 1650 mm.

250

484 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 400 mm x 400 mm x 800
mm.

25

485 N&N Nadratowski sp.j N&N Nadratowski sp.j double shaft paddle mixer
with lifter for meat bins, type: MIX-900EF, serial
number: 1719, year of construction: 2018, 400 V,
50 Hz, 11 kW, weight: 1100 kg, total dimensions
mixer: 2100 mm x 1100 mm x 1780 mm, lifter for
meat bins, type: PZ-2/250 Column Loader, serial
number: 1540, year of construction: 2018, max
capacity: 380 kg, weight: 284 kg, 400 V, 50 Hz,
0.75 kW, weight: 284 kg, elevating height: 1700
mm, total dimensions lifter for meat bins: 1000
mm x 800 mm x 2720 mm.

12500

486 NN meat bin S/s meat bin, volume: 200 litre, dimensions: 650
mm x 720 mm x 670 mm.

40

487 Rex Technologie Rex Technologie vacuum filling machine with
lifter for meat bins, type: RVF 761, serial number:
7611040927, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 32 A, 15 kW,
filling, portioning and linking, with Busch vacuum
pump, dimensions: 2300 mm x 1300 mm x 2050
mm, including linking device.

10000

488 DJM Food Processing B.V. DJM Food Processing B.V. mobile co-extruder,
machine type: COEX 4, serial number: N500003,
year of construction: 2019, 400/24 V, 32 A, with
4-head diaphragm, diameter opening: (4x) min/
max 15-73 mm, belt width: 440 mm, total
dimensions: 2000 mm x 1700 mm x 2300 mm.
Including various spare parts.

15000

489 Stork Stork mobile mesh belt, s/s frame, s/s mesh belt,
belt width: 630 mm, total dimensions: 2500 mm x
1050 mm x 1250 mm.

1500

490 Conveyor Tec Conveyor Tec mobile curve conveyor with 90°
curve, s/s frame, s/s mesh belt, serial number:

1000
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2490 08, belt width: 600 mm, total dimensions:
1100 mm x 11100 mm x 1100 mm.

491 Stork Stork mobile mesh belt, s/s frame, s/s mesh belt,
belt width: 630 mm, total dimensions: 1800 mm x
1050 mm x 1250 mm.

1250

492 JBT Stein JBT Stein direct heat fryer, type: DHF-1613E Fryer,
manufacturing number: 218, manufacturing year:
2019, 380 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 222 A, belt width s/s top
belt: 410 mm, belt width s/s bottom belt: 450
mm, total dimensions fryer: 5000 mm x 1600 mm
x 3100 mm, including s/s cabinet with FSL fire
extinguishing system, dimensions: 1450 mm x
600 mm x 2550 mm, s/s switch cabinet,
dimensions: 1050 mm x 450 mm x 2550 mm,
various valves and pump.

30000

493 NN oil tank S/s oil tank for fryer, dimensions tank: Ø 1000
mm x 1900 mm, total dimensions: 1200 mm x
1000 mm x 3100 mm

1500

494 Wolfking Wolfking s/s lifter for persons, dimensions
platform: 500 mm x 500 mm, lifting height: 2400
mm, total dimensions: 930 mm x 650 mm x 3000
mm.

750

495 Conveyor Tec Conveyor Tec mobile curve conveyor with 90°
curve, s/s frame, s/s mesh belt, belt width: 600
mm, total dimensions: 1100 mm x 1100 mm x
1100 mm.

1000

496 JBT Double D JBT Double D forced convection oven, type: FCO
650 E OVEN, manufacturing number: 321200300,
manufacturing year: 2018, belt width: 600 mm,
clearance: 600 mm x 45 mm, total dimensions:
5900 mm x 1200 mm x 2550 mm, including s/s
switch cabinet, dimensions: 1200 mm x 500 mm x
2300 mm.

25000

497 Stork Stork mobile mesh belt, s/s frame, s/s mesh belt,
belt width: 630 mm, total dimensions: 1350 mm x
1150 mm x 950 mm.

1000

498 Conveyor Tec Conveyor Tec mobile curve conveyor with 90°
curve, s/s frame, s/s mesh belt, belt width: 600
mm, total dimensions: 1100 mm x 1100 mm x
1100 mm.

1000

499 Stork Stork mobile mesh belt, s/s frame, s/s mesh belt,
belt width: 350 mm, total dimensions: 1500 mm x
800 mm x 1100 mm.

1000

500 DJM Food Processing B.V. DJM Food Processing B.V. mobile forming
machine, machine type: VF 0/400, serial number:
N500002, year of construction: 2018, 400/24 V,
32 A, belt width: 400 mm, with 5 forming sets,
dye: (26) Ø 14 mm, 2x(2x) 120 mm x 145 mm

15000
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(oval shaped), (5x) 50 mm x 110 mm (oval
shaped), (3x) 95 mm x 125 mm (oval shaped),
total dimensions: 2800 mm x 1350 mm x 2100
mm. Including s/s cabinet for forming sets,
dimensions: 650 mm x 710 mm x 1430 mm and
various spare parts.

501 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 2000 mm x 850 mm x 1030
mm.

75

502 NN sieve table S/s sieve table, dimensions: Ø 1100 mm x 850
mm.

10

503 NN rack S/s rack, dimensions: 3110 mm x 600 mm x 1590
mm.

50

504 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 350 mm x 350 mm x 380
mm.

10

505 NN frame for crates S/s frame for crates, dimensions: 560 mm x 460
mm x 530 mm.

25

506 NN table with sink S/s table with double sink, dimensions: 1600 mm
x 630 mm x 910 mm.

50

507 Little Giant Little Giant aluminium stairs, height: 900 mm. 25

508 NN de-elevating slide Mobile de-elevating gutter, gutter width: 460
mm, de-elevating height: from 2000 mm to 900
mm, total dimensions: 1400 mm x 1100 mm x
2150 mm.

150

509 Tam-tas packaging
machinery

Tam-tas packaging machinery mobile elevating
belt with dividers, s/s frame, plastic belt, type:
KVE, model: 4500, serial number: 51180814, year
of construction: 2018, 400 V, 50 Hz, 2 A, 1 kW,
weight: 250 kg, belt width: 360 mm, divider
height: 50 mm, distance between dividers: 200
mm, elevating height: 3950 mm, total
dimensions: 5900 mm x 1250 mm x 4100 mm.

1500

510 NN transport belt Transport belt with wall mounted s/s frame,
plastic belt, belt width: 350 mm, total
dimensions: 2000 mm x 700 mm x 850 mm.

250

511 Tam-tas packaging
machinery

Tam-tas packaging machinery 12-head multihead
weigher, model: JWA-14-2.5 lt, serial number: 18
1818 90006, year of construction: 2019/01, 220
V, 50 Hz, 2 kW, weight: 480 kg, dimensions
weigher: 1200 mm x 800 mm x 1170 mm,
dimensions switch cabinet, dimensions: 800 mm
x 300 mm x 1170 mm, including 2 control
screens.

4000

512 NN platform with stairs for
mulithead weigher 

S/s platform with stairs for multihead weigher,
working height: 2100 mm, total dimensions: 5000
mm x 5000 mm x 3100 mm.

1500

513 NN batch weigher Mobile batch weigher, from 1 to 4 lanes,
dimensions: 1400 mm x 1000 mm x 1900 mm.

350

514 Scandivac 10000
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Scandivac thermoformer, type: APM8000,
machine number: 19 S0077, year of construction:
2019, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 12-16 kW, 32 A, bottom
film width: 560 mm, film width top film: 555 mm,
dye: (4x) 198 mm x 106 mm, total dimensions
thermoformer: 8700 mm x 1200 mm x 1900 mm,
including Procon film unwinder, dimensions: 1300
mm x 2000 mm x 700 mm, ELS-European
Labelling Systems GmbH & Co. KG labeller, PBI gas
mixer, s/s gas flush tank, dimensions: Ø 400 mm x
1100 mm, s/s rack with various spare parts,
dimensions: 1150 mm x 400 mm x 1700 mm, ERS
GmbH chiller, dimensions: 760 mm x 460 mm x
680 mm. Without main vacuum pump, vacuum
was centrally regulated.

515 NN turning table S/s turning table, dimensions: Ø 1080 mm x 750
mm.

250

516 Ascell/Sato/Intermec Mobile weighing and labelling unit, consisting of:
Ascell weighing scale, model: MI30, Sato label
printer, model: CL4NX, Intermec label printer,
model: PM43c and control panel, total
dimensions: 800 mm x 700 mm x 1570 mm.

250

517 NN tables 2 mobile s/s tables with plastic worktop,
dimensions: (2x) 660 mm x 530 mm x 680 mm.

50

518 NN table Mobile s/s table with plastic worktop,
dimensions: 800 mm x 450 mm x 870 mm.

10

519 NN de-elevating conveyor Mobile de-elevating conveyor with dividers, s/s
frame, plastic belt, belt width: 360 mm, divider
height: 50 mm, distance between dividers: 200
mm, de-elevating height: from 1700 mm to 1000
mm, belt width bottom belt: 350 mm, total
dimensions: 2600 mm x 700 mm x 1950 mm.

1000

520 NN rollie S/s rollie, dimensions: 610 mm x 410 mm x 190
mm.

5

521 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 710 mm x 730 mm x 900
mm.

10

522 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 610 mm x 400 mm x 800
mm.

10

523 NN waste container Plastic waste container, dimensions: 450 mm x
520 mm x 1000 mm.

10

524 NN table Mobile s/s table with plastic worktop,
dimensions: 800 mm x 450 mm x 870 mm.

10

525 NN film reel Pallet with film reel for thermoformer, film width:
560 mm, total dimensions: 750 mm x 560 mm x
870 mm.

50

526 NN trolley Steel trolley, dimensions: 800 mm x 470 mm x
1000 mm.

5

527 NN waste bag holder 1000
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S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1300 mm.

528 Ilpra Ilpra mobile traysealer, serial machine: Foodpack,
model: Rotobasic V/G, serial number: FP9688,
year of construction: 2015, 230 V, dye: 220 mm x
290 mm, with Busch vacuum pump, total
dimensions: 1000 mm x 1200 mm x 1600 mm.

1000

529 Ilpra Ilpra mobile traysealer, serial machine: Foodpack,
model: Rotobasic V/G, serial number: FP4387,
year of construction: 2001, 230 V, dye: 220 mm x
290 mm, with Busch vacuum pump, total
dimensions: 800 mm x 1100 mm x 1450 mm.

750

530 NN frame for deboning
table

S/s frame for deboning table, dimensions: 1340
mm x 850 mm x 1250 mm.

50

531 Obkurczarka Obkurczarka mobile knife sterilizer, dimensions:
1700 mm x 600 mm x 880 mm, including control
cabinet, dimensions: 260 mm x 200 mm x 260
mm.

50

532 NN sink S/s sink with faucet, dimensions: 870 mm x 560
mm x 1800 mm.

25

533 NN platform S/s and steel platform with knife basket,
dimensions: 700 mm x 500 mm x 600 mm.

10

534 NN cutting plates 4 plastic cutting plates, dimensions: (4x) 1480
mm x 40 mm x 300 mm.

5

535 Koneteollisuus OY S/s table with Koneteollisuus OY tenderizer, type:
KT-PK, clearance: 170 mm x 30 mm, total
dimensions: 800 mm x 450 mm x 1300 mm.

200

536 NN frames for deboning
table

2 s/s frames for deboning table, dimensions: (2x)
1340 mm x 850 mm x 1250 mm.

100

537 NN frame for crates S/s frame for crates, dimensions: 510 mm x 500
mm x 950 mm.

10

538 Weber Maschinenbau
GmbH

Weber Maschinenbau GmbH mobile skinning and
derinding machine, type: ASB 400, number: 525,
year of construction: 2005, 400 V, 50 Hz, 0.85 kW,
weight: 190 kg, belt width: 325 mm and 390 mm,
working width: 400 mm, total dimensions: 1800
mm x 800 mm x 1200 mm.

1000

539 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1750 mm x 640 mm x 900
mm.

75

540 NN frames for deboning
table

2 s/s frames for deboning table, dimensions: (2x)
1340 mm x 850 mm x 1250 mm, one frame with
plastic worktop.

100

541 Webomatic Webomatic traysealer, machine type: TL 500-02,
machine number: F 9015VB149, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50
Hz, 17.0 A, 11.5 kW, dye: (3x) 165 mm x 150 mm,
belt width: 320 mm and (2x) 150 mm, total
dimensions: 3400 mm x 1000 mm x 1700 mm.

3000
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Without main vacuum pump, vacuum was
centrally regulated.

542 NN table Steel table with plastic worktop, dimensions:
1520 mm x 1200 mm x 950 mm.

25

543 Scandivac Scandivac mobile double chamber vacuum
machine, machine type: SD 300, machine
number: H0P60150087, year of construction:
2015, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 23 A, 7 kW, seal length:
(2x) 1100 mm, dimensions chamber: 1100 mm x
730 mm x 200 mm, total dimensions: 2400 mm x
1100 mm x 1400 mm. Without main vacuum
pump, vacuum was centrally regulated.

1500

544 Unimec SRL Unimec SRL traysealer, model: SLYPACK L EVO,
serial number: SPL 0122, year of construction:
2014, film width: 415 mm, dye: 175 mm x 195
mm, with Busch vacuum pump, total dimensions:
3750 mm x 1100 mm x 1950 mm.

1000

545 Webomatic Webomatic thermoformer, type: ML-C 2600,
serial number: I 6513 ZD 201, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz,
13.0 kW, film width: 415 mm, dye: 175 mm x 195
mm, with Busch vacuum pump, total dimensions:
3750 mm x 1100 mm x 1950 mm, including
chiller, dimensions: 480 mm x 310 mm x 860 mm
and wall mounted s/s rack with spare parts,
dimensions: 1500 mm x 400 mm x 1100 mm.
Without main vacuum pump, vacuum was
centrally regulated.

3500

546 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 600 mm x 400 mm x 600
mm.

10

547 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1000 mm x 410 mm x 850
mm.

10

548 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1300 mm.

5

549 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 960 mm x 600 mm x 820
mm.

10

550 Niroflex 5 Niroflex s/s chainmail aprons. 25

551 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 710 mm x 410 mm x 870
mm.

10

552 NN table S/s table with can opener, dimensions: 1100 mm
x 750 mm x 830 mm.

25

553 Hitachi Hitachi mobile inkjet printer, type: PB-260E, serial
number: PB04379701, 100-120/200-240 V, 1 Ph,
50/60 Hz, 1.5/0.75 A, weight: 25 kg, belt width:
75 mm, total dimensions: 1000 mm x 650 mm x
1300 mm.

250

554 PBI Dansensor PBI-Dansensor A/S gas mixer, type: MAP Mix
9001-3/200B, serial number: 40124348, year of

50
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construction: 2012, 90-264 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 20 VA,
dimensions: 410 mm x 230 mm x 180 mm.

555 Witt-Gasetechnik GmbH &
Co. KG

Witt-Gasetechnik GmbH & Co. KG gas mixer, type:
KM 100-2 MEM, serial number: 55798, year of
construction: 2002, dimensions: 310 mm x 350
mm x 200 mm.

50

556 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1700 mm x 650 mm x 1000
mm.

25

557 Electrolux Electrolux tenderizer, model: 1806, number:
08013560, 230 V, 50 Hz, 0.18 kW, clearance: 155
mm x 30 mm, total dimensions: 410 mm x 170
mm x 480 mm.

25

558 Cardinal Scale S/s floor weighing scale, working space: 800 mm
x 800 mm, total dimensions scale: 1030 mm x
1200 mm, Cardinal Scale indicator, model: 190EU,
dimensions indicator: 250 mm x 160 mm x 130
mm.

200

559 Tepra Trolley with Tepra vacuum pump, dimensions:
650 mm x 420 mm x 820 mm.

25

560 NN platform with stairs Mobile s/s platform with stairs, working height:
820 mm, total dimensions: 850 mm x 570 mm x
1530 mm.

25

561 NN table Mobile s/s frame for table, dimensions: 700 mm x
700 mm x 870 mm.

10

562 NN waste bag holder 2 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: (2x) 600 mm
x 600 mm x 1100 mm.

10

563 NN tumbler S/s tumbler, dimensions drum: Ø 1000 mm x
1000 mm, total dimensions: 1400 mm x 1700 mm
x 1800 mm, including switch cabinet, dimensions:
400 mm x 200 mm x 650 mm and hydraulic unit,
dimensions: 600 mm x 300 mm x 400 mm.
Without lid.

350

564 NN tumbler S/s tumbler, dimensions drum: Ø 680 mm x 500
mm, total dimensions: 1300 mm x 900 mm x
1300 mm, including switch cabinet, dimensions:
290 mm x 190 mm x 290 mm. Without lid.

175

565 Bjørn Varimixer Bjørn Varimixer mixer, dimensions bowl: Ø 430
mm x 450 mm, total dimensions mixer: 650 mm x
900 mm x 1350 mm, including extra s/s bowl,
dimensions: Ø 380 mm x 350 mm and s/s frame,
dimensions: 700 mm x 700 mm x 550 mm.

150

566 Ascell/Cardinal Scale Ascell s/s weighing scale, dimensions: 600 mm x
450 mm x 400 mm, including Cardinal Scale
indicator, model: 190EU, dimensions: 250 mm x
160 mm x 130 mm.

50

567 NN mixer Mixer, dimensions bowl: Ø 310 mm x 300 mm,
total dimensions mixer: 550 mm x 750 mm x 1300
mm, including extra s/s bowl, dimensions: Ø 310

150
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mm x 300 mm and s/s frame, dimensions: 420
mm x 520 mm x 260 mm.

568 NN control panel S/s control panel, dimensions: 400 mm x 290 mm
x 340 mm.

25

569 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 560 mm x 420 mm x 660
mm.

10

570 Westfalia Separator AG Westfalia Separator AG fat separator, type: SA
20-03-076, number: 1696 793, year of
construction: 1989, 6540 rpm, dimensions: 1400
mm x 1000 mm x 1700 mm.

1000

571 Westfalia Separator AG Westfalia Separator AG decanter, type: CA
220-00-00, number: 1694 357, year of
construction: 1989, 4750 rpm, dimensions: 1700
mm x 1000 mm x 700 mm.

1000

572 NN meat press S/s frame for meat press, 6 floors, dimensions
meat forms: (4x) 190 mm x 380 mm, total
dimensions: 1000 mm x 1000 mm x 1220 mm.

75

574 NN crates 2 s/s rollies with 8 plastic crates, dimensions
crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 300 mm.

10

575 NN crates S/s rollie with 7 plastic crates, dimensions crates:
600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

10

576 NN rollies 10 s/s rollies, dimensions: (10x) 610 mm x 410
mm x 170 mm.

200

577 NN fan S/s frame with fan, dimensions: 600 mm x 400
mm x 530 mm.

10

578 NN crates 2 pallets with approximately 61 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

30

579 NN crates 14 pallets with approximately 648 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm
and 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

350

580 NN rollies 65 s/s rollies, dimensions: (65x) 610 mm x 410
mm x 170 mm.

650

581 NN rollies 67 s/s rollies, dimensions: (67x) 610 mm x 410
mm x 170 mm.

670

582 NN rollies 19 s/s rollies, dimensions: (19x) 610 mm x 410
mm x 170 mm.

190

583 NN crates 17 pallets with approximately 391 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm.

200

584 NN crates 2 pallets with approximately 86 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm,
600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm and 600 mm x 400
mm x 320 mm.

50

585 NN crates Pallet approximately 34 plastic crates, dimensions
crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

25

586 NN rollies 19 s/s rollies, dimensions: (19x) 610 mm x 410
mm x 170 mm.

190

587 NN crates 130
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10 pallets with approximately 260 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm
and 600 mm x 400 mm x 240 mm.

588 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1100 mm.

5

589 NN foam mixing trolley S/s foam mixing trolley, dimensions: 600 mm x
300 mm x 1200 mm.

25

590 NN pressure vessel for
foam

Mobile s/s pressure vessel for foam, dimensions:
200 mm x 300 mm x 900 mm.

25

591 NN pallets Approximately 52 plastic pallets, dimensions each
pallet: 1200 mm x 800 mm x 150 mm.

55

592 NN rollies 18 s/s rollies, dimensions: (19x) 610 mm x 410
mm x 170 mm.

180

593 NN crates 9 pallets with approximately 360 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

180

594 NN crates 1 pallet and one stack with approximately 88
plastic crates, dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400
mm x 300 mm and 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

45

595 NN crates 9 pallets with approximately 370 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

185

596 NN crates 4 pallets with approximately 126 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 585 mm x 385 mm x 190 mm.

65

597 NN crates 8 pallets with approximately 400 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

200

598 NN sink S/s sink with faucet, dimensions: 440 mm x 420
mm x 1200 mm.

25

599 Pohjaranta OY Pohjaranta OY crate washer and dryer, clearance
washer: 450 mm x 380 mm, clearance dryer: 410
mm x 360 mm, total dimensions washer: 7400
mm x 1800 mm x 1100 mm, total dimensions
dryer: 3800 mm x 1000 mm x 2200 mm, including
Grundfos pump and s/s filter.

1000

600 NN pallet boxes 2 plastic pallet boxes, dimensions: (2x) 1200 mm
x 800 mm x 790 mm.

50

601 NN pallets 33 plastic pallets, dimensions each pallet: 1200
mm x 800 mm x 150 mm.

75

602 NN crates Pallet with approximately 43 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

25

603 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm. Defect.

50

604 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm. Defect.

50

605 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm. Defect.

50
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606 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm. Defect.

50

607 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm. Defect.

50

608 NN table Steel table with s/s top, dimensions: 1900 mm x
700 mm x 960 mm.

25

609 Macca Macca weighing scale, type: NB-6, max: 3/6 kg,
min: 20 g, e= 1/2 g, dimensions scale: 345 mm x
270 mm, total dimensions: 345 mm x 350 mm x
90 mm.

10

610 Seydelmann 10 s/s knives for Seydelmann cutter, model
knives: 4ee R 322-90.

50

611 Seydelmann 3 s/s knives for Seydelmann K324 VA-U cutter. 100

612 Seydelmann 4 s/s knives for Seydelmann K324 AC8 VA cutter. 125

613 Schönle Steel and s/s table with Schönle knife sharpener
and air extraction hood, type: 300/3, number:
1990/8, 220-380 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 1.8 kW, 5.2 A,
dimensions sharpener: 900 mm x 600 mm x 1100
mm, dimensions table: 1900 mm x 700 mm x 700
mm.

100

614 Luna Luna belt grinder, model: MBG 75, belt width: 75
mm, total dimensions: 500 mm x 900 mm x 1100
mm. Including various extra grinding belts.

150

615 Hawker Siddeley Table with Hawker Siddeley sharpener/grinder,
dimensions: 1000 mm x 700 mm x 1500 mm.

25

616 NN trolley Steel trolley, dimensions: 600 mm x 500 mm x
1200 mm.

5

617 NN trolleys with hose 4 s/s trolleys with hose, dimensions: (4x) 800 mm
x 500 mm x 950 mm.

100

618 i-MAP XL i-MAP XL floor scrubber, dimensions: 1100 mm x
550 mm x 400 mm.

10

619 Ghibli SpA Ghibli SpA industrial vacuum cleaner, model: ASL
7 P, number: 0211-010895, dimensions: 350 mm
x 500 mm x 500 mm.

25

620 Taksi Diversey Europe
Operations B.V.

Taksi Diversey Europe Operations B.V. floor
scrubbing machine, type: CO755.0X, number:
7516825019251, series: 0112, 100-240 V, 50 Hz,
300 W, weight: max 155 kg, squeegee width: 450
mm, brush diameter: 700 mm, total dimensions:
1100 mm x 700 mm x 1150 mm.

250

621 Taksi Diversey Europe
Operations B.V.

Taksi Diversey Europe Operations B.V. floor
scrubbing machine, type: CO755.0X, number:
7516825040934, series: 0112, 100-240 V, 50 Hz,
300 W, weight: max 155 kg, squeegee width: 450
mm, brush diameter: 700 mm, total dimensions:
1100 mm x 700 mm x 1150 mm.

250
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622 NN rack with hygiene
equipment

Wooden rack with hygiene equipment,
dimensions: 2500 mm x 510 mm x 1520 mm.

25

623 NN trolley Steel and s/s trolley, dimensions: 750 mm x 500
mm x 950 mm.

5

624 NN foam mixing trolley S/s foam mixing trolley, dimensions: 530 mm x
500 mm x 1100 mm.

25

625 LG LG washing machine, model: FH2J3WDN0, serial
number: 007PNNA4R871, dimensions: 600 mm x
450 mm x 850 mm.

25

626 Lutz Lutz barrel pump, dimensions: 250 mm x 250 mm
x 1250 mm.

10

627 NN rack with hygiene
equipment

2 wooden racks with hygiene equipment,
dimensions racks: 2500 mm x 650 mm x 2200
mm and 3200 mm x 650 mm x 2200 mm.

100

628 JLG JLG scissor lift, type: 1930 ES, dimensions: 1900
mm x 800 mm x 1960 mm.

500

629 NN cooking trolleys 2 s/s cooking trolleys, 6 floors each, dimensions
each floor: 940 mm x 1000 mm, distance
between floors: 270 mm, total dimensions: (2x)
1030 mm x 1000 mm x 2000 mm.

100

630 NN cooking trolley S/s cooking trolley, 6 floors each, dimensions
each floor: 1440 mm x 1010 mm, distance
between floors: 230 mm, total dimensions: 1500
mm x 1010 mm x 1500 mm.

50

631 NN cooking trolleys 3 s/s cooking trolleys, 6 floors each, dimensions
each floor: 1450 mm x 1200 mm, distance
between floors: 270 mm, total dimensions: (3x)
1500 mm x 1200 mm x 1710 mm.

150

632 VEAB/Desa/Lexa/Thermo 5 VEAB/Desa/Lexa/Thermo electrical heaters,
dimensions: 300 mm x 500 mm x 400 mm, 340
mm x 260 mm x 380 mm, 250 mm x 300 mm x
310 mm, 430 mm x 300 mm x 500 mm and 370
mm x 350 mm x 450 mm.

50

633 NN cooking trolley S/s cooking trolley, 5 floors each, dimensions
each floor: 1440 mm x 1200 mm, distance
between floors: 360 mm, total dimensions: 1500
mm x 1200 mm x 1900 mm.

50

634 NN cooking trolley S/s cooking trolley, 6 floors each, dimensions
each floor: 1140 mm x 1000 mm, distance
between floors: 270 mm, total dimensions: 1200
mm x 1000 mm x 1730 mm.

50

635 NN waste bag holders 3 s/s waste bag holders, dimensions: (3x) 600 mm
x 600 mm x 1300 mm.

15

636 Busch Busch vacuum pump, type: RA 0302 D 503, serial
number: C1528000176, year of construction:
2015, capacity: 300 m³/h, weight: 250 kg,
dimensions: 1200 mm x 600 mm x 500 mm.

250

637 JBT 1500
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Wooden crate with various spare parts for JBT
frying and cooking line, dimensions crate: 2100
mm x 700 mm x 700 mm.

638 Busch Busch vacuum pump, type: RA 0160 D 5S1 VRJZ,
serial number: C1240000257, year of
construction: 2012, capacity: 160 m³/h,
dimensions: 1200 mm x 700 mm x 700 mm.

350

639 NN buckets S/s wall mounted rack with various s/s buckets,
dimensions: 1450 mm x 360 mm x 1050 mm.

25

640 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1050 mm.

5

641 Koneteollisuus OY Koneteollisuus OY band saw, dimensions saw
table: 500 mm x 830 mm, total dimensions: 1000
mm x 850 mm x 1900 mm.

350

642 Pesutekno Pesutekno washing machine for gloves and
knifes, dimensions: 630 mm x 640 mm x 1600
mm.

200

643 NN rack Wooden rack with content, dimensions: 1950 mm
x 570 mm x 1620 mm.

5

644 Scanvaegt Weighing and labelling unit, consisting of:
Scanvaegt weighing scale, type receptor:
1025.30.30, serial number: BPE04786, max: 30
kg, min: 0.2 kg, e= 0.01 kg, type indicator: 411,
serial number: BPE04786 E, Intermec label
printer, model: EasyCoder PF4i, control panel,
total dimensions: 650 mm x 900 mm x 1650 mm.

150

645 Cardinal Scale S/s floor weighing scale, dimensions: 1250 mm x
1500 mm, Cardinal Scale indicator, model: 190EU,
dimensions indicator: 250 mm x 160 mm x 130
mm.

250

646 Intermec Intermec label printer, model: PF4i, dimensions:
430 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm, with s/s control
panel, dimensions: 400 mm x 290 mm x 340 mm.

50

647 Philips Philips radio, model number: FW-C220/22,
dimensions: 260 mm x 300 mm x 660 mm.

10

648 The Green One The Green One electric live stock prod, model:
HS2000, dimensions: 800 mm x 600 mm x 600
mm.

5

649 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1600 mm x 770 mm x 960
mm.

25

650 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1300 mm.

5

651 NN crates Pallet with 20 plastic crates, dimensions crates:
600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

10

652 NN crates 2 pallets with approximately 116 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 300 mm.

60

653 NN crates 290
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5 pallets with approximately 580 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

654 NN crates 4 pallets with approximately 176 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

90

655 NN crates 8 pallets with approximately 159 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm.

80

656 NN crates S/s rollie with 6 plastic crates, dimensions crates:
600 mm x 400 mm x 280 mm.

10

657 NN rollies 3 pallets with approximately 56 s/s rollies,
dimensions: (56x) 610 mm x 410 mm x 170 mm.

560

658 NN rollies 3 pallets with approximately 54 s/s rollies,
dimensions: (54x) 610 mm x 410 mm x 170 mm.

540

659 NN rollies 3 pallets with approximately 48 s/s rollies,
dimensions: (48x) 610 mm x 410 mm x 170 mm.

480

660 NN rollies 3 pallets with approximately 50 s/s rollies,
dimensions: (50x) 610 mm x 410 mm x 170 mm.

500

661 NN crates 3 pallets with approximately 348 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

175

662 NN crates 3 pallets with approximately 132 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

70

663 NN crates 11 pallets with approximately 428 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

220

664 NN crates 6 pallets with approximately 500 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

250

665 NN crates 6 pallets with approximately 336 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm.

170

666 NN crates 3 pallets with approximately 120 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 585 mm x 385 mm x 180 mm.

60

667 NN crates 21 pallets with approximately 860 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

430

668 NN crates 4 pallets with approximately 400 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

200

669 NN crates 2 pallets with approximately 44 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm.

25

670 NN crates 3 pallets with approximately 168 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm.

85

671 NN crates 6 pallets with approximately 200 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

100

672 NN crates 4 pallets with approximately 320 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

160

673 NN crates Pallet with approximately 38 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm.

20

674 NN crates 2 pallets with approximately 54 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 585 mm x 385 mm x 180 mm.

30

675 NN crates 4 s/s rollies with approximately 29 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

25

676 NN serving plates 25
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2 pallets with large amount of serving plates,
dimensions each plate: 530 mm x 325 mm and
600 mm x 405 mm.

677 NN plates Pallet with various s/s plates, dimensions each
plate: 600 mm x 400 mm.

25

678 NN guillotine Guillotine, working width: 550 mm, clearance:
540 mm x 500 mm, total dimensions: 850 mm x
750 mm x 2350 mm. Missing knife and cover.

200

679 Fimatec Fimatec double jacketed s/s tank, number:
90310, year of construction: 1989, 0.75 kW,
volume: 2000 litre, dimensions: 1950 mm x 1600
mm x 2000 mm.

250

680 Yale Europe Yale Europe electrical pallet lifter, model: MS12X,
serial number: C847T03371R, year of
construction: 2017, nominal capacity: 1200 kg,
weight without battery: 1180 kg, battery weight:
254/306 kg, nominal power: 4.00 kW, battery
voltage: 24 V, working hours: 2633 h, fork length:
1150 mm, maximum lifting height: 3400 mm,
total dimensions: 2550 mm x 900 mm x 2250
mm. Including Micropower AB battery charger.

1500

681 Laadur Laadur s/s pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

50

682 Laadur Laadur s/s pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

50

683 Laadur 2 Laadur s/s pallet lifters, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: (2x) 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

100

684 Laadur Laadur s/s pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

50

685 NN waste bag holder S/s waste bag holder, dimensions: 600 mm x 600
mm x 1050 mm.

5

686 NN control panel S/s control panel, dimensions: 410 mm x 280 mm
x 430 mm.

25

687 Intermec S/s table with Intermec label printer, model: PF4i,
total dimensions: 550 mm x 350 mm x 780 mm.

25

688 Kern-Sohn Kern-Sohn mobile weighing scale, model: KFP
60V20LM, serial number: WF115689, max: 30/60
kg, min: 200 gram, e= 10/20 gram, dimensions
scale: 500 mm x 400 mm, total dimensions: 600
mm x 550 mm x 1240 mm.

50

689 Handtmann S/s auger for Handtmann VF 200 and VF300, code
835697. Never used.

500

690 NN thermo container Thermo container, dimensions: 1350 mm x 570
mm x 1650 mm.

25
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691 Fessmann Fessmann cooking chamber with control cabinet,
type: Ti3000, dimensions cabinet: 2500 mm x
1510 mm x 3200 mm, total dimensions pallet:
2700 mm x 1520 mm x 1650 mm.

500

692 Rühle Rühle mobile dicer, type: SR1, dimensions
chamber: 95 mm x 95 mm x 330 mm, total
dimensions: 980 mm x 660 mm x 1040 mm.

950

693 Safeline Mettler Toledo Safeline Mettler Toledo mobile pipeline metal
detector, model power supply unit: 50H, 100-240
V, 50/60 Hz, 330 W, diameter pipe: 55 mm, total
dimensions: 850 mm x 420 mm x 1230 mm.

100

694 Rühle
Fleischereimaschinenfabrik

Rühle Fleischereimaschinenfabrik vacuum
tumbler, type: TR 150, number: 109, year of
construction: 1988, drum volume: 150 litre, with
Busch vacuum pump, dimensions: 1030 mm x
700 mm x 1130 mm.

250

695 Mecapac Mecapac mobile traysealer, dye: 290 mm x 220
mm, with Busch vacuum pump, total dimensions:
750 mm x 750 mm x 1430 mm.

150

696 Colimatic Colimatic thermoformer, type: THEMA 90, serial
number: 991, year of construction: 1989, 380 V, 3
Ph, 50 Hz, film width: 320 mm, dye: (2x) 175 mm
x 130 mm, total dimensions: 3300 mm x 780 mm
x 1740 mm. Without main vacuum pump.

250

697 NN horizontal form, fill and
seal machine

NN horizontal form, fill and seal machine, belt
width: 150 mm, clearance: 185 mm x 120 mm,
infeed belt width: 80 mm, total dimensions: 2630
mm x 1000 mm x 1540 mm.

1750

698 Webomatic Webomatic traysealer, type: TL 500, serial
number: E9015QE105, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 3.5 kW,
belt width: (2x) 150 mm and 315 mm, dye: (3x)
190 mm x 130 mm, total dimensions: 3400 mm x
950 mm x 1600 mm. Without main vacuum
pump.

1500

699 Hackman-MKT Oy Hackman-MKT Oy cooled s/s blood tank with
mixer, type: 1200, number: 20471, year of
construction: 5-12-86, 380 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 16 A,
dimensions: 2500 mm x 1300 mm x 1400 mm.

350

700 Bitzer Kühlmaschinenbau
GmbH

Cooling compressor rack with 2 Bitzer
Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH cooling compressors,
type: 6G-40.2Y-40P, Q: 126.8/153.1m³/h and
6G-40.2, Q: 126.8 m³/h, dimensions rack: 1800
mm x 1120 mm x 1750 mm, including switch
cabinet, dimensions: 600 mm x 250 mm x 1600
mm.

400

701 Minipack-Torre S.p.A. Minipack-Torre S.p.A. traysealer, number: 95149,
220 V, 50 Hz, 8 A, 2000 W, total dimensions: 610

200
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mm x 750 mm x 740 mm, including pallet with
forming set, dye: (4x) 120 mm x 80 mm.

702 Europack Europack mobile traysealer, film width: 340 mm,
dye: 300 mm x 250 mm, total dimensions: 720
mm x 460 mm x 1300 mm.

200

703 EFA Schmidt & Wezel
GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik

EFA Schmidt & Wezel GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik mobile hydraulic paw and leg
nipper for sows and boars, type: Z 08, serial
number: 231, year of construction: 2012, 200 bar,
with EFA Schmidt & Wezel GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik hydraulic unit, type: HKL48V5,
serial number: 96, year of construction: 2016,
total dimensions: 720 mm x 500 mm x 1200 mm.

600

704 Hobart Hobart mobile crate washer, clearance: 500 mm x
330 mm, total dimensions: 2400 mm x 740 mm x
1850 mm.

1000

705 MHS Schneidetechnik MHS Schneidetechnik slicer, type: PCE 65 T, serial
number: 07029865T, year of construction: 1998,
400 V, 4 A, 1.5 kW, clearance: 180 mm x 170 mm,
total dimensions: 1550 mm x 700 mm x 1320
mm.

750

706 Maja-Maschinenfabrik Maja-Maschinenfabrik mobile skinning and
derinding machine, type: SBA 3420, serial
number: 41058, year of construction: 1999, 400
V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 0.75 kW, 2.0 A, working width: 480
mm, infeed belt width: 445, total dimensions:
1400 mm x 850 mm x 1270 mm, including pallet
with outfeed belt, belt width: 450 mm, total
dimensions pallet: 1200 mm x 800 mm x 200 mm.

750

707 Poly-Clip System Poly-Clip System mobile double automatic clipper,
type: FCA 3411, dimensions: 1340 mm x 1320
mm x 1920 mm. Technical condition unknown.

200

708 Treif Maschinenbau GmbH Treif Maschinenbau GmbH slicer, model: Divider
400, machine number: 259002.61840.6357, year
of construction: 2005, 400/24 V, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
6.9/16 A, 4.8 kW, weight: 400 kg, clearance: 170
mm x 160 mm, total dimensions slicer: 1630 mm
x 860 mm x 2150 mm, including outfeed
conveyor, belt width: 310 mm, total dimensions
1400 mm x 460 mm x 1000 mm.

2750

709 Kittner Anlagen- und
Maschinenbau

Kittner Anlagen- und Maschinenbau s/s boots
cleaner, brush width: (3x) 300 mm, total
dimensions: 730 mm x 790 mm x 1070 mm.

175

710 Maja-Maschinenfabrik Maja-Maschinenfabrik mobile skinning and
derinding machine, type: VBA 500 A, serial
number: 32 356, working width: 470 mm, infeed
belt width: 450, total dimensions: 2050 mm x 950
mm x 1210 mm,

500
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711 Günther Maschinenbau
GmbH

Günther Maschinenbau GmbH injector, type: PI 9,
machine number: 24000, 380 V, 16 A, 9 needles,
belt width plastic mesh belt: 290 mm, clearance:
260 mm x 180 mm, total dimensions: 1280 mm x
520 mm x 1810 mm.

1000

712 NN cooking vessel S/s cooking vessel, inside dimensions: 1600 mm x
800 mm x 500 mm, total dimensions: 1800 mm x
1130 mm x 1000 mm.

200

713 Yale Europe Yale Europe electrical pallet lifter, model: MS15S,
serial number: B855T01851M, year of
construction: 2014, nominal capacity: 1500 kg,
weight without battery: 1259 kg, battery weight:
353/397 kg, nominal power: 2.6 kW, battery
voltage: 24 V, fork length: 1160 mm, maximum
lifting height: 3800 mm, total dimensions: 2300
mm x 950 mm x 2350 mm. Including Micropower
AB battery charger. Technical condition unknown.

1000

714 HändZ 2 pallets with 24 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers, 12 dispensers each box, dimensions
each dispenser: 145 mm x 105 mm x 275 mm.

290

715 HändZ 2 pallets with 24 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers, 12 dispensers each box, dimensions
each dispenser: 145 mm x 105 mm x 275 mm.

290

716 HändZ 2 pallets with 25 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers, 12 dispensers each box, dimensions
each dispenser: 145 mm x 105 mm x 275 mm.

300

717 HändZ 2 pallets with 22 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers, 12 dispensers each box, dimensions
each dispenser: 145 mm x 105 mm x 275 mm.

265

718 NN stands and stands for
HändZ soap dispensers

2 pallets with various boxes with stands and for
HändZ soap dispensers.

50

719 NN pouches Pallet with large amount of plastic pouches and
pumps, dimensions pouches: 200 mm x 235 mm.

25

720 HändZ Pallet with 4 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers, 8 dispensers each box, dimensions
each dispenser: 155 mm x 100 mm x 275 mm.

35

721 Xin Da Pallet with 5 boxes of Xin Da automatic soap
dispensers, 6 dispensers each box, dimensions
each dispenser: 185 mm x 135 mm x 305 mm.

30

722 HändZ 3 pallets with 72 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers with floor stand, dimensions each
dispenser: 355 mm x 355 mm x 1500 mm.

145

723 HändZ 3 pallets with 72 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers with floor stand, dimensions each
dispenser: 355 mm x 355 mm x 1500 mm.

145

724 HändZ 3 pallets with 72 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers with floor stand, dimensions each
dispenser: 355 mm x 355 mm x 1500 mm.

145
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725 HändZ 3 pallets with 72 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers with floor stand, dimensions each
dispenser: 355 mm x 355 mm x 1500 mm.

145

726 HändZ 3 pallets with 96 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers with floor stand, dimensions each
dispenser: 355 mm x 355 mm x 1500 mm.

195

727 HändZ 3 pallets with 84 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers with floor stand, dimensions each
dispenser: 355 mm x 355 mm x 1500 mm.

170

728 NN disinfectant Pallet with 27 boxes of disinfectant, dimensions
each pouch: 190 mm x 220 mm.

25

729 Chemi-Pharm Pallet with 27 boxes of Chemi-Pharm disinfectant,
dimensions each pouch: 190 mm x 220 mm, 10
pouches each box, best before: 06/2024.

25

730 HändZ Pallet with large amount of HändZ "hand hygiene
station" signs, dimensions each sign: 450 mm x
600 mm.

50

731 HändZ 4 pallets with 96 boxes of HändZ automatic soap
dispensers with floor stand, dimensions each
dispenser: 355 mm x 355 mm x 1500 mm.

195

732 NN grids Box with grids for dicer, dimensions chamber: 80
mm x 80 mm.

75

733 Fillflex Fillflex filling machine, model: F 5500 a,
dimensions: 520 mm x 240 mm x 450 mm.
Incomplete.

250

734 NN parts for vacuum filling
machine

Plastic crate with various parts for vacuum filling
machine.

50

735 EFA Schmidt & Wezel
GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik

EFA Schmidt & Wezel GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik circular saw, type: EFA 17, serial
number: 326, 880 W, 1800 rpm, diameter saw
blade: 200 mm, total dimensions: 500 mm x 280
mm x 360 mm.

250

736 EFA Schmidt & Wezel
GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik

EFA Schmidt & Wezel GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik circular saw, type: EFA 17, serial
number: 323, 880 W, 1800 rpm, diameter saw
blade: 200 mm, total dimensions: 500 mm x 280
mm x 360 mm.

250

737 Ecolean Ecolean filling machine for liquid food products,
type: EL2 A-216301, machine number: 350, year
of construction: 2008, 3x400 V, 50 Hz, 3 kW,
dimensions: 4300 mm x 1400 mm x 2700 mm.

1000

738 Ecolean Ecolean filling machine for liquid food products,
type: LP 2000 A 213, machine number: 2001-007
04 68, year of construction: 2002, 3x400 V, 50 Hz,
dimensions: 4900 mm x 1200 mm x 2500 mm.

1000

775 Victorinox Wooden rack with content, among others:
Victorinox knives, Bobet Material knife

200
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sharpeners, whisks, etc, dimensions rack: 2700
mm x 600 mm x 2000 mm.

777 NN red pepper ground 2 boxes with various bags of red pepper ground,
best before date : June 2023.

5

778 Pocahnak Pallet with various boxes of plastic trays and lids,
dimensions trays: Ø 130 mm x 60 mm,
dimensions lids: Ø 130 mm.

10

779 NN trays Pallet with various boxes with plastic trays,
dimensions trays: 180 mm x 130 mm x 160 mm.

10

782 Faerch Italy S.r.l. 2 pallets with large amount of Faerch Italy S.r.l.
plastic trays, dimensions trays: Ø 190 mm x 70
mm.

10

784 EstPack Plastik Pallet with 3 boxes of EstPack Plastik plastic trays,
dimensions trays: 175 mm x 160 mm x 40 mm.

10

786 Poly-Clip System/
Cliptechnik Deutschland
GmbH

Pallet with various boxes with Poly-Clip System
and Cliptechnik Deutschland GmbH clips.

25

787 Lorenzo Barroso Pallet with 4 boxes of Lorenzo Barroso clips. 25

788 NN spacers Pallet with various spacers and labels, dimensions
spacers: 200 mm x 120 mm.

5

789 NN film reels 6 pallets with various film reels, film width: 265
mm, 305 mm, 322 mm and 410 mm, etc.

50

790 Cuki Cofresco S.r.l. Pallet with 2 boxes of Cuki Cofresco S.r.l.
aluminium trays, dimensions trays: 220 mm x 150
mm x 45 mm.

10

792 NN tape Pallet with 13 boxes of tape, 36 pcs each box. 5

793 Krehalon/Freshpack
Solutions

Pallet with various boxes of Krehalon and
Freshpack Solutions plastic vacuum bags,
dimensions bags: 200 mm x 700 mm and 230 mm
x 350 mm.

10

794 Ansell/AlphaTec/PPS Gloves Pallet with 4 boxes with Ansell, AlphaTec and PPS
Gloves rubber gloves.

25

795 NN vacuum bags Pallet with 9 boxes of plastic vacuum bags,
dimensions bags: 600 mm x 700 mm and 300 mm
x 500 mm.

10

796 Essentia Protein Solutions Bag with Essentia Protein Solutions high
functional protein for meat (ScanPro™ T 92/SF,
content: 20 kg, best before date: 09-10-2025.

5

797 Solina/Almi Pallet with various boxes of Solina and Almi
spices, among others: Emulgator K Melting, Emo
Mix, Knacker Komni mix, etc.

10

798 Food Engineering Pallet with various bags of Food Engineering
spices.

10

799 Leipurin Estonia AS Pallet with 3 buckets of Leipurin Estonia AS
blueberry jam, best before date: 28-10-2024.

5

800 KGL 7 pallet with large amount of plastic trays,
dimensions trays: 200 mm x 150 mm x 55 mm.

70
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801 Solina/Wiberg 5 pallets with various Solina and Wiberg spices,
among others: sausage seasoning, Beef
frankfurter, spare-ribs seasoning, fresh meat
injection, Chinese chili & Garlic, orange pepper,
grilling mix, etc.

50

804 NN spices Pallet with various bags of unknown spices. 5

805 NN jute bags 2 pallets with large amount of jute bags,
dimensions bags: 340 mm x 380 mm.

10

806 NN plastic bags Pallet with 5 boxes of plastic bags. 5

807 NN packaging material Pallet with various packaging materials, among
others clips and plastic trays.

10

808 Amcor Pallet with 2 Amcor plastic film reel, film width:
562 mm, length:(2x) 6000 meters.

50

809 Andrese Soolaladu Pallet with 40 bags of Andrese Soolaladu dried
vacuum salt, content: 25 kg each Bag.

25

810 NN salt Pallet with 5 bags of salt. 5

812 Combi-Therm A/S Pallet with Combi-Therm A/S pallet covers,
dimensions covers: 1200 mm x 800 mm x 130
mm and 1200 mm x 800 mm x 1800 mm.

25

813 Laadur Laadur s/s pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

50

814 NN rack for crates S/s rack for crates, dimensions: 6450 mm x 600
mm x 1580 mm.

25

815 Tefcold Tefcold refrigerator, model: FSC 1450, 230 V, 50
Hz, 390 W, refrigerant: R134a/260 gram, net
volume: 374 kg, dimensions: 680 mm x 670 mm x
2090 mm.

25

816 NN lockers 2-doors steel lockers, dimensions: 1200 mm x 800
mm x 1890 mm.

10

817 Criocabin S.p.A. 2 Criocabin S.p.A. refrigerated showcases, model:
ENIXE 100STANDARD L=125 CM V, 230 V, 1 Ph, 50
Hz, 600 W, refrigerant: R404A/0.70 kg,
dimensions: (2x) 1300 mm x 1160 mm x 1190
mm.

50

818 NN waste bag holder 2 mobile steel waste bag holders, dimensions:
(2x) 580 mm x 500 mm x 1020 mm.

10

819 NN trolley S/s trolley, dimensions: 1250 mm x 980 mm x
1990 mm.

10

820 NN meat presses 2 mobile s/s meat presses, dimensions: (2x) 1000
mm x 1000 mm x 1350 mm.

100

821 NN tank Mobile s/s tank, dimensions: Ø 750 mm x 600
mm, total dimensions: 800 mm x 800 mm x 1300
mm.

50

822 NN tank Plastic tank, volume: 800 litre, dimensions: Ø 900
mm x 1660 mm.

10

823 NN crates 1680
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12 pallets with approximately 3360 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 400 mm x 300 mm x 90 mm.

824 NN crates 12 pallets with approximately 3360 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 400 mm x 300 mm x 90 mm.

1680

825 NN crates 12 pallets with approximately 1980 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 130 mm.

990

826 NN crates 11 pallets with approximately 1815 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 130 mm.

900

827 NN cages 33 steel cages, dimensions: (33x) 1200 mm x
1200 mm x 1200 mm.

825

828 NN trays 4 pallets with various plastic trays, dimensions
trays: 330 mm x 265 mm x 90 mm and 160 mm x
265 mm x 90 mm.

20

829 NN crates 8 pallets with approximately 416 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm
and 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

210

830 NN crates 13 pallets with approximately 1456 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

725

831 NN crates 8 pallets with approximately 416 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

210

832 NN crates 14 pallets with approximately 1568 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

785

833 NN crates 10 pallets with approximately 520 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

260

834 NN crates 11 pallets with approximately 572 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

285

835 NN crates 14 pallets with approximately 728 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

365

836 NN refrigerated showcases 3 refrigerated showcases, dimensions: 1220 mm x
1050 mm x 900 mm, 1060 mm x 1040 mm x 1170
mm and 1060 mm x 1060 mm x 1230 mm.
Technical condition unknown.

25

837 NN ham moulds Pallet with various ham moulds, dimensions
moulds: 250 mm x 130 mm x 110 mm, 300 mm x
95 mm x 110 mm and 340 mm x 85 mm x 90 mm.

10

838 NN cages 2 steel cages, dimensions: (2x) 1200 mm x 1200
mm x 1200 mm.

10

839 Niscayah Niscayah tourniquet, type: 36020/TTC 2650-01,
serial number: v6.2/134807, dimensions: 660 mm
x 300 mm x 1020 mm. Technical condition
unknown.

10

840 NN rollies 3 pallets with approximately 64 plastic rollies,
dimensions rollies: (64x) 610 mm x 410 mm x 170
mm.

50

841 NN hood S/s hood, dimensions: 1100 mm x 950 mm x 470
mm.

25

842 Frico 25
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Pallet with Frico heater, dimensions: 1550 mm x
300 mm x 600 mm.

843 Fabryka Urzadzen
Chlodniczych Byfuch Sp.
Z.o.o.

Fabryka Urzadzen Chlodniczych Byfuch Sp. Z.o.o.
refrigerated showcase, type: LW 240-75 GDs
PLUS, serial number: 103, year of construction:
2010, 230 V, 50 Hz, 700/600 W, temperature
range: +3/+7 °C, refrigerant: R404a/0.48 kg,
dimensions: 2500 mm x 1130 mm x 1290 mm.

25

844 NN trolley 4 steel trolleys, dimensions: (4x) 470 mm x 470
mm x 1100 mm.

10

845 NN rollies 9 steel rollies, dimensions: (9x) 620 mm x 420
mm x 140 mm.

20

846 NN pallet box Plastic pallet box with parts, dimensions: 1200
mm x 1000 mm x 850 mm.

10

847 NN concrete drains Pallet with 4 concrete drains, diameter drains:
240 mm.

5

848 Mondial Group s.r.l. Mondial Group s.r.l. refrigerated showcase, type:
PROD. SLIM L 90, serial number: 811CB82754, net
volume: 342 litre, 220-240 V, 50 Hz, 6.4 A, 1100
W, refrigerant: R507/R404A/0.650 kg,
dimensions: 970 mm x 580 mm x 2000 mm.

25

849 FKL S.r.l. FKL S.r.l. evaporator, model: KTDW353M4SS,
serial number: 2012/01125, year of construction:
2012, 230 V, 1 Ph, 50 Hz, 1.8 A, PS: 16 bar, TS:
-38/+70 °C, fluid: Brine, dimensions: 2500 mm x
1070 mm x 300 mm, FKL S.r.l. evaporator, model:
KTDW352L4SS, serial number: 2012/01126, year
of construction: 2012, 230 V, 1 Ph, 50 Hz, 1.2 A,
PS: 16 bar, TS: -38/+70 °C, fluid: Brine,
dimensions: 1800 mm x 1000 mm x 300 mm.

150

850 Metos Wooden crate with Metos grill pan, dimensions
crate: 840 mm x 830 mm x 920 mm.

25

851 Weber Weber BBQ grill, model: Spirit Premium,
dimensions: 1330 mm x 580 mm x 1150 mm.

10

852 Helkama Vyborg Helkama Vyborg refrigerator, type: C01G M
White, number: 9010037319, year of
construction: 21.12.2010, net volume: 874 litre,
230-240 V, 50 Hz, 500 W, refrigerant: R134A/500
gram, dimensions: 1200 mm x 680 mm x 2040
mm.

50

853 NN pig ambulance S/s pig ambulance, dimensions: 1600 mm x 770
mm x 830 mm.

50

854 NN rollies 18 steel rollies, dimensions: (9x) 620 mm x 420
mm x 140 mm.

50

855 Cosmetal s.r.l. Cosmetal s.r.l. water dispenser/cooler, model:
AQUALITY H-RI, serial number: 0002371305,
220-240 V, 50 Hz, 3.7 A, 850 W, refrigerant:

10
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R134a/0.060 kg, dimensions: 350 mm x 340 mm x
1130 mm.

856 NN plates 8 s/s plates, dimensions: (8x) 600 mm x 400 mm x
20 mm.

10

857 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1200 mm x 1050 mm x 970
mm.

10

858 NN table Mobile s/s table, dimensions: 1520 mm x 750 mm
x 900 mm.

10

859 Roltex Roltex plastic serving plates, dimensions each
plate: 530 mm x 325 mm x 15 mm.

5

860 Samsung Samsung microwave, type: M1712NR,
dimensions: 500 mm x 400 mm x 485 mm.

5

861 NN lids for pallet box 6 plastic lids for pallet box, dimensions: (5x) 1200
mm x 1000 mm and (1x) 800 mm x 1200 mm.

5

862 NN crates 16 pallets with approximately 640 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 585 mm x 385 mm x 180 mm.

320

863 NN crates 16 pallets with approximately 640 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 585 mm x 385 mm x 180 mm.

320

864 NN crates 16 pallets with approximately 640 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 585 mm x 385 mm x 180 mm.

320

865 NN crates 28 pallets with approximately 1120 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 585 mm x 385 mm x 180 mm.

560

866 NN crates 36 pallets with approximately 1440 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 585 mm x 385 mm x 180 mm.

720

867 NN crates 16 pallets with approximately 640 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 585 mm x 385 mm x 180 mm.

320

868 NN crates 8 pallets with approximately 448 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

225

869 NN crates 17 pallets with approximately 952 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

475

870 NN crates 12 pallets with approximately 600 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm
and 600 mm x 400 mm x 320 mm.

300

871 NN crates 28 pallets with approximately 1120 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm,
600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm and 600 mm x 400
mm x 320 mm.

560

872 NN barrels 6 pallets with approximately 48 empty plastic
barrels, dimensions barrels: Ø 550 mm x 920 mm.

50

873 NN crates 28 pallets with approximately 1124 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm
600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm and 600 mm x 400
mm x 320 mm.

565

874 NN barrels 24 pallets with approximately 192 empty plastic
barrels, dimensions barrels: Ø 550 mm x 920 mm.

95

875 NN crates 20 pallets with approximately 600 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm

300
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600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm and 600 mm x 400
mm x 320 mm.

876 NN crates 26 pallets with approximately 1040 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 mm.

520

877 NN pallets Approximately 100 plastic pallets, dimensions
pallets: 1200 mm x 1000 mm x 150 mm.

100

878 Laadur 3 Laadur steel pallet lifters, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: (3x) 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

150

879 NN pallets Approximately 300 plastic pallets, dimensions
pallets: 1200 mm x 1000 mm x 150 mm.

250

880 NN barrels 11 pallets with approximately 93 empty plastic
barrels, dimensions barrels: Ø 550 mm x 920 mm.

100

881 NN cages 32 steel cages, dimensions: (32x) 1200 mm x
1200 mm x 1200 mm.

800

882 NN crates 22 pallets with approximately 1200 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 and
600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

600

883 Falkonettmetall (4x) Falkonettmetall steel 1-doors lockers,
dimensions: (4x) 390 mm x 450 mm x 1970 mm,
(2x) Falkonettmetall steel 2-doors lockers,
dimensions: (2x) 810 mm x 800 mm x 2080 mm,
(10x) Falkonettmetall steel 3-doors lockers,
dimensions: (10x) 900 mm x 540 mm x 2080 mm
and (13x) Falkonettmetall steel 4- doors lockers,
dimensions: (13x) 1200 mm x 540 mm x 2080
mm. Various keys are missing.

350

884 NN crates 15 pallets with approximately 370 plastic crates,
dimensions crates: 600 mm x 400 mm x 170 and
600 mm x 400 mm x 180 mm.

185

885 NN tubs 2 s/s tubs, dimensions: 1250 mm x 700 mm x 900
mm and 1300 mm x 1000 mm x 1000 mm.

20

886 NN hood S/s hood, dimensions: 1300 mm x 1500 mm x 600
mm

10

887 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1200 mm x 800 mm x 960
mm.

10

888 NN tubs 2 s/s tubs, dimensions: (2x) 1630 mm x 860 mm x
900 mm.

50

889 NN perforated sheet metal Reel with perforated sheet metal, dimensions: Ø
630 mm x 1200 mm.

10

890 Wetrok Wetrok floor sweeper, type: Wetrok Florboy 700,
number: 70010-2803, year of construction:
01/02, dimensions: 750 mm x 1100 mm x 1000
mm.

5

891 NN trolley S/s trolley, dimensions: 900 mm x 450 mm x 1200
mm.

5

892 NN grids 5
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2 steel grids, dimensions: (2x) 1370 mm x 500
mm.

893 NN pipes Pallet with plastic pipes, steel pipes and
pneumatic cylinder, dimensions pallet: 1200 mm
x 800 mm x 250 mm.

10

894 NN switch cabinets Pallet with 3 switch cabinets, dimensions: (3x)
400 mm x 200 mm x 1800 mm.

25

895 NN hood S/s hood, dimensions: 1500 mm x 700 mm x 570
mm

5

896 NN rack with parts 2 wooden racks with various parts, among others:
motors, tiers, s/s buckets, steel frames, steel
pipes, drum motors, pumps, balancers, pump
units for soap mixing station, dimensions: (2x)
5500 mm x 900 mm x 2000 mm.

250

897 NN waste bins 4 plastic waste bins, dimensions: 350 mm x 250
mm x 500 mm.

5

898 NN crate with valves Wooden crate with various valves, dimensions:
800 mm x 600 mm x 700 mm.

10

899 NN tank S/s tank, dimensions: 900 mm x 510 mm x 400
mm.

10

900 Rivacold Rivacold refrigeration unit for cooling cell, type:
PTL016Z002, number: 00022182, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50
Hz, 3.13 A, 1490 W, refrigerant: R404,
dimensions: 1050 mm x 630 mm x 750 mm.

25

901 Parker Hiross S.p.A. Parker Hiross S.p.A. refrigeration dryer, type:
SPL030, serial number: 3501050003, 230 V, 1 Ph,
50 Hz, 0.9 kW, 5.0 A, refrigerant: 134a,
dimensions: 520 mm x 230 mm x 600 mm.

25

902 LAT Antriebtechnik Pallet with 2 LAT Antriebtechnik s/s drum motors,
dimensions: Ø 150 mm 850 mm and Ø 130 mm
410 mm.

100

903 EFA Schmidt & Wezel
GmbH & Co. KG
Maschinenfabrik

Wooden crate with EFA Schmidt & Wezel GmbH
& Co. KG Maschinenfabrik splitting saw,
dimensions crate: 1650 mm x 650 mm x 500 mm.

350

904 NN refrigeration door Wooden crate with s/s refrigeration door,
dimensions crate: 3000 mm x 1950 mm x 500
mm.

50

905 Finn Scales OY Finn Scales OY s/s weighing scale, max: 100 kg,
min: 5 gram, e= 0.05 gram, dimensions: 540 mm
x 540 mm x 660 mm.

25

906 NN plastic plates Pallet with various plastic plates, dimensions
plates: 2000 mm x 900 mm.

10

907 Raute Precision 2 s/s floor weighing scales with Raute Precision
indicator, dimensions: (2x) 1500 mm x 1500 mm.

100

908 NN motors Pallet with various motors, dimensions pallet:
1000 mm x 1000 mm x 700 mm.

10

909 Raute Precision 50
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S/s floor weighing scale, dimensions: 1500 mm x
1500 mm, including weighing scale with Axis
indicator, dimensions scale: 600 mm x 480 mm.

910 Seydelmann Cover for Seydelmann cutter, dimensions: 1800
mm x 1800 mm x 600 mm.

100

911 Fincoil Wooden crate with Fincoil evaporator, type:
AMP-1-12-KK, serial number: 8808-83, year of
construction: 1989, dimensions crate: 1700 mm x
1500 mm x 700 mm.

100

912 NN tube rail Wooden crate with various steel tube rails,
dimensions crate: 900 mm x 900 mm x 950 mm.

10

913 NN fan Fan, dimensions: 1200 mm x 850 mm x 850 mm. 25

914 NN elevating belt Elevating belt, s/s frame, plastic belt, belt width:
400 mm, elevating height: from 550 mm to 1200
mm, total dimensions: 4000 mm x 600 mm x
1200 mm.

50

915 NN table Mobile s/s table, dimensions: 2500 mm x 1500
mm x 920 mm.

25

916 NN crate with insulated
pipes

Wooden crate with insulated pipes, dimensions:
1200 mm x 800 mm x 1350 mm.

25

917 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1200 mm x 800 mm x 1350
mm.

25

918 Dayton Vaaka 2 Dayton Vaaka weighing scales, dimensions: (2x)
280 mm x 270 mm x 600 mm.

10

919 NN steel wire cable Steel reel with steel wire cable, dimensions: Ø
500 mm x 500 mm.

50

920 NN part for lifter for meat
bins

S/s part for lifter for meat bins, dimensions: 800
mm x 700 mm x 450 mm.

25

921 NN motor Pallet with motor, dimensions: 450 mm x 300 mm
x 300 mm.

10

922 NN H-beams Pallet with steel H-beams, dimensions pallet:
1200 mm x 800 mm x 500 mm.

10

923 Alfa Laval Alfa Laval plate heat exchanger, type: M10-
BWREF, serial number: 30105-10028, year of
construction: 2004, dimensions: 1000 mm x 600
mm x 1200 mm.

50

924 NN press Mobile s/s press, dimensions: 800 mm x 500 mm
x 1700 mm.

10

925 NN platform Steel platform, dimensions: 750 mm x 700 mm x
600 mm.

10

926 Logstor Pallet with various Logstor plastic pipes,
diameter: 125 mm, length: 780 mm.

5

927 Vesig Vesig mobile welding machine, dimensions: 1400
mm x 750 mm x 1000 mm.

25

928 NN sail Reel with plastic sail, sail width: 1120, diameter
reel: 710 mm.

5

929 NN head cutter 100
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Head cutter, dimensions: 1600 mm x 600 mm x
1300 mm.

930 NN tank Steel tank, dimensions: 3400 mm x 800 mm x
1400 mm.

100

931 Ciatronic International
GmbH

Pallet with 2 Ciatronic International GmbH air
conditioners, model: CL 3134, dimensions: (2x)
550 mm x 500 mm x 600 mm.

10

932 Grundfos Grundfos centrifugal pump, dimensions: 600 mm
x 400 mm x 1500 mm.

25

933 NN packaging table S/s packaging table, dimensions: 2600 mm x 800
mm x 700 mm. Belt is missing.

10

934 NN tub S/s tub, dimensions: 1600 mm x 870 mm x 650
mm.

25

935 NN tubs 2 s/s tubs, dimensions: 2850 mm x 750 mm x
1000 mm and 2850 mm x 750 mm x 850 mm.

50

936 NN pig ambulance S/s pig ambulance, dimensions: 1600 mm x 770
mm x 830 mm.

50

937 Hawker Steel frame with 2 Hawker Perfect Plus batteries,
type: 12/3 PZS 360 HX, dimensions: 850 mm x
850 mm x 800 mm.

50

938 Midac Batteries Wooden crate with 3 Midac Batteries battery
cells, cell type: 3MDL125-CT MIDAC WET,
dimensions crate: 430 mm x 430 mm x 660 mm.

25

939 NN infeed hopper S/s cover for infeed hopper, dimensions: 900 mm
x 900 mm x 900 mm.

5

940 NN pipes 2 steel cages with various galvanised pipes,
diameter pipes: Ø 200 mm and 400 mm, length
pipes: 3000 mm.

50

941 NN chain hoist Pallet with electrical chain hoist, dimensions: 600
mm x 400 mm x 300 mm.

25

942 NN pipes and couplings Box with various galvanised pipes and couplings,
dimensions box: 1300 mm x 1100 mm x 1600
mm.

10

943 NN lifter for meat bins S/s lifter for meat bins, lifting height: 1500 mm,
total dimensions: 1400 mm x 1000 mm x 2600
mm.

250

944 SFK Danfotech SFK Danfotech s/s lifter for meat bins, type: SH
300, serial number: 1711, year of construction:
1999, 3x400 V, 50 Hz, 1.5 kW, 3.6 A, maximum
capacity: 300 kg, lifting height: 1500 mm, total
dimensions: 1000 mm x 1000 mm x 3000 mm.
Incomplete, technical condition unknown.

250

945 NN tubs with valves 3 s/s tubs with various valves, dimensions: (3x)
1600 mm x 900 mm x 950 mm.

75

946 NN mesh belt Mesh belt, s/s frame, s/s mesh belt, belt width:
250 mm, total dimensions: 1200 mm x 350 mm x
1000 mm.

25
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947 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 750 mm x 400 mm x 1160
mm.

10

948 NN mixer Mixer, dimensions: 600 mm x 700 mm x 1300
mm. Incomplete.

25

949 NN tank Insulated steel tank, dimensions: 2500 mm x
1150 mm x 1500 mm.

100

950 NN circular saw Circular saw, dimensions: 1200 mm x 700 mm x
1100 mm.

25

951 NN pallet weighing scale Pallet weighing scale, dimensions: 830 mm x
1200 mm. Without indicator.

25

952 Tampella Ltd Tampella Ltd air compressor, type: F-18, serial
number: 89321, year of construction: 1989, 380
V, 18.5 kW, capacity: 50 l/s, max pressure: 8 bar,
weight: 460 kg, dimensions: 680 mm x 830 mm x
1850 mm.

50

953 Ucon Ucon mobile pressure vessel for foam, serial
number: 7051124, year of construction: 2007,
weight: 46 kg, volume: 120 litre, dimensions: 700
mm x 1000 mm x 1100 mm.

25

954 Cardinal Scale S/s floor weighing scale with Cardinal Scale
indicator, dimensions scale: 1500 mm x 1500 mm.

50

955 NN wheel barrow 3 s/s wheel barrows, dimensions: (3x) 1100 mm x
800 mm x 730 mm.

50

957 NN meat bins 12 s/s meat bins, volume: (12x) 200 litre. 480

958 NN meat bins 32 s/s meat bins, volume: (32x) 200 litre. 1280

959 NN meat bins 28 s/s meat bins, volume: (28x) 200 litre. 1120

960 NN meat bins 28 s/s meat bins, volume: (28x) 200 litre. 1120

961 NN meat bins 42 s/s meat bins, volume: (42x) 200 litre. 1680

962 NN meat bins 4 s/s meat bins, volume: (4x) 200 litre. 160

963 NN cylinders Pallet with 2 pneumatic cylinders, dimensions
pallet: 1200 mm x 800 mm x 350 mm.

10

964 NN chain conveyor Pallet with 3 crates with plastic chain conveyor,
dimensions pallet: 1200 mm x 1000 mm x 500
mm.

10

965 Rocla Rocla steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1130 mm, total dimensions:
1130 mm x 520 mm x 1150 mm.

50

966 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 540 mm x 540 mm x 650
mm.

10

967 Rocla Rocla electrical pallet lifter, type: SP12ac DF3300,
serial number: 5945148, year of construction:
2009, maximum capacity: 1200 kg, fork length:
1150 mm, total dimensions: 2500 mm x 800 mm
x 2200 mm. Incomplete, technical condition
unknown.

100

968 NN spreading hooks 6 steel cages with large amount of spreading
hooks, dimensions each hook: 550 mm x 900

250
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mm, dimensions cages: 1200 mm x 1200 mm x
1200 mm.

969 Guy Noel Guy Noel mobile concrete mill, dimensions: 1200
mm x 650 mm x 1300 mm.

25

970 NN wheel barrow Steel wheel barrow, dimensions: 1200 mm x 600
mm x 650 mm.

5

971 NN steel pipes, beams and
cable gutters

Various steel pipes, beams and cable gutters,
various dimensions.

50

972 Towop Towop metal press, dimensions: 1500 mm x 500
mm x 2100 mm, including wooden cabinet with
parts, dimensions: 560 mm x 500 mm x 1000 m.

150

973 NN sharpener/grinder Sharpener/grinder, dimensions: 800 mm x 500
mm x 1000 mm.

50

974 NN workbench Steel workbench with bench vice, dimensions:
1900 mm x 750 mm x 1200 mm, including rack
with content.

25

975 NN tables 2 steel tables with wooden worktop, dimensions:
1170 mm x 830 mm x 620 mm and 950 mm x 600
mm.

5

976 Vingis Vingis mobile welding machine, dimensions: 1000
mm x 600 mm x 750 mm.

25

977 NN trolley Wooden trolley, dimensions: 1250 mm x 1000
mm x 850 mm.

10

978 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

50

979 Oleo-Mac Oleo-Mac brush cutter, model: Sparta 38,
dimensions: 800 mm x 400 mm x 1800 mm.

25

980 Husqvarna Husqvarna land mower, model: TS 142, serial
number: 022619 A001818, year of construction:
2019, 8.6 kW, 2600 rpm, weight: 200 kg,
dimensions: 1700 mm x 1300 mm x 1500 mm.

150

981 Uninaks Uninaks pallet with various bag of Uninaks fibre-
concrete, 25 kg each bag, dimensions pallet: 1200
mm x 800 mm x 700 mm.

10

982 Power Craft Power Craft circular saw, model: J1x-JF7B-255,
year of construction: 2007, 230 V, 50 Hz, 1800 W,
dimensions: 900 mm x 650 mm x 1150 mm.

25

983 NN plastic curtains Various plastic curtains, width: 200 mm and 300
mm.

25

984 NN beams and gutters Various steel, s/s and plastic beams, strips and
gutters, various dimensions.

75

985 NN hose reel Mobile hose reel with hose, dimensions: 500 mm
x 400 mm x 1000 mm.

10

986 Kärcher Kärcher high pressure cleaner, model: HD9/19M,
dimensions: 400 mm x 400 mm x 1000 mm.

10

987 NN trolley with wire cable 25
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Steel trolley with wire cable, dimensions: 1100
mm x 800 mm x 700 mm.

988 Doosan Doosan forklift truck, model: D25S-3, serial
number: FH-01335, year of construction: 2006,
rated capacity: 2500 kg, maximum lifting height:
3300 mm, fork length: 1500 mm, fuel: diesel,
total dimensions: 4200 mm x 1600 mm x 2300
mm. Technical condition unknown.

1500

989 Balkancar Balkancar forklift truck, type: DB 1788.33.20,
serial number: 88607902492, year of
construction: 1986, maximum lifting height: 3300
mm, weight: 4600 kg, fork length: 960 mm, total
dimensions: 3600 mm x 1100 mm x 2300 mm.
Technical condition unknown.

1000

990 PC-CP PC-CP centre lathe, type: 1A62, number: 6360,
year of construction: 1958, dimensions: 2800 mm
x 1300 mm x 1300 mm, including steel cabinet
with parts, dimensions: 600 mm x 500 mm x 1300
mm.

500

991 Treif Maschinenbau GmbH Treif Maschinenbau GmbH knife sharpener,
model: Abziehmaschine, machine number:
244002.60096. 3852, year of construction: 2003,
400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 1.51/10 A, 0.5 kW, weight: 160
kg, dimensions: 1000 mm x 1150 mm x 1200 mm.

500

992 Vingis Vingis mobile welding machine, dimensions: 1000
mm x 600 mm x 750 mm.

25

993 NN workbench Steel workbench with bench vice, dimensions:
1300 mm x 800 mm x 1100 mm.

25

994 NN workbench with
sharpener/grinder

Steel workbench with sharpener/grinder,
dimensions: 800 mm x 500 mm x 1400 mm.

25

995 NN pipes and beams Steel rack with various s/s and steel pipes and
beams, dimensions rack: 1800 mm x 700 mm x
1800 mm.

75

996 Mettom Ltd Mettom Ltd sharpener/grinder, dimensions: 600
mm x 500 mm x 1250 mm.

50

997 NN centre lathe Centre lathe, dimensions: 2800 mm x 1100 mm x
1300 mm, including steel cabinet with parts,
dimensions: 1000 mm x 450 mm x 1150 mm.

500

998 NN workbench Steel workbench with bench vice and rack with
content, total dimensions: 2000 mm x 900 mm x
1800 mm.

25

999 NN rack with parts Steel rack with parts, among others: motors,
bolts, screws, springs and couplings, dimensions
rack: 2500 mm x 500 mm x 1400 mm.

50

1000 NN pipes and beams Steel rack with various s/s and steel pipes and
beams, dimensions rack: 1700 mm x 700 mm x
1400 mm.

50

1001 Devi 10
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Devi electrical heater, dimensions: 400 mm x 400
mm x 400 mm.

1002 NN spare parts Complete room with large amount of spare parts,
among others: parts for thermoformer, electrical
parts, hoses, drum motors, electromotors, seals,
bearings, V-belts, derinding rolls, transport belts,
etc.

400

1003 NN spare parts Complete room with large amount of spare parts,
among others: electrical parts, electromotors,
drum motors, lightning fixtures, fans, etc.

75

1004 Witt-Gasetechnik GmbH &
Co. KG

Witt-Gasetechnik GmbH & Co. KG gas mixer, type:
KM 100-3 MEM, serial number: 36761, year of
construction: 2000, gas: CO2/O2/N2, dimensions:
300 mm x 360 mm x 330 mm.

50

1005 Race/Thermo 2 NN electrical heaters, Race and Thermo
electrical heaters, dimensions: (2x) 400 mm x 300
mm x 450 mm, 400 mm x 500 mm x 500 mm and
300 mm x 350 mm x 300 mm.

40

1006 NN sharpener/grinder Sharpener/grinder, dimensions: 850 mm x 600
mm x 1400 mm.

50

1007 NN drilling machine Steel workbench with drilling machine,
dimensions: 1900 mm x 800 mm x 1650 mm.

100

1008 NN workbench Steel workbench with bench vice, dimensions:
2000 mm x 850 mm x 1100 mm.

25

1009 NN workbench Steel workbench with plate cutter, dimensions:
1100 mm x 800 mm x 1600 mm.

25

1010 NN plates and pipes Various s/s and steel plates, pipes and beams,
various dimensions.

25

1011 NN trolley for cutting torch Steel trolley for cutting torch, dimensions: 750
mm x 500 mm x 1300 mm.

10

1012 NN trolley for cutting torch Steel trolley for cutting torch, dimensions: 750
mm x 750 mm x 1950 mm.

10

1013 NN welding table S/s workbench used as welding table,
dimensions: 1700 mm x 900 mm x 910 mm,
including various motors and pumps.

25

1014 NN rack with parts Wall mounted steel rack with content,
dimensions: 2200 mm x 700 mm x 1000 mm.

25

1015 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

50

1016 NN pipes and beams Various s/s and steel pipes and beams, various
dimensions.

25

1017 NN parts Various valves and plumber parts, rack is not
included.

100

1018 NN V-belts Large amount of V-belts, various sizes. 50

1019 Falkonettmetall 10
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Falkonettmetall steel 4-doors lockers, dimensions:
1200 mm x 800 mm x 2080 mm. Various keys are
missing.

1020 NN racks 4 wooden racks, dimensions: 2400 mm x 840 mm
x 2300 mm, 3100 mm x 500 mm x 2300 mm,
3750 mm x 500 mm x 2300 mm and 1080 mm x
500 mm x 2300 mm.

50

1021 Falkonettmetall (2x) Falkonettmetall steel 2-doors lockers,
dimensions: (2x) 810 mm x 800 mm x 2080 mm,
(1x) Falkonettmetall steel 3-doors lockers,
dimensions: (1x) 1200 mm x 830 mm x 1900 mm,
(4x) Falkonettmetall steel 4-doors lockers,
dimensions: (4x) 1200 mm x 540 mm x 2080 mm,
(2x) Falkonettmetall steel 8-doors lockers,
dimensions: (2x) 380 mm x 460 mm x 2100 mm
and 3 coat racks, dimensions: (3x) 1400 mm x 500
mm x 1850 mm. Various keys are missing.

150

1022 Telwin Telwin mobile welding machine, type: Telmig
203/2 Turbo, dimensions: 1000 mm x 600 mm x
950 mm.

125

1023 Busch Steel rack with 4 Busch vacuum pumps, types: RA
0302 D 503 / (2x) RA 0250 D 561 DUXX / RA 0160
D 561 GQXX and 1 Gardner Denver vacuum
pump, total dimensions: 3200 mm x 1500 mm x
1220 mm.

1000

1024 NN foam mixing trolley 2 s/s foam mixing trolleys, dimensions: (2x) 550
mm x 500 mm x 1100 mm.

50

1025 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

50

1026 NN pressure vessel for
foam

Mobile s/s pressure vessel for foam, dimensions:
500 mm x 500 mm x 1150 mm.

25

1027 NN smoke sticks Large amount of Y-shaped aluminium smoke
sticks, length: 980 mm.

250

1028 Seydelmann Rack with 3 plastic ejectors for cutter, diameter:
700 mm, including various valves, total
dimensions rack: 2000 mm x 640 mm x 2550 mm.

50

1029 Laadur Laadur steel pallet lifter, fork length: 1130 mm,
total dimensions: 1460 mm x 520 mm x 1150
mm.

50

1100 Yantai Max Machinery Co.,
LTD

Yantai Max Machinery Co., LTD industrial
microwave dryer, model: MAXIMC-90S, serial
number: MAX191009, year of construction:
10.10.2019, consisting of 3 modules, 380 V, 50
Hz, 96 kW, frequency: 2450 Mhz, working hours:
500 hour, length module: 3400 mm, weight
module: 2400 kg, total dimensions: 14400 mm x
1200 mm x 1830 mm. Including s/s switch

37500
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cabinet, dimensions switch cabinet: 950 mm x
370 mm x 1500 mm, s/s cool water resevoir,
volume: 5m³, dimensions resevoir: Ø 1500 mm x
3150 mm, dosing system, dimensions dosing
system: 890 mm x 340 mm x 430 mm and pump,
dimensions pump: 700 mm x 600 mm x 700 mm.

1101 StandArt StandArt air dryer, model: DYD-N20A, 220-240 V,
50 Hz, 280 W, dimensions: 360 mm x 260 mm x
600 mm.

200

1102 Toolnet Elektro OY Toolnet Elektro OY heater, model: Tuote 9052,
400 V, 50 Hz, 5000 W, dimensions: 260 mm x 260
mm x 400 mm.

25

1103 Metos Metos drying oven for 1 trolley, dimensions: 1400
mm x 980 mm x 1800 mm. Including 1 s/s trolley,
(2x) 16 floors, dimensions floors: (32x) 530 mm x
325 mm, total dimensions trolley: 800 mm x 620
mm x 1750 mm.

500

1104 Metos Metos drying oven for 1 trolley, dimensions: 1400
mm x 980 mm x 1800 mm. Including 1 s/s trolley,
(2x) 16 floors, dimensions floors: (32x) 530 mm x
325 mm, total dimensions trolley: 800 mm x 620
mm x 1750 mm.

500

1105 Ilpra Ilpra traysealer, model: FD SPEEDY v/g, serial
number: FP6047, year of construction: 2004, 380
V, film width: 355 mm, dimensions dye: (2x) 127
mm x 127 mm, total dimensions: 2460 mm x 810
mm x 1500 mm.

2000

1106 Wiegand Wiegand mobile binding machine, number: R 30
E / 081001, year of construction: 2008, 400 V, 3
Ph, 50 Hz, 1 kW, dimensions: 700 mm x 560 mm x
1400 mm.

750

1107 Profilux Profilux blast chiller, type: PNC 9VTX, 6.3 kW,
refrigerant: R134a, inside dimensions: 800 mm x
700 mm x 1800 mm, total dimensions: 1400 mm
x 1300 mm x 2500 mm.

1500

1108 OK Tech OK Tech rotation oven for 1 trolley, model:
B-1300 AE 1-2, identification number: 0211.174,
400/230 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 120 A, 70 kW,
dimensions: 2150 mm x 1750 mm x 2250 mm.
Including 2 s/s trolleys, dimensions trolleys: (2x)
600 mm x 500 mm x 1900 mm.

1500

1109 NN skinning machine Mobile skinning machine, 400 V, 16 A, working
width: 400 mm, total dimensions: 770 mm x 680
mm x 1000 mm.

750

1110 Ugolini Ugolini juice cooler, model: ARTIC DELUXE 12/3
AA, number: 4C0315-050-000, 230 V, 50 Hz, 550
W, refrigerant: R404a / 0.275 kg, dimensions: 550
mm x 470 mm x 580 mm.

150
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1111 Kerres Kerres cooking chamber, dimensions: 1600 mm x
1300 mm x 2800 mm.

200

1112 NN stunning box S/s stunning box for pigs, dimensions: 1500 mm x
900 mm x 2200 mm. Never used.

1500

1113 NN tub S/s tub, diameter outfeed: Ø 40 mm, inside
dimensions: 1540 mm x 730 mm x 760 mm, total
dimensions: 1600 mm x 800 mm x 760 mm.

50

1114 NN tub S/s tub, inside dimensions: 1540 mm x 800 mm x
480 mm, total dimensions: 1600 mm x 870 mm x
920 mm.

50

1115 NN tub S/s tub, inside dimensions: 1920 mm x 1170 mm
x 460 mm, total dimensions: 2000 mm x 1230
mm x 800 mm

50

1116 NN tub S/s tub, inside dimensions: 1540 mm x 790 mm x
480 mm, total dimensions: 1630 mm x 870 mm x
580 mm

50

1117 Bitzer Kühlmaschinenbau
GmbH

2 Bitzer Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH cooling
compressors, type: HSN 5361-30, serial number:
15491894 / 15491893, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 92 /
266 A, volume: 118 m³ per hour, dimensions: (2x)
760 mm x 430 mm x 320 mm.

200

1118 NN debleeding unit S/s debleeding unit, dimensions: 900 mm x 500
mm x 1900 mm. Technical condition unknown.

100

1119 NN sorting table S/s sorting table for 3 E2 crates, dimensions: 1400
mm x 1300 mm x 1300 mm. Without work tops.
Never used.

200

1120 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 2450 mm x 650 mm x 650
mm.

25

1121 NN floor weighing scale S/s floor weighing scale, 240 V, maximum weight:
600 kg, minimum weight: 4 kg, e= 0.2 kg,
dimensions: 1070 mm x 1040 mm. Including
Cardinal Scales indicator.

150

1122 NN metal saw Metal saw, 1.3/2.1 kW, dimensions: 2100 mm x
550 mm x 1100 mm.

200

1123 NN platform S/s pneumatic instestines platform, adjustable in
height, dimensions: 2000 mm x 1500 mm x 3650
mm. Never used.

3500

1124 Valko Valko tray filling and sealing machine, model:
LINEA 340, number: 00013, year of construction:
2012, 400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 4.7 kW, dimensions dye:
(2x) 170 mm x 125 mm, dimensions: 2500 mm x
1000 mm x 1700 mm.

3500

1125 Yale Yale electrical pallet lifter, model: MP20X, serial
number: C843X02640E, year of construction:
2007, capacity: 1500 kg, fork length: 1170 mm,
total dimensions: 1950 mm x 780 mm x 1280
mm.

750

1126 Holac 100
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Holac dicer, type: HO 84 E, machine number:
35.022.07/1, 2.2 kW, dimensions: 1250 mm x 530
mm x 1150 mm. Technical condition unknown.
Incomplete, mssing grids and knives.

1127 NN blood gutter S/s blood gutter, dimensions: 2000 mm x 1200
mm x 1200 mm. Never used.

300

1128 NN frame S/s frame for cattle stunning box, dimensions:
2400 mm x 1200 mm x 460 mm. Never used.

300

1129 Albin Pump Albin Pump hose pump, type: ALP 25, serial
number: 220-8125, 400 V, 0.55 kW, flow rate: 0.7
- 2.8 m³ per hour, dimensions: 1000 mm x 600
mm x 600 mm. Never used.

700

1130 NN noise cancelling cabinet S/s noise canceling cabinet for can line, inside
dimensions: 1380 mm x 980 mm x 2000 mm,
total dimensions: 2100 mm x 1100 mm x 2050
mm.

350

1131 NN washing unit S/s pet veterinary washing unit, model: GROOM-
X, dimensions: 1200 mm x 700 mm x 1520 mm.

300

1132 NN washing unit S/s pet veterinary washing unit, model: GROOM-
X, dimensions: 1200 mm x 700 mm x 1520 mm.

300

1133 Alpina Alpina s/s infeed hopper, dimensions: Ø 1150 mm
x 900 mm.

50

1134 Bizerba Bizerba slicer, 220 V, 1.3 A, 0.280 kW, dimensions:
550 mm x 500 mm x 350 mm.

25

1135 OK Tech OK Tech rotation oven for 1 trolley, dimensions:
2150 mm x 1750 mm x 2250 mm. Technical
condition unknown. Incomplete.

100

1136 Lu-Ve Lu-Ve condensor, 3 fans, model: SHVN 228 MO,
3.7/2.2 A, 1130/1830 W, refrigerant: R134a/
R404a/R22, dimensions: 5200 mm x 1450 mm x
1600 mm.

200

1137 NN table S/s table, plastic top, dimensions: 1200 mm x 800
mm x 800 mm.

20

1138 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1000 mm x 600 mm x 1600
mm.

10

1139 Metos Metos s/s frame, for oven dimensions: 780 mm x
640 mm x 630 mm.

10

1140 NN frame Mobile s/s frame, dimensions: 720 mm x 500 mm
x 1250 mm.

10

1141 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1300 mm x 800 mm x 920
mm.

20

1142 NN tub S/s tub, dimensions: 1150 mm x 950 mm x 820
mm.

50

1143 NN mixing tank S/s mixing tank, inside dimensions: Ø 780 mm x
850 mm, total dimensions: Ø 800 mm x 1300
mm.

100

1144 NN tank 300
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Insulated tank with agitator, inside dimensions: Ø
1200 mm x 1200 mm, total dimensions: Ø 1500
mm x 2100 mm.

1145 NN oven Oven, 64 A, dimensions: 920 mm x 800 mm x
1705 mm. Including s/s trolley, dimensions
trolley: 580 mm x 380 mm x 1640 mm.

200

1146 NN tub S/s tub, dimenisons: 1570 mm x 1120 mm x 1110
mm.

50

1147 NN tank S/s tank, inside dimensions: Ø 1250 mm x 1900
mm, total dimensions: Ø 1350 mm x 2700 mm.

50

1148 Freund Freund circular saw, type: 02, 380 V, 50 Hz, 1.3 A,
720 W, dimensions: 540 mm x 210 mm.

100

1149 Sulzer Pump Solutions Sulzer Pump Solution submersible sewage pump,
type: ABS XFP1000-VX.2-PE22/4-C-50EX, serial
number: 0046507, year of construction: 2017,
400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 2.50/2.20 kW, weight: 110 kg,
Qmax: 97.1 m³ per hour, Hmax: 8.2 m, DN 100,
dimensions: Ø 350 mm x 770 mm. Never used.

750

1150 Sulzer Pump Solutions Sulzer Pump Solution submersible sewage pump,
type: ABS XFP1000-VX.2-PE22/4-C-50EX, serial
number: 0046506, year of construction: 2017,
400 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 2.50/2.20 kW, weight: 110 kg,
Qmax: 97.1 m³ per hour, Hmax: 8.2 m, DN 100,
dimensions: Ø 350 mm x 770 mm. Never used.

750

1151 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 2340 mm x 840 mm x 875
mm.

75

1152 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 2050 mm x 1050 mm x 840
mm.

50

1153 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1500 mm x 800 mm x 855
mm.

50

1154 NN tub S/s tub, dimensions: 1140 mm x 945 mm x 820
mm.

75

1155 NN table S/s table with drain, dimensions: 1500 mm x 930
mm x 935 mm.

75

1156 NN slicer S/s slicer unit, 0.25 kW, 1370 rpm per minute. 25

1157 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1610 mm x 810 mm x 885
mm.

75

1158 Hackman-MKT Oy Hackman-MKT Oy cooled s/s blood tank with
mixer, type: 1200, number: 20475, year of
construction: 5-12-86, 380 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 16 A,
dimensions: 2500 mm x 1300 mm x 1400 mm.

350

1159 NN basket for cooking
vessel

S/s basket for cooking vessel, dimensions: 720
mm x 610 mm x 400 mm.

200

1160 NN table S/s table, dimensions: 1500 mm x 1200 mm x 840
mm.

75

1161 Doma 650
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Doma cheese slicer, type: DOMA-T KT 2DR DTEP
DMAS, maximum cheese size: Ø 370 mm, total
dimensions: 700 mm x 600 mm x 870 mm.

1162 EFA Schmid & Wezel EFA Schmid & Wezel circular saw, type: EFA 17,
number: 316, 880 W, 6 bar, diameter blade: 210
mm, dimensions: 500 mm x 300 mm x 300 mm.

300

1163 EFA Schmid & Wezel EFA Schmid & Wezel circular saw, type: EFA 17,
number: 327, 880 W, 6 bar, diameter blade: 210
mm, dimensions: 500 mm x 300 mm x 300 mm.

250

1164 B-D B-D circular saw, type: AS6, number: 106 684,
diameter saw: 160 mm, dimensions: 460 mm x
170 mm x 200 mm.

100

1165 EFA Schmid & Wezel EFA Schmid & Wezel brisket saw, type: EFA 66,
dimensions: 460 mm x 170 mm x 200 mm.
Refurbished.

450

1166 EFA Schmid & Wezel EFA Schmid & Wezel leg cutter for cattle, type: Z
12 D, number: 8004998/416, 200 bar, pneumatic,
cutting width: 85 mm, total dimensions: 600 mm
x 250 mm, dimensions hydraulic unit: 650 mm x
350 mm x 460 mm. Refurbished.

750

1167 EFA Schmid & Wezel EFA Schmid & Wezel leg cutter for cattle, type: Z
12 D, 200 bar, pneumatic, cutting width: 85 mm,
total dimensions: 600 mm x 250 mm, dimensions
hydraulic unit: 650 mm x 350 mm x 460 mm.

750

1168 NN linear weigher Mobile linear weigher with counter station, 5
heads, maximum weight: 250 gram, minimum
weight: 2 gram, dimensions: 1000 mm x 1000
mm x 2200 mm.

1500

1169 EFA Schmid & Wezel EFA Schmid & Wezel leg cutter, 260 bar, cutting
width: 140 mm, type hydraulic unit: HAWE LP
160-3/B 10. Used for spare parts.

400

1170 Rietschle Rietschle vacuum pump, type: VF 251 (01),
number: 1241213, year of construction: 1989,
220/380 V, 3 Ph, 50 Hz, 21/12 A, 5.5 kW, capacity:
250 m³ per hour, dimensions: 940 mm x 700 mm
x 870 mm.

600

1171 Rex Rex linking attachment and linking gearbox.
Including 3 s/s filling pipes.

500

1172 Dieta Dieta dishwasher, type: DW50, dimensions: 630
mm x 600 mm x 840 mm. Refurbished.

200

1173 Rex Rex casing spooling device, type: DA 2001,
number: 311-1233, dimensions: 560 mm x 370
mm x 200 mm.

200

1174 Busch Busch vacuum pump, type: RC 0040 E 501,
number: 99035253, capacity: 40 m³ per hour,
dimensions: 630 mm x 300 mm x 350 mm.

100

1175 Metos 200
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Nr Title Description Start €

Metos dishwasher, model: Master 50pS D-Wash,
dimensions: 630 mm x 600 mm x 840 mm.
Refurbished.

1176 Frey Maschinenbau GmbH Frey Maschinenbau GmbH case spooling device,
type: DA2013, machine number: DA2013137288,
year of construction: 2018, 6 bar, dimensions:
600 mm x 400 mm x 140 mm. Never used.

450

1177 Alkar Alkar smoking chamber for 1 trolley, dimensions
trolley: 900 mm x 830 mm x 1500 mm, total
dimensions: 1300 mm x 1200 mm x 2300 mm.

750

1178 Tipper Tie technopack Tipper Tie technopack mobile double automatic
clipper, model: KDCM A70, number:
4810.043.307, suitable clips: E210-E240, weight:
130 kg, dimensions: 990 mm x 1350 mm x 1820
mm. Overhauled in 2025.

15000

1179 REICH REICH universal smoke chamber for 2 trolleys,
type: AIRMASTER UK 5000, year of construction:
2011, REICH unicontrol 2000s controller, 400/230
V, 50 Hz, 12 kW, 50 Hz, inside dimensions: 1100
mm x 2500 mm x 2020 mm, total dimensions:
1900 mm x 3100 mm x 3300 mm, including Bitzer
Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH cooling compressor,
dimensions: 700 mm x 1000 mm x 800 mm.

7500

1180 POHJARANTA OY POHJARANTA OY smoke chamber for 1 trolley,
inside dimensions: 1050 mm x 1000 mm x 2000
mm, total dimensions: 1900 mm x 1250 mm x
2900 mm, including s/s hood, dimensions: 2150
mm x 1210 mm x 540 mm, and ventilation unit,
dimensions: 500 mm x 500 mm x 500 mm.

1500
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General terms of the online auction

Article 1. Definitions

Delivery: the actual delivery of the lot to the buyer or to his authorized representative;

Bid: each by a user in the auction (for a lot) bid amount;

User: the one who has registered on the website;

User Agreement: the agreement between Industrial Auctions and the user;

Lot: an article, or a number of articles that are auctioned together (under one number);

Purchase Price: the amount of the highest -allocated- bid increased by the Buyers Premium above the

highest bid and the VAT owed;

Purchase Agreement: the purchase agreement between buyer and seller;

Buyer: the user to whom the lot is allocated;

Registration: registration of the user on the website by completing the registration form found on the

website;

Specific Online Auction Terms and Conditions: besides, in addition to or deviating from these General Terms

and Conditions, applicable regulations that apply, as stated on the website for the specific auction;

Allocation: the declaration of Industrial Auctions that a lot or combination of lots has been allocated by

payment of the purchase price to the highest bidder. Seller hereby irrevocably authorizes Industrial Auctions

to assign and sell articles on behalf of the seller(s);

Auction: internet sales organized by Industrial Auctions of movable goods;

Seller: the person(s) a lot is being auctioned in whom/whose commission;

Website: website www.Industrial-Auctions.com, which is maintained by Industrial Auctions, based in

Eindhoven;

Article 2. Applicability

2.1 These General Terms and Conditions apply both to the relationship between sellers and Industrial

Auctions, as the relationship between users/buyers and other third parties on the one hand and on the

other hand Industrial Auctions. These conditions therefore apply to (being) organized auctions by Industrial

Auctions and through the participation in auctions by users and/or buyers.

2.2 The applicability of other General Conditions than the present, and (where applicable) the Specific

Online Auction Terms and Conditions is excluded.

Article 3. Registration on the website and the use

3.1 By registration on the website a user is able to follow the progress of auctions on the website. The user

agreement is not transferable. By registration the user provides his personal details to Industrial Auctions

and chooses his own password to access the website. The client's account and the associated password are

strictly personal and may not be transferred by the client to a third party. The client must immediately

inform Industrial Auctions if there is any suspicion that their password is known by a third party. Further

access to the website will then be disabled to avoid any misuse.

3.2 Industrial Auctions confirms the registration by e-mail to the user on the specified e-mail address, after

which user can gain access to the auction by using his chosen password. User is obliged to behave after

granted access to the website and do not inflict damage to the website or to other users. User is liable for

all activities that occur on the website after that access has been gained by using the password of user.

3.3 The client is responsible for the correctness and completeness of the personal data provided at the time

of registration with Industrial Auctions. The client must immediately inform Industrial Auctions of any

change to this personal data. Any bids submitted through the client's account will be regarded as being bids
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made by, or on behalf of, the client themselves. The client is personally liable for the fulfillment of the

obligations arising from the submission of any bid even if the bid is made as a result of the misuse of the

client's account and/or password.

3.4 Industrial Auctions reserves the right to refuse registration and to terminate unilaterally, without giving

a reason.

3.5 Industrial Auctions takes obtained personal data in records kept for that purpose. Through registration

on the website, the user gives consent to the use and the storage and processing of the personal data

recorded.

3.6 Clients are prohibited from reproducing or making available any part of the Industrial Auctions website

(through deeplinking or otherwise) without prior written permission from Industrial Auctions. All associated

Intellectual property is reserved to Industrial Auctions.

3.7 By (one-off) registration user accepts these General Terms and Conditions each time that user logs on to

the website and whether or not bids.

3.8 Laws and regulations may impose (additional) obligations on Industrial Auctions, such as, for example,

the Money Laundering and Terrorist Financing (Prevention) Act. At the same time, Industrial Auctions may

also require further information. If in the opinion of Industrial Auctions any form of (client) research or

information is desirable, user is obliged to provide all requested information upon first request. User is

obligated to provide all information that Industrial Auctions (reasonably) requests by return, with

underlying verifying data or records. This may include (but is not limited to): information about the client's

identity and to further establish or verify this, to verify and establish the identity of the beneficial owner, to

gather information about third parties (with whom the client has or is suspected to have ties), the purpose

and nature of the assignment or transaction or to be able to exercise ongoing control over the business

relationship or the natural person representing the client, or the person who is authorised to do so and

whether the client is acting on their own behalf or on behalf of someone else. For example, to verify the

identity of the user. If the user is a legal entity (such as a limited liability company or general partnership),

Industrial Auctions may request to determine the ultimate beneficiaries or 'Ultimate Beneficial Owner'

(UBO) and require data to be provided for that purpose. In the absence of delivery of the requested

information and verifiable data or documents within 5 days after the initial request, Industrial Auctions may

terminate the agreement immediately. Pending receipt of the data, Industrial Auctions may suspend or

refuse to provide services. Industrial Auctions is not obliged or liable to pay compensation for damages.

Article 4. The auction

4.1 Industrial Auctions reserves the right to cancel an auction earlier than reported on the website or to

extend one. In case of a technical malfunction of the website, causing it not complete and/or inaccessible to

all users, Industrial Auctions reserves the right to extend the auction.

4.2 The effectiveness of the internet and its website depends on many factors and many others. Industrial

Auctions is not in control of many factors and can accept no liability for things they are not in control off.

User and seller declare themselves familiar with and agree with the special circumstances of an internet

auction and with the technical imperfections that can arise. Industrial Auctions must therefore limit its

liability. For example, it may involve downtime, interruptions, delays in the connection, maintenance,

updates, viruses, limited accessibility, et cetera et cetera. Industrial Auctions is not liable for any damage

that might result therefrom.

4.3 Industrial Auctions hereby exclude to both the user and the seller any liability for any damage directly

and/or indirectly, in any way arise, including but not limited to the damage arising from the use of the

website, unless there is intent or willful recklessness of Industrial Auctions.

4.4 Industrial Auctions also accepts no liability for any damage whatsoever that arises in any way by and/or

arising from:

- Actions by the user that may have been prompted by information placed on the website;

- The impossibility of using the website (completely) and/or another malfunction in the website or the
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supporting system;

- The failure of the lots to the specifications as reported on the website;

- The fact that the information on the website is incorrect, incomplete or out of date;

- Errors in the software and/or the supporting system of the website;

- The unlawful use of systems, including the website of Industrial Auctions by a third party;

- Acts of the seller after the user has concluded a purchase agreement;

4.5 Industrial Auctions organizes online auctions on behalf of sellers. She does not sell own products.

Industrial Auctions reserves the right to cancel an auction, earlier than reported on the website, or to

extend one.

Article 5. Security

5.1 Industrial Auctions strives to secure its systems against loss of data and/or any form of unlawful use and

takes appropriate technical and organizational measures, including taking into account the state of the

technology.

5.2 Industrial Auctions is not liable for loss of data, damage to files, unlawful access to computers or files,

viruses spread via the website or other unlawful programs or files or any other consequence of the use

made of the website.

5.3 The website may contain links to other websites. Industrial Auctions has no control over such sites and is

not responsible for the content of those sites.

Article 6. Description lots

6.1 Industrial Auctions and the person on whose behalf the lot will be auctioned strive to achieve the

greatest possible accuracy and clarity of the description of a lot on the website, auction catalogs, other

auction brochures, advertisements and such, without any liability for damages arising from incorrect or

incomplete descriptions or other damage.

6.2 Pipes, cables and/or other connections for energy, control or production that are located on/in a lot are

to be, unless expressly stated in the Specific Online Auction Terms and Conditions stated, only sold to the

first valve, fitting or aplied mark. Underground or built-in connections never are part of the lot, unless

explicitly stated otherwise in the Specific Online Auction Terms and Conditions.

Article 7. Adjustments; operation

7.1 If and insofar as any clause of these General Terms and Conditions is invalid or unenforceable, the

remaining clauses of these General Terms and Conditions will remain valid. Industrial Auctions will then

adopt a new clause to replace the invalid/annuled clause, as far as possible the scope of the invalid/annuled

clause shall be respected.

7.2 Industrial Auctions can, in addition to these General Terms and Conditions, declare the Specific Online

Auction Terms and Conditions applicable. They are therefore already accepted by the user. In case of

contradiction prevails the clause of the Specific Online Auction Terms and Conditions over the clause in

these General Terms and Conditions.

7.3 The present General Terms and Conditions may be deviated only when this is stipulated in writing by an

authorized representative of Industrial Auctions.

7.4 Industrial Auctions reserves the right to modify these General Terms and Conditions. Changes take effect

24 hours after an e-mail is communicated to the user or if they (digital) have been accepted comes into

effect.

Article 8. Auction organization by Industrial Auctions

8.1 The organization, preparation and execution of the auction lie with Industrial Auctions.

8.2 Industrial Auctions has the authority before, during or after the auction without assigning any reasons:

- Not to recognize a bid as such;
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- To exclude one or more users from the auction;

- To consolidate articles into lots, to split lots and take lots from the auction;

- To repair mistakes made by Industrial Auctions in bids and/or allocations, without a user is able to make

use of these errors and/or derive any rights from them;

- Lots whether or not to allocate;

- To implement other, in the opinion of Industrial Auctions, useful or necessary measures or changes;

8.3 Industrial Auctions is authorized before participation in certain auctions and/or bids on certain lots to

require prior, from the user, a bank guarantee or other form of security to the choice and satisfaction of

Industrial Auctions (to be judged by Industrial Auctions)

8.4 The judgment of Industrial Auctions concerning what has taken place before, during or after the auction,

is binding.

Article 9. Bid; Purchase Agreement

9.1 The user can place a bid on the website on one or more lots. Every bid is unconditional, irrevocable and

without reservation. Industrial Auctions and/or the seller is/are entitled, without giving any reason not to

accept bids. Bids are placed exclusive buyers premium and VAT. Industrial Auctions is authorized to place

bids on behalf of third parties.

9.2 If a lot is accompanied by one or several other lots as a combination in auction this shall be indicated on

the page of the individual lot. In that case, there can be placed bids first on the individual lots of the

combination and after the closing of all individual lots, offered on the combined lot. Individual lots can be

allocated only if the total amount of the highest sustainable bids on the individual lots is higher than the

highest sustainable bid on the combination. The combination will be allocated solely if the highest

sustainable bid on the combination is higher than the total amount of the highest sustainable bids on the

individual lots.

9.3 Bids can be placed in the form of a "static bid" or a "proxy bid". In a static bid, the user places a bid in

the form of a fixed amount per lot. In a proxy bid the user indicates the maximum price he is willing to pay

for the lot. The auction system then ensures that, after outbidding by a third party, in the name of the user,

the minimally possible higher bid is introduced, as long as the maximum indicated by the user has not been

reached. A proxy bid can only be disabled by the user by placing a static bid that at that moment is the

highest bid.

9.4 The purchase agreement arises through allocation. Allocation is generally given to the user who has

made the highest bid. By applying the clause of article 9.1, through conditions for allocation as included in

the Specific Online Auction Terms and Conditions or for other reasons at the discretion of Industrial

Auctions may be allocated to a different user than the user who has placed the highest sustainable bid

instead.

9.5 The buyer will get within 48 hours after the auction has been closed, at least as quickly as possible

(Saturday, Sunday and holidays not included) confirmed by e-mail on behalf of the seller(s) that the

purchase agreement has been concluded. If the user does not get an e-mail within the period mentioned

above, this means that his bid has not been allocated. Industrial Auctions reserves the right not to allocate

or to allocate under suspensive condition(s).

9.6 The risk of the lot(s) is transferred from the seller to the buyer at the moment of allocation. The seller is

up to the allocation obliged to properly insure the goods and maintain properly insured against fire,

explosion and water damage and theft. Seller is also obliged to take out adequate insurance and liability

insurance and maintain so. The policies and the proof of premium payment of these insurances (or at least

copies of them) must be provided by seller on first request to Industrial Auctions.

9.7 Industrial Auctions is not a party to the purchase agreement but merely mediates in the creation of

purchase agreements between buyer and seller. Its content is always precisely defined. Seller and buyer

realize there on the part of Industrial Auctions may involve a conflict of interest. Buyer and seller hereby

give permission to Industrial Auctions for simultaneously serving (the interests of) the buyer and seller.
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9.8 If there is a forced sale, this will be stated in the Specific Online Auction Terms and Conditions.

9.9 In the event seller is a trustee in his capacity as receiver, article 7:19 Civil Code applies.

9:10 If the auction takes place in the presence of a notary or bailiff, he will supervise the auction and the

bids placed there and allocations.

Article 10. Guarantees, claims and indemnities

10.1 Industrial Auctions sells third party products, for third parties. Seller and buyer realize that Industrial

Auctions is unaware or may be of the nature, condition or similar of the sold. Industrial Auctions and/or the

seller provide regarding the lots and possible claims of third parties to these, no warranties of any kind.

Buyer waives all rights which do not belong to the buyer under mandatory law.

10.2 The lots are sold in the state in which they exist on the date of allocation with all its possible defects,

benefits and burdens. Industrial Auctions and/or seller give in no indemnity for visible or hidden defects or

warranty in connection with completeness, numbers, functioning, usability, saleability, the existence or

absence of rights or claims of third parties and or the possibility of transfer to third parties. Defects of

whatever kind, disappointed expectations of the buyer and/or receiving third parties do not provide any

entitlement to (damage) compensation and/or settlement and/or suspension. The buyer shall be deemed to

have carefully examined the lot bought by him beforehand.

10.3 If in respect of the lots claims of third parties arising from property reserved, (intellectual) property

rights and/or other third party rights be exercised, Buyer shall keep the relevant lot(s) for those third

party(ies), under the obligation to issue this first request to that third party(ies), or otherwise to make

appropriate arrangements with such third parties.

10.4 The seller shall indemnify Industrial Auctions against each claim of third party(ies). The buyer

indemnifies Industrial Auctions and/or the seller against each claim by a third party in connection with the

purchase agreement.

Article 11. Payment obligations of the buyer

11.1 The buyer has the obligation to pay the purchase price within three days (not including Saturday,

Sunday and holidays) after confirmation of the purchase agreement on a by Industrial Auctions indicated

account number. Payment must be made in Euros or in another currency indicated by Industrial Auctions.

11.2. The buyer is not entitled to any settlement or suspension.

11.3 The buyer is obliged to first request to provide (additional) security (such as a bank guarantee and or

pledge). The buyer hereby grants an irrevocable power of attorney to Industrial Auctions to (do) settle rights

of pledge both before and after delivery on behalf of the buyer for the benefit of Industrial Auctions. The

buyer declares to be authorized to do so.

11.4 In case of late payment of the purchase price 15% of the purchase price, being a fixed amount for

collection costs and/or extrajudicial costs, will be charged to the buyer by Industrial Auctions plus the

statutory interest on the outstanding amount plus 3% per year, with effect from the date the payment had

to be made until the date of effective payment.

11.5 An obligation to pay cannot be fulfilled by anyone other than the debtor (buyer) / user. A third party is

thus unable to meet the payment obligations of the buyer or user. Industrial Auctions shall never be obliged

to repay any amount received by a third party and shall not be unjustly enriched by retaining it. However,

Industrial Auctions is not obliged or required to receive payments from third parties. Payments from third

parties will not be accepted as payment of any purchase price or payment obligation of the buyer or user.

Article 12. Viewing days, auction days, pick-up days

12.1 The seller and/or Industrial Auctions can organize viewing days and pick-up days. The parties realize

that Industrial Auctions does not have any influence or control over the goods, the location or the

circumstances in which the viewing days and pick-up days are being organized. Therefore, Industrial

Auctions can not accept any liability. Whoever enters buildings and/or grounds on viewing days or delivery

W W W . I N D U S T R I A L - A U C T I O N S . C O M



days does so entirely at their own risk. It is compulsory to follow up instructions given by Industrial Auctions

and/or by Industrial Auctions hired people. Industrial Auctions and the seller do not accept any liability for

damage arising on viewing days, or entering the buildings or grounds or the consequences that that entails.

Article 13. Delivery

13.1 If and as soon as the buyer has met all his payment obligations, the buyer may pick up the lot(s) at the

by Industrial Auctions determined times and place on presentation of a proper identification, being the

delivery. The delivery is fully at the expence and risk of the buyer. The buyer is obligated to pick up the lot(s)

not later than the date specified in the Specific Online Auction Terms and Conditions. Industrial Auctions

can stipulate that (a) certain(e) lot(s) can be picked up only after the picking up of other lots.

13.2 Before delivery the buyer is deemed to have fully explored the lot well and buy the lot in the condition

in which it is. After the delivery the purchase agreement can no longer be terminated or destroyed by the

buyer. Pipes, cables and/or other connections that are located on/in a lot are to be, unless otherwise

provided by law or Industrial Auctions expressly stated otherwise, only part of the purchased up to the first

valve, fitting, or the applied mark. Underground or built-in pipes, cables or other connections are not part of

the purchased, unless explicitly stated otherwise by Industrial Auctions.

13.3 If it appears that a lot can not be delivered because of claims by third parties or because of the fact

that the delivery would cause unacceptable damage to the buildings or premises where the lot is situated or

for other reasons appears to be objectionable (at the discretion of Industrial Auctions), Industrial Auctions is

entitled to terminate the purchase agreement. This termination occurs by e- mail and/or registered letter to

the buyer at the address supplied by the buyer, whereafter Industrial Auctions and/or the seller have no

further obligation than to refund already made payments by the buyer to Industrial Auctions in respect of

the purchase of the lot(s).

13.4 The buyer whose lot(s) obstructs the collection of other lots, is obliged immediately after e-mail and/or

summons by Industrial Auctions to the address specified by the buyer to take care of the collection of his

lot(s), failing which Industrial Auctions is entitled to make this collection and possible storage happen by

third parties for the account of the buyer.

13.5. Ownership of the goods passes after delivery, but not before the buyer has fulfilled all his obligations

(and the seller or other third parties have given their consent). After allocation the buyer is obliged to

properly insure and maintain properly insured against fire, explosion, water damage and theft and to

provide the insurance policy and proof of premium payment of this insurance on first request to Industrial

Auctions. The buyer is obliged to respect rights of third parties.

Article 14. Termination

14.1 If the buyer fails to perform any obligation under the agreement with Industrial Auctions or the

purchase agreement, including but not limited to failure to timely or complete payment of the purchase

price; not picking up the lot(s) in time and/or not providing the required information for delivery, finds the

buyer is legally in default without further notice being required, and Industrial Auctions may terminate the

agreement between herself and the buyer. Industrial Auctions may terminate the purchase agreement on

behalf of the seller. In that case Industrial Auctions is allowed to assign the lot(s) to another without

Industrial Auctions and/or the seller is/are held to any (damage) compensation.

14.2 In the event of termination referred to in 14.1, the buyer owes Industrial Auctions in addition to the

buyers premium a lump sum amount of 25% of the purchase price to cover administrative, storage,

insurance and transport costs, etc., undiminished the right of Industrial Auctions and/or the seller to claim

full compensation.

14.3 Products and goods are not delivered to (legal) persons in countries that are, or will appear, on the EU

and/or OFAC sanctions list or other sanctions lists. If it appears before delivery that a client has purchased a

lot(s) for trade with or delivery to a (customer in a) country that has been placed on the EU and/or OFAC

sanctions list or other sanctions list then this is sufficient reason for the cancellation of the purchase.
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Article 15. Liability

15.1 Industrial Auctions works on locations which she has no control over, with things that are not hers.

Therefore she must limit her liability, otherwise she runs too much risk, while she herselve is not in a

position to limit the risks. Industrial auctions is not in control of the sites, auctions, IT environments and

auctioned goods. The liability of Industrial Auctions (if and when after application of the other provisions of

the contract still remaining) is at all times and in all cases limited to the amount to which the liability

insurance of Industrial Auctions in a given case entitlement to benefits. If Industrial Auctions is uninsured,

the insurer will not cover grants or for whatever reason, no payment takes place, then the liability of

Industrial Auctions in any case is limited to € 5,000.00. Any claim on Industrial Auctions (both property law

and contract law), is not transferable or to encumber. This limitation does not apply to intent or gross

negligence of Industrial Auctions.

15.2 Industrial Auctions is not liable for any indirect or consequential damages. Compensation for indirect

damage is excluded at all times and in all cases, including at least but not limited to consequential damages,

lost profits, lost savings and damage due (corporate) stagnation, loss of goodwill, loss of data, and such.

Furthermore, any liability of Industrial Auctions is excluded in connection with any defect of the lot(s) or in

respect of (alleged) infringement of the rights of (the intellectual property of) third parties. The buyer

declares that he acknowledges that in respect of the lot(s) possibly rights (of intellectual property) rest with

third parties.

15.3 Industrial Auctions and the seller are not liable for:

- Damage to persons or property or business prior to the closing of the purchase agreement or prior to

allocation arising or resulting;

- Damage to on, through or in connection with the purchased goods caused (including the loss of the good

itself);

- Visible and invisible defects. The buyer is required to do research. If the buyer neglects that, then the

consequences are for the buyer;

- Damage caused by environmentally harmful substances in or on the purchased;

- Damage caused by computer failures (both in terms of hardware, software, viruses, files, internet, all in

the broadest sense);

- Damage caused by power of disposition of the seller or rights of third parties which causes damage to the

buyer;

15.4 In engaging third parties Industrial Auctions will always exercise due care. Industrial Auctions is not

liable for any shortcomings of these third parties. For that the seller and the buyer safeguard Industrial

Auctions.

15.5 Any right of the buyer or the seller shall expire two months after the allocation, notwithstanding the

provisions to art. 6:89 BW.

Article 16. Applicable law

16.1 All agreements between Industrial Auctions and third parties is governed by Dutch law.

16.2 The Dutch text of the General Terms and Conditions is the original text. If the General Terms and

Conditions are used in several languages, the Dutch text will therefore be given preference in case of

ambiguities or contradictions.

16.3 In the event of a dispute, the competent court within the district of “Oost-Brabant” has jurisdiction to

hear the dispute, notwithstanding the competence to Industrial Auctions to submit a dispute to the

competent court according to the law.
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Notes
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